
keturn of Private Foundati 
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

Treated as a Private Foundation 
atinn may he able to use a coov of this return to satisfy state reDOr 

OMB No 1545- 0052 

ts . I 2004 Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Note : The 

For calendar year 2004, or tax year beginning , and ending 

G Check all that a I [::] Initial return ~ Final return D Amended return 

Use the IRS Name of organization 

label. 
Otherwise, he Starr Foundation 

print Number and street (or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite 

or type . 99 Park Avenue 17th Floor 
See Specific 

city or town, state, and ZIP code ~'' ~ ~ ~., r.. 
Instructions . LXTEI~SIOt~ ~.,~ ~ Tr~~~~i~D ~ew York NY 10022 
H Check type of organization x~ Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 
0 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust [~] Other taxable private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accounting method x cash 0 Accrual 

(from Part 1l, col (c), line 16) D Other (specify) 
1$ 3 546 599 566 , (Part /. column (d) must be on cash bass) 

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment 
(The total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not 
necessanly equal the amounts in column (a)) expenses per books Income 

1 Contributions, gifts, grants,etc,received 817 , 242 . 

2 Check ,= I1ih0}OUnddbOn is not required t0attach $Ch8 
3 Interest on savings and temporary 9 680, 9 680 . cash investments 

4 Dividends and interest from securities 14 , 929 , 733 . 14 , 929 , 733 . 

5a Gross rents 
b Net rental income or (joss) 

Net gain or(loss)from sale ofassets noton 
6a line 10 ~ 12 , 705 , 021 . 

d 
7 Gross sales pnce for all 12,716 , 585 . b assets on line 6a 

y ) Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) 12 , 705 , 021 . 

8 Net short-term capital gam 

9 Income modifications 
Gross sales less returns 

10a and allowances 

b Less Cost of goods sold 

c Gross profit or (loss) 

11 Other income 466 038 . 466 038, 

12 Total . Add lines 1 through 11 28 927 714 . 28 110 472, 

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 1 , 045 927 . 0, 

14 Other employee salaries andwages 522 , 170 . o . 

15 Pension plans, employee benefits 140 , 715 . o . 
N 
y 16a Legal fees stmt 4 56 . 876 . o . 

b Accounting fees stmt 5 51 , 010 . o . 

LLI c Other professional fees stmt 6 164 , 272 . 25 , 015 . 

17 Interest 
18 Taxes ~-- ------5~~ 255 073 . 0 . 

'~ ~ '-j . -'-- 1 
pof~ = u U I 7 s 7 3 s , o . 19 D~ preciatiQr~ ertd depte 

~ 

E 20 Occupancy ~ ! 
21 Travel con r ~~es anV mee )Ms ~ 0 ~i 54 , 632 . 0 . 
22 PinNtm~ aubhcations ~' J ~ r 
23 OtCer~~en5es.----------srmt 8 1 , 215 , 477 . o . 

m 24 Total opeiatooq,and administA 

a expenses . Add lines 13 through 23 3 , 582 , 890 . 25 , 015 . 
0 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 186 , 166 , 773 . 

26 Total expenses and disbursements . 
Add lines 24 and 25 189 749 663 . 25 , 015 . 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

8 Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements <160 , 821 , 949 . > 

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 28 085 457, 

C Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-) 

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions . 

13-6151545 

Telephone number 

(212) 230-5044 

W 

=r 

U 

423501 
01-0.3-05 

2 

Form 990-PF 

0 
O 
N 
O 

M 

0 

Employee identification number 

C If exemption application is pending, check here 10" L__J 

D 1 . Foreign organizations, check here 10 
Z, Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, , 

check here and attach computation 

E If private foundation status was terminated 
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here 

F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination 
under section 507 b 1 B , check here " 0 

(C) Adjusted net (d) Disbursements 
income 

for chantable purposes 
(cash basis only) 

t8temeAtx 

tatement2 

0, tatement3 

0 . 

0, 1 , 045 , 927 . 

0, 522 170, 

0, 140 715, 

0 . 56 , 876 . 

o . 51 , 010 . 

0, 139 257, 

0, 155 073, 

o . 

0, 54 , 632 . 

0 . 1 , 215 , 477 . 

0, 3 , 381 , 137 . 

168 167 773, 

0, 171 548 910, 

0 

Form 990-PF (2004) 



16 Total assets to becompleted b all fders 30 292 717, 30 462 865, 3 546 599 566, 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 

19 Deferred revenue 

`= 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 

v 21 Mortgages and other notes payable 

"' 22 Other liabilities (describe " 1 

23 Total liabilities add lines 17 through 22 0 . 0 . 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here 0- E-1 

and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31 . 
N 
°' 24 Unrestricted v 

25 Temporarily restricted 

m 26 Permanently restricted 

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here 1 D 

and complete lines 27 through 31 . 

,°~ 27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds 30 , 292 717 . 30 , 462 , 865 . 
r 
y 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipment fund 0 . 0 . 

a 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds 0 . 0 . 

0 30 Total net assets Or lurid balances 30 , 292 , 717 . 30 462 865 . Z 

31 Total liabilities and net assets and balances 30 , 292 , 717 . 30 462 , 865 . 1 

Part 111 Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 

(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 30 , 292 , 717 . 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 <160 , 821 , 949 . : 

3 Other increases not included in line 2 (Itemize) 1 Excess value of Donations Over Cost 3 160 992 097, 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 4 30 , 462 , 865 . 

5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) " 5 0 , 

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30 6 30 . 46 . 865 . 

Form 990-PF (2004) 
423511 
01-03-05 

3 

Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Found'afiun " 13-6151545 Page 2 

Balance Sheets aWedschedules andamounts 
in thedescnp9on Beginning of year End of year 

column should belorend-of-yearamounts only (a) Book Value (6) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash -non-mterest-bearing _ 2 , 592 , 342 . 536 851 . 536 851 . 

2 Savings and temporary cash investments 4 , 658 , 285 . 7 , 527 , 908 . 7 . 527 , 908 . 

3 Accounts receivable 1 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 1 

4 Pledges receivable 00, 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 

5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons 

7 Other notes and loans receivable 1 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 

8 Inventories for sale or use 
a 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges a 
a 10a Investments - U S and state government obligations 

b Investments -corporate stock Stmt 9 5 , 070 , 754 . 4 , 882 , 383 . 3 521 019 084 . 

c Investments-corporate bonds 

11 Investments -land, buildings, and equipment basis 

Lest accumulated depreciation 1 

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments other stmt 10 7 , 325 , 908 . 6 870 718, 6 , 870 , 718 . 

14 Land, buildings, and equipment basis ~ 278 811 . 

Less accumulated depreciation Stmt 11 1 133 806, 145 428, 145 005, 145 005, 

15 Other assets (d2SCrlbe 1 Loan-Rogosia Institute ) . 10,500 , 000 .1 10 , 500 , 000 .1 10,500,000 . 



Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Found'afioa 
Part 1Y Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, 
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) 

12 See Statement 15 Attached 

b From Pass-Through Entities 

C From Pass-Throuvh Entities 

3 

1 How acquired (c) Date acquired (d) Date sold P - Purchase (mo , day, yr ) (mo , day, r D - Donation 
P Various Various 

P I Various Various 

P ~ Various Various 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(e) Gross sales price 

a 10,442 , 848 
b 2,273 737 

C 

d 
e 

Complete only for assets show 

(i) F M V. as of 12/31/69 

a 
b 
C 

d 

ain m column (h) and owned 
(j) Adjusted basis 
as of 12/31/69 

the foundation on 12/31/69 
(k) Excess of coy (i) 
over col (j), if any 

10,431 334 

2,273,737 

<50 

8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 1 8 1 171,548,910 . 
If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part using a 1 % tax rate 
See the Part VI instructions 

azasz,ioi-a3-os Form 990-PF (2004) 
4 

0 
13-6151545 

(f) Depreciation allowed 
(or allowable) 

(g) Cost or other basis 
plus expense of sale 

11,514 . 

50, 

10 431,334, 

2,273 737, 

<50 . 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gam minus 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

Losses (from col (h)) 

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) ( If gain, also enter m Part I, line 7 
If (loss), enter-0- in Part I, line 7 ~ 2 12 , 705 , 021 . 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) 
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) 
If (loss), enter -0-m Part I, line 8 3 N/A 

Part V I Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income ) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the organization liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? Yes No 
If'Yes,'the organization does not quality under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see instructions before making any entries 

a 
Base period years Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets Distribution ratio 

Calendar ear or tax ear beg innin g m (col (b) divided by col (c)) 
2003 191 575 815, 2 992 251 521, ,0640240 
2002 211 532 404, 3 692 261 944, ,0572907 
2001 281 725 925, 4 796 056 456, ,0587412 
2000 194 834 177, 5 014 417 282, ,0388548 
1999 146,053,336 . 3,922,124,315, _0372383 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 .256i490 
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years 

the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years 3 .0512298 

4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2004 from Part X, line 5 1 4 1 3 , 413 , 629,160 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 1 51 174,879,539 

6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b) 1 6 1 280,855 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 1 7 1 175 _ 160 394 



Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Fousoa 
0 

Part Vi Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), 
1a Exempt operating foundations described m section 4940(d)(2), check here " 0 and enter'N/A' on line t 

Date of ruling letter. (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary-see instructions) 
b Domestic organizations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here " = and enter 1 

of Part I, line 27b 
c All other domestic organizations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col (b) 
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
3 Add lines 1 and 2 
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
5 Tax based on investment income . Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter-0- 
6 Credits/Payments . 

13-6151545 Page 4 
or 4948 - see instructions) 

1 561 709, 

2 0 . 

3 561 709, 

4 0 . 

5 561 709 . 

7 380 751 . 

8- 

9 180 958, 

10 

11 

a 2004 estimated tax payments and 2003 overpayment credited to 2004 6a 380 , 751 . 
b Exempt foreign organizations -tax withheld at source 6b 
c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d 
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here = if Form 2220 is attached 
9 Tax due . If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed see statement 12 
10 Overpayment . If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2005 estimated tax " I Refunded 
Part VII-A Statements Reaarding Activities 

5 

1 a During the tax year, did the organization attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene m Yes NO 
1a x any political campaign 

b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition) 1111 x 
If the answer Is "Yes" to 1 a or 1b, attach a detailed descnpbon of the activities and copies of any materials published or 
distributed by the organization m connection with the activities. 

c Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this years 1 c x 
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year 

(1) On the organization " $ 0, (2) On organization managers " $ 0 . 
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the organization during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on organization 

managers " $ o . 
2 Has the organization engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS 2 x 

If "Yes, " attach a detailed descnption of the activities. 
3 Has the organization made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or 

bylaws, or other similar instruments If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 x 
4a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the years 4a x 
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this years N/A 4b 
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the years 5 x 

If "Yes." attach the statement required by General Instruction T 
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

" By language in the governing instrument, or 
" By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law 

remain in the governing instruments 6 x 
7 Did the organization have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the years 7 x 

If "Yes, " complete Part Il, cot (c), and Part XI/. 
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) 01 

New York 

b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the organization furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) 
of each state as required by General Instruction G9 If "No," attach explanation 8b x 

9 Is the organization claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar 
year 2004 or the taxable year beginning in 2004 (see instructions for Part XIV)9 If "Yes, " complete Part XIV 9 x 

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax years it 'Yes,' attach a schedule listing their names and addresses 10 x 

11 Did the organization comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption applications ~ 11 X 

Web site address " N/A 
12 The books are in care of " F .A, Davis, Pres - stair Foundation Telephone no " 212-230-5044 

Located at 111, 399 Park Avenue New York, NY ZIP+4 110022 
13 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the Year 10- 1 13 N/A 
0 0~3-os Form 990-PF (200a) 



0 
13-6151545 Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Found'aEioa Page 5 

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fad to quality under the exceptions described m Regulations 
section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions) 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 1 

c If the answer is 'Yes'to question 5a(4), does the organization claim exemption from the tax because it maintained 
expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A E] Yes No 
N "Yes, " attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). 

6a Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on 
a personal benefit contracts 0 Yes x~ No 

b Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract 
H you answered "Yes" to 6b, also file Form 8870 

x 

Form 990-PF (2004) 

423541 
01-03-05 

'art VII-8 I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

1 a During the year did the organization (either directly or indirectly) 
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified persons ~ Yes x~ No 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept d from) 

a disqualified persons _ ~ Yes x0 No 
(3) Furnish goods, services, orfacdities to (or accept them from) a disqualified persons x~ Yes ~ No 
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified persons x Yes ~ No 
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person) ? = Yes No 
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government officials (Exception . Check "No' 

if the organization agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after 
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days ) = Yes a] No 

b If any answer is "Yes'to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fad to quality under the exceptions described in Regulations 
section 53 4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions) 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here " 0 

c Did the organization engage in a prior year m any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected 
before the fast day of the tax year beginning in 2004 
Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the organization was a private operating foundation 
defined m section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)) 

a At the end of tax year 2004, did the organization have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning 
before 2004 = Yes D No 
If "Yes,' list the years ". 

b Are there any years listed m 2a for which the organization is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect 
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed incomes (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No' and attach 
statement-see instructions ) N/A 

c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here 

3a Did the organization hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time 
during the years Y1 Yes 0 No 

b If "Yes; did it have excess business holdings in 2004 as a result of (1) any purchase by the organization or disqualified persons after 
May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose 

of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding periods (Use Schedule C, 
Form 4720, to determine if the organization had excess business holdings in 2004) 

4a Did the organization invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes 
b Did the organization make any investment in a prior year (but alter December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that 
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2004 

5a During the year did the organization pay or incur any amount to 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? [::1 Yes D No 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indirectly, 

any voter registration drive? E] Yes FXI No 
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes ? F2L] Yes No 
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc , organization described in section 

509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? = Yes x~ No 
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for 

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? = Yes No 

No 

x 



13-6151545 The Starr Foulftoa 

Part VIII Information About Oars, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly 
Paid Employees, and Contractors 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation . 

(a) Name and address 
(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation 

hours per week devoted (If not paid, ' 
to position enter -0-

Statement 17 Attached 

Page 6 

onsio (e) Ex p ense 
7 

lans account, other 
allowances 

720 . 21 .080_ 1 045 927 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 10. 1 o 
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation 

Institute of International Education S cholarship Processing 

809 United Nations Plaza New York NY 10017 ssistaace 565 , 480 . 
Four L Technology Inc . 

5 Tarlton Drive Livingston NJ 07039 Computer Consulting services 55 , 000 . 
Educational Testing Service Scholarship Processing 
Rosedale Road MS 86-D Princeton NJ 08541 Assistance 279 208 . 
Sullivan & Cromwell 

125 Broad Street New York NY 10004-2498 Legal Advisory Services 56 , 876 . 
Marks Paneth & Shroa LLP 

622 Third Avenue New York NY 10017 uditing sad Taxation Services 51 , 010 . 
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services 10. 1 0 
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the 
Expenses number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

N/A 

2 

3 

4 

423551 
01-03-05 Form 990-PF (2004) 

7 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included online 1) . If none, enter "NONE." 
(b) Title and average (d)Conb6u4onsto (e) Expense 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation employ a b~~~tplans account, other 
devoted to position compensano allowances 

Statement 18 Attached 

387 .187 .1 39 .276- I 2 499_ 



Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Fousoa ~ 13-6151545 Page 7 

Part I?C-B Summary of Program-Related Investments 

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount 

1 N/A 

2 

All other program-related investments See instructions 
3 

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 1 p , 

Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part . Foreign foundations, see instructions) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc , purposes 
a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a 3 , 444 , 360 , 325 . 
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 4 , 583 , 339 . 
c Fair market value of all other assets 1c 16 , 669 , 696 . 
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and C) 1 d 3 465 613 360 . 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 

is (attach detailed explanation) 5 Ec S-rti~N v Z0 1e 218 , 697 , 434 . 
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 0 . 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 3 3 465 613 360 , 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 4 51 984 , 200 . 
5 Net value of noneharitable-use assets . Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 3 , 413 , 629 , 160 . 
6 Minimum investment return . Enter 5% of line 5 ~6 ~ 170 , 681, 458 . 

Paft x1 DlStrlbutable Amount (see instructions) (Section 49420)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain 
foreign organizations check here " E] and do not complete this part 

1 Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 1 170 681 458 . 
2a Tax on investment income for 2004 from Part VI, line 5 2a 561 , 709 . 
b Income tax for 2004 (This does not include the tax from Part VI ) 2b 
c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 561 , 709 . 

3 Disinbutable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 170 , 119 , 749 . 
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0 . 
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 170 , 119 , 749 . 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 0 . 
7 Distrihutable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1 ~7 J 170,11 9 , 749 . 

PaPt XIl Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc , purposes 
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1 a 171 548 910 . 
b Program-related investments -total from Part IX-B 1b 0 . 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc , purposes 2 
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the 
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a 
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions . Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 171 , 548 , 910 . 
5 Organizations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment 

income Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b 5 0 . 
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions . Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 ~ 171,548,910 . 

Note : The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), m subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 
4940(e) reduction of tax in those years 

Form 990-PF (2004) 

423561 
01-03-OS 



Form 990-PF(2004) The starr FoulEioa ~ 13-6151545 Page B 

Part Xlil Undistributed Income (see instructions) 

3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2004 
a From 1999 
b From 2000 
c From 2001 
d From 2002 
e From 2003 
f Total of lines 3a through e 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2004 from 
Part X11, line 4 " $- 171 , 548,910 

a Applied to 2003, but not more than line 2a 
b Applied to undistributed income of prior 
years (Election required - see instructions) 

c Treated as distributions out of corpus 
(Election required - see instructions) 

d Applied to 2004 distnbutable amount 
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2004 
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount 
must be shown in column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below : 

8 Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Prior years' undistributed income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b 

c Enter the amount of prior years' 
undistributed income for which a notice of 
deficiency has been issued, or on which 
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously 
assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount-see instructions 

e Undistributed income for 2003 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount-see instr 

f Undistributed income for 2004 Subtract 
lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must 
be distributed m 2005 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by 
section 170(b)(1)(E) or 4942(8)(3) 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 1999 
not applied on line 5 or line 7 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2005 . 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 

10 Analysis of line 9 
a Excess from 2000 
b Excess from 2001 
c Excess from 2002 
d Excess from 2003 

0 

Form 990-PF (2004) 423571 
01-0.3-05 

9 

1 Distnbutable amount 
for 2004 from Part XI, line 7 

2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2003 
a Enter amount for 2003 only 
b Total far prior years 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
Corpus Years prior to 2003 2003 2004 

170 119 749, 

137 401 719, 

0 . - 

0 . 

137 401 719, 

0 . 

0 . 

34 147 191, 
0, 
0 . 

0, 

0 . 

o . 

o . 

0, 

135 972 558, 

o . 

o . 



13-6151545 Page 9 Form 990-PF 2004) The Starr Founakon 
Part ;UV 1 Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question N/A 

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating 
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2004, enter the date of the ruling 

b Check box to indicate whether the organization is a p rivate opera tin foundation describe 
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year 

income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2004 (b) 2003 

investment return from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 
d Amounts included in line 2c not 
used directly for active conduct of 
exempt activities 

e Qualifying distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon 

a 'Assets' alternative test - enter 
(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying 
under section 4942(1)(3)(B)(i) 

b "Endowment" alternative test - enter 
213 of minimum investment return 
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year 
listed 

c 'Support' alternative test - enter 
(1) Total support other than gross 

investment income (interest, 
dividends, rents, payments on 
securities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as provided in 
section 4942(1)(3)(B)(ui) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organization 

:lion 0 4942 (j)( 3 ) or [EODI 49412 0)( 5 ) 
Pnor 3 years 

(c) 2002 (d) 2001 (e) Total 

b The form m which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include 
See Attached 

c Any submission deadlines 
N/A 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors 
N/A 

Form 990-PF (2004) 423581/01-03-05 

10 

Rant XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more in assets 
at any time during the year-see page 26 of the instructions .) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers : 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax 

year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

None 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or 
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest 

None 

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gin, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs : 

Check here 1 EJ if the organization only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds If 
the organization makes gifts, grants, etc (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other condi tions, co mplete items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 
See Attached 



13-6151545 Page 10 

Purpose of grant or 
contribution Amount 

See Summary - Statement #19 

ne 

Total 
423601/01-0.3-05 

1 3b 1 61,787,917, 

Form 990-PF (2004) 
11 

Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Foution 
Part 7CV Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

Recipient If recipient is an individual, 
show any relationship to Foundation 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager status of 
or substantial contributor recipient 

a Paid during the year 

See Schedules A(1), A(2), A(3), B and 

Total 
b Approved for future payment 

See Attached Schedules B & C 

See IRS Approval Letter Dated 8/13/02 

attached 

ee Schedules I 168,167,773, 

00- 3a 1 168 .167_773 

ee Schedules I 49 921,917, 

ical Research I 11,866,000, 



Form 990-PF(2004) The Starr Fouad3tioa - 13-6151545 Page 11 

Fart XVt-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

c 
d 
e 
t 
g Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 
3 Interest on sarongs and temporary cash 

investments 
4 Dividends and interest from securities 
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property 
b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal 
property 

7 Other investment income 
8 Gain or (lass) from sales of assets other 

than inventory 
9 Net income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory 
11 Other revenue 

18 1 12 705 .021 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e ~ r 

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) ~ o, 28 , 110 , 472 , o . 
13 Total . Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 28,110,472 . 
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verity calculations ) 

Part XVt-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

12 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated 

1 Program service revenue . 
a 
b 

Un1CiAICUUUSniCSSUiWiiiC txauaeao sectionoizoisoro1a 

(a) (b) E (d) Related or exempt 
Business Amount ode Amount function income code 

14 9 , 680 . 

14 14 929 733- 

18 I 466_038 



Form 990-PF (2004) The Starr Fouad3Eioa " 13-6151545 Page 12 
Part XVtI Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

Exempt Organizations 
Did the organization directly or indirectly engage m any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of Yes No 
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations 

a Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitable exempt organization of. 
(1) Cash _ la ( l ) x 
(2) Other assets 1a ( 2 ) x 

b Other transactions 
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 1 b ( l ) x 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b (2 ) x 
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 1b (3) x 
(4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b ( 4) x 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b (5) x 
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations 1h 6 x 

c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1 c x 

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes ; complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, 
or services given by the reporting organization If the organization received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in 

2a Is the organization directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described 
m section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527 9 E:1 Yes F20 No 

423621 
01-0.3-05 

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Description of relationship 

N/A 

Under penalties of penury, I la at I have examined this ret , including a ompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, 
and complete Decl do p p er (other than taxpayer or, d 

.'including 
is based n all information of whit preparer has any knowledge 

I 

wr~~ vv~ 
' Signature of icer or trustee 

Preparer's ' c 
signature 

~e ~°~ & a p, y Firm's name (or yours Marks Paa t} .r a LLP 
00 itseit-empioyed), '622 Third Avenue 

address, andZIPcode code code New York New York 10017 



W Schedule of Contributor's' Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 

990-PFD 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

OMB No 1545-0047 

2004 Supplementary Information for 
line 1 of Form 990, 990-EZ, and 990-PF (see instructions) 

Name of organization 

The Starr Foundation 13-6151545 

Caution: Organizations that are not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules do not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF), but 
they must check the box in the heading of their Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or on line 2 of their Form 990-PF, to certify that they do not meet the filing 
requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF). 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2004) 

423451 11-24-04 

14 

Employer identification number 

Organization type (check one) : 

Filers of : Section : 

Form 990 or 990~EZ D 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

527 political organization 

Form 990-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation 

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. (Note : Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes 
for both the General Rule and a Special Rule-see instructions) 

General Rule- 

For organizations fling Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, $5,000 or more (in money or property) from anyone 
contributor. (Complete Parts I and II .) 

Special Rules- 

For a section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under 
sections 509(a)(1)/170(b)(1)(A)(w) and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution of the greater of $5,000 or 2% 
of the amount on line 1 of these forms . (Complete Parts I and II .) 

For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that received from anyone contributor, during the year, 
aggregate contributions or bequests of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational 
purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals . (Complete Pans I, II, and III ) 

D For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990~EZ, that received from any one contributor, during the year, 
some contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc ., purposes, but these contributions did not aggregate to more than 
$1,000 . (If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, 
charitable, etc ., purpose . Do not complete any of the Parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because it received 
nonexclusrvely religious, charitable, etc , contributions of $5,000 or more during the year .) " $ 

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions 
for Form 990, Form 990-EZ, and Form 990-PF . 



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PFD (2004) 0 r Page 1 of 1 of Part I 

Employer identification number 

13-6151545 

Name of organization 

The Starr Foundation 

(d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 0 
Payroll 

$ 817,242, Noncash 

(Complete Part II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

M (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 
Payroll 0 

$ Noncasn 0 

(Complete Part II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

M (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 
Payroll 0 

$ Noncash 
(Complete Part II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 0 
Payroll 

$ Noncash 0 

(Complete Pan II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

M (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 
Payroll 0 
Noncash 0 

(Complete Part II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

M (d) 
Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 0 
Payroll 0 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II if there 
is a noncash contribution .) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2004) 423452 11-24-04 

15 

Pert 1 Contributors (See Specific Instructions .) 

(a) (b) 
No . Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

1 AIG 

70 Pine Street 

New York NY 10270 

(a) (b) 
No . Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(a) I (d) 
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(a) (b) 
No . Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(a) I (b) 
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(a) I (b) 
No . Name, address, and ZIP + 4 



Page 1 of 1 of Part II 

Employer identification number 

13-6151545 

Schedule B (Forth 990, 990-EZ, or 990- 

Name of organization 

The Starr Foundation 

c FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

$ 817,242 . Various 

M 
FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

M (d) FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

M (d) FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

C) FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

M 
FMV (or estimate) 
(see instructions) Date received 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2004) 423453 11-24-04 
16 

Part 11 Noncash Property (see Specific Instructions .) 

(a) 
No. (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part I 

Rent and Other Expenses 
i 

(a) 
No . (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part I 

(a) 

No . (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part I 

(a) 
No . (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part 1 

(a) 

No. (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part l 

(a) 
No. (b) 
from Description of noncash property given 
Part I 



2004 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT 
Form 990-PF Page 1 990-PF 

r 
Asset 

Description 
Date Line Unadjusted Bus % Reduction In Basis For Accumulated Current Amount Of 

Plion Acquired Method Life Cost Or Basis Excl Basis Depreciation Depreciation Sec 179 Depreciation 

fixed Asset s 063003 SL 5 .00 16 202,496, 202,496 . 57,068, 57,069, 

2 Fixed Asses 0 63004 SL .40 16 76,315 . 76,315 . 19,669, 
* Total 990-PF Pg 1 
ep r 278,811 . 0 . 278,811 . 57,068, 0 . 76,738 . 

r 

azaioz io-oa-oa (D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction 

17 



By 
Date Director 

Alternate Mailing Address - Enter the address if you want the copy of this application for an additional 3-month extension returned to an address 
different than the one entered above . 

Name 
- c/o Marks Paaeth & Shroa LLP 

Type I Number and street (include suite, room, or apt. no.) or a P.O . box number 
or print 622 Third Avenue - 7th Floor 

City or town, province or state, and country (including postal or ZIP code) 

New York, New York 10017-6701 

Form 8868 (Rev . 12-2004) 

Form 8868 (Rev 12-2004) ~ ~ page Z 

0 If you are filing for an Additional (not automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part 11 and check this box . . . , . . . . . . . . 
Note: Only complete Part II d you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868 . 
0 If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I (on page 1) . 
P~E 11 Additional (not automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time - Must file Original and One Conv. 

Name of Exempt Organization Employer identification number 
Type or 

print. 
he Starr Foundation ` 13-61 51545 

Re by the . . . 
extended extended Number, street, and room or suite no . If a P.O. box, see instructions. _ _ For IRS use only 
due datefoi 399 Park Avenue 17th Floor filing the 
atom see City, town or post once, state, and ZIP code . For a foreign address, see instructions . 
instructions 

ew York NY 10022 

Check type of return to be filed (File a separate application for each return): 

0 Form 990 0 Form 990-EZ D Form 990-T (sec . 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 0 Form 1041-A D Form 5227 D Form 8870 

0 Form 990-BL EZI Form 990~PF ~ Form 990-T (trust other than above) D Form 4720 0 Form 6069 

STOP: Do not complete Part II if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868 . 

The books are in the care of 1 F.a . Davis Pres - start Foundation 

Telephone No . 0, 212-220-5044 FAX No . t 

If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box " 0 
If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is for the whole group, check this 

box " D . If it is for part of the group, check this box 1 0 and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for. 
4 I request an additional 3-month extension of time until November 15, 2005 
5 For calendar year 2004 , or other tax year beginning and ending 
8 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason : 0 initial return D Final return EJ Change in accounting period 
7 State in detail why you need the extension 

Additional financial information is needed in order to file 

a complete and accurate tax return, 

8a I( this application is for Form 990-BL, 990~PF, 990~T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any 
nonrefundable credits . See instructions $ 275,000 . 

b If this application is for Form 990~PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated 
tax payments made . Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid 
previously with Form 8868 $ 380,751 . 

c Balance Due . Subtract line 8b from line 8a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit with FTD 
coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions $ 0 , 

Signature and Verification 
Under penalties of penury, I -declare that I have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
rt is true, correct, an compiet a d tot I am authorized to prepare this form 

flSinatu re ' Title " 0 Date "~1 . .? ZEN 
Notice to Applicant - To Be Completed by the IRS v 

We have approved this application . Please attach this form to the organization's return . 
We have not approved this application . However, we have granted a 10-day grace period from the later of the date shown below or the due 
date of the organization's return (including any prior extensions) . This grace period is considered to be a valid extension of time for elections 
otherwise required to be made on a timely return . Please attach this form to the organization's return . 
We have not approved this application . After considering the reasons stated in item 7, we cannot grant your request for an extension of time to 
file . We are not granting a 10-day grace period . 

0 We cannot consider this application because it was filed after the extended due date of the return for which an extension was requested . 
Other 



With respect to these programs, there are limitations specified in each one pertaining to 
eligibility requirements, geographic areas and size of awards. Each of these programs 
provides scholarship assistance to individuals in designated geographic areas. The size of 
scholarship awards depends on financial need. 

10/25/05 990 PF Part XV sec doc 

0 go 

THE STARR FOUNDATION E.I . #13-6151545 

For attachment to Form 990-PF, Part XV, Sec. 2 2004 

The Foundation makes grants in the areas of education, medicine and healthcare, human 
needs, arts and culture, public policy and the environment. 

Proposals may be mailed to : 

Ms. Florence A. Davis, President 
The Starr Foundation 
399 Park Avenue, 17'h Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

There is no application form, but the Foundation expects proposals to include the following: 

1) cover letter defining the organization and setting forth the terms of the grant 
proposal; 

2) budget for the particular project for which funding is sought; 
3) latest audited financial statements ; 
4) list of other major financial supporters, current or anticipated; 
5) list of the organization's board members and their affiliations, if any; 
6) most recent IRS Determination Letter ; 
7) details of overall administrative expenses including the salaries of the top five 

employees; generally the Foundation will not fund organizations that spend more 
than 25% of their annual expenses on administration and fundraising; 

8) other information may be included, but the Foundation prefers not to receive 
videotapes. 

The Foundation rarely funds overseas organizations without U.S . tax-exempt status . 

There are no submission deadlines ; proposals are reviewed throughout the year. 

Grants to individuals are limited to the Foundation's four on-going scholarship programs: 

A) The Starr Foundation Scholarship Program for "American International" 
Children - U.S . 

B) The Starr Foundation Scholarship Program for "American International" 
Children - Overseas . 

C) The Brewster Starr Scholarship Program. 
D) The Lower Manhattan Starr Scholarship Program. 



18 Statement s) 1 

The Starr Foundation 
0 0 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Interest on Savings and Temporary Cash Investments Statement 1 

Source Amount 

From Pass-through Entities Boa . 
Interest Income 8,976 . 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 3, Column A s,sao . 



The Starr Foundation 
qftOW 

Z3-651545 
w. 

Form 990-PF Dividends and Interest from Securities Statement 2 

Capital Gains Column (A) 
Source Gross Amount Dividends Amount 

Dividend Income 14,870,925 . o, 14,870,925 . 
From Pass-through Entities 58,808 . o, 58,808 . 

Total t0 Fm 990-PFD Part I , In 4 14,929,733, 0, 14,929,733 . 

19 Statement s) 2 



13-6151545 The Starr Foundation 

Form 990-PF Other Income Statement 3 

Description Amount 

Miscellaneous Income is . 
Limited Partnership Investment Income 466,013 . 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 11, Column A 466,038 . 

20 Statement s) 3 



The Starr Foundation 
4L- 40 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Legal Fees Statement 4 

(d) 
Charitable 
Purposes 

56,876, 

Description 

Sullivan & Cromwell 

To Fm 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16a 

0 

21 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income 

56,876, 0, 

56,876, 0, 

(c) 
Adjusted 
Net Income 

0, 56,876, 

Statement s) 4 



The Starr Foundation 13-6151545 w 

Form 990-PF Accounting Fees Statement 5 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income Description 

Marks Paneth & Shron LLP 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16b 

o . 51,010, o . 

51,010, 

22 Statement s) 5 

51,010 . 

(c) 
Adjusted 
Net Income 

(d) 
Charitable 
Purposes 

0 . 0, 51 010, 



The Starr Foundation 
0 a 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Other Professional Fees Statement 6 

(d) 
Charitable 
Purposes 

139257, 

o . 
o . 
o . 

Statement s) 6 23 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest- 

Description Per Books ment Income 

Educational/Computer/Other 
Consultants 139,257 . o . 
Financial Consultant 25,015 . 25,015 . 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16c 164,272 . 25,015 . 

(c) 
Adjusted 

Net Income 

0, 139257 . 



The Starr Foundation 
is A 13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Taxes Statement 7 

Description 

Payroll Taxes 
NYS Taxes & Filing Fees 
Federal Excise Taxes 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 18 

24 Statement s) 7 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income 

153,573, 0, 

1,500, 0, 

100,000 . o . 

255,073, 0 . 

(c) (d) 
Adjusted Charitable 

Net Income Purposes 

0, 153,573, 

0 . 1,500 . 

o, o . 

0, 155,073, 



The Starr Foundation ~ 
-0 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Other Expenses Statement 8 

Description 

Computers & Software 
Rental/Storage 
Furniture/Equipment/Improvem 
nts 
Supplies & Administrative 
Expenses 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
College Scholarship Programs 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 23 

Statement s) 8 25 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income 

40,356, 0 . 

130,231 . 0, 

53,810, 0, 

87,812 . o . 
13,797, 0, 

29,739, 0, 

859,732, 0, 

1,215,477, 0, 

(c) (d) 
Adjusted Charitable 
Net Income Purposes 

0, 40,356, 

0, 130231, 

0, 53,810, 

o, 87,812 . 
0, 13797, 
0, 29,739, 
0, 859732, 

0, 1,215,477, 



The Starr Foundation 
0~ 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Corporate Stock Statement 9 

3,521,019,084, 4,882383 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line lOb 

26 Statement s) 9 

Description 

Statement 16 

Book Value 
Fair Market 

Value 

4,882,383, 3,521,019,084 . 



The Starr Foundation 
0 a 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Other Investments Statement 10 

6,870 718, 6,870,718 . 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 13 

2 7 Statement s) 10 

Description 

Statement 16 

Book Value 
Fair Market 

Value 

6,870,718 . 6,870,718, 



The Starr Foundation 
W a 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Depreciation of Assets Not Held for Investment Statement 11 

Fixed Assets 
Fixed Assets 

202,496, 

76,315, 

145005, 133,806, 

28 Statement s) 11 

Description 
Cost or 

other Basis 

Total To Fm 990-PF, Part II, In 14 278,811 . 

Accumulated 
Depreciation 

114,137, 

19,669, 

Book value 

88,359, 
56,646, 



The Starr Foundation ` 
a 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Interest and Penalties Statement 12 

Total Amount Due 

29 Statement s) 12 

Tax due from Form 990-PF, Part VI 
Late payment interest 
Late payment penalty 

180,958, 

5,792, 

5,429 . 

192,179, 



30 Statement s) 13 

The Starr Foundation 
0, a 

13-6151545 

Form 990-PF Late Payment Penalty Statement 13 

Description Date Amount Balance Months Penalty 

'1'1X due OS/15/OS 180,958, 180,958, 6 5,429, 

Date filed iiiis/os 180,958 . 

Total late payment penalty 5,aa9 . 



31 Statement s) 14 

The Starr Foundation ~_ - 
a 

13-6151545 
Sf' J 

Form 990-PF Late Payment Interest Statement 14 

Description Date Amount Balance Rate Days Interest 

Tax due OS/15/OS 180,958, 180,958, ,0600 138 4,152, 
Interest rate change 09/30/05 0 . 185,110, ,0700 46 1,640, 
Date filed ii/is/os 186,750 . 

Total late payment interest s,7sz . 



0 11/11/20058 :56 AM 0 

R:\CLIENTS\S-T\Starr Foundation\2004\CAPITAL GAINS - 2004 AIG STATEMENT 15 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 
EIN : 13-6151545 

NET GAIN ON SALE OF STOCK 

DESCRIPTION DATE ACQUIRED DATE SOLD PROCEEDS COST GAIN 
5,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 1/12/2004 339,953 371 339,582 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 1/15/2004 1,397,434 1,486 1,395,949 
11,100 SHS AIG VARIOUS 8/6/2004 787,532 824 786,707 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 8/23/2004 1,397,467 1,486 1,395,981 
8,900 SHS AIG VARIOUS 9/8/2004 637,448 661 636,786 
5,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 10/14/2004 336,867 371 336,496 
5,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 10/15/2004 337,067 371 336,696 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/8/2004 1,308,101 1,486 1,306,616 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/13/2004 1,293,284 1,486 1,291,798 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/14/2004 1,309,111 1,486 1,307,625 
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/22/2004 1,298,584 1,486 1,297,098 
TOTAL GAIN ON AIG 10,442,848 11,514 10,431,334 



Domain Partners 
Unrealized Appreciation Recorded (1984-2004) 

UNITS 
15,553 1 
2,3321 

138,2914 

2,3124 
1,8935 
5,9446 
5308 

1,3500 
6,0993 

1,357,189 
204,057 
516,062 

3,237,482 
30,980 

163,471 
549,284 
46,004 
116,393 
535,737 
49,169 

110 
4,700 

1 
6,870,718 

N - OTHER 
Rogosin InsUtute 
Total Other Assets - Line 15 

10,500,000 
10,500,000 

TOTAL 22,253,101 

10,500,000 
10,500,000 

3,538,389,802 

(7) Fair Market Value (FMV) not readily obtainable, cost equals FMV 

STATEMENT 16 

FORM 990-PF, PART II,_INES 10b, 13 & 15 

The Start Foundation 
INVESTMENTS 

December 31, 2004 

1- PUBLIC EQUITY SHARES 

1 AIG, Inc 51,038,096 
2 Ventana Medical Systems 17,382 
3. Cardiac Science, Inc 6,605 
4 Elan Corp PLC 12,459 
5 Theravance, Inc 75,901 
6 IBM 960 

11 - PRIVATE EQUITY 
AEA Investors, Inc - Class B 10 

Total Investments - Corporate Stock - Line 10b 

III - LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS 
MBW Venture Partners 

Equity Linked Investors, LP 
Unrealized Appreciation Recorded (1984-2004) 

Morgan Stanley Research Ventures LP (escrow) 

CLASS 
AEA HRD Investors LP (Escrow) 
AEA IAG Investors 1/11, LP 
AEA ION Investors II, LP A 8 B 
AEA Investors II LP 
AEA LFD Investors LP A & B 
AEA NBX Investors VII LP 
AEA TPH Investors LP A 8 B 
AEA TRN Investors II LP A 8 B 
AEA VNI Investors VII LP 
MBI INVESTORS LP A 
SSCI INVESTORS LP A 
SSCI INVESTORS LP B 
SSCI INVESTORS LP AX 
SSCI INVESTORS LP BX 

49 

COST 

3,791,339 
52,398 

11 
31,676 

1,000,000 
4,526 

4,879,950 

2,433 
4,882,383 

4,882,383 

54,996 

(1,114) 
1,114 

0 

(717) 
717 

0 

5,083 

13-6151545 

MARKET VALUE 

3,518,099,902 
1,112,274 

14,135 
339,508 

1,358,628 
94,637 

3,521,019,084 

3,521,019,084 

3,521,019,084 

6,870,718 (1) 



THE STARR FOUNDATION EIN 13-6151545 

List of Officers, Directors, Trustees and Key Employees 

Contributions to Expense Acct. 
Title and Time Devoted Employee Benefit and Other 

Name and Address to Position Compensation Plans Allowances 

Mr . M R Greenberg Board Chairman & None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor Director 
New York, NY 10022 200 Hr Yr 

Ms F A Davis President 8 Director 505,199 22,077 11,487 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 2500 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Ms Marion I Breen Vice President & None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor Director 
New York, NY 10022 5 Hr Yr 

Mr. T.C Hsu Director 87,981 8,546 2,153 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 200 Hr Yr '312,675 
New York, NY 10022 

Sir E.A .G . Manton Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Mr E.E . Mathews Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Mr. J J Roberts Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Mr H I Smith Treasurer & Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Mr E.E Stempel Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York . NY 10022 

Ms G R Thomas Vice President & 59,042 None 506 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor Secretary 
New York, NY 10022 1040 Hr Yr 

Mr . E.S Tse Director None None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 40 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Ms P. Lawrence Vice President 125,539 6,731 6,274 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 2500 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Ms . C. O'Malley Vice President 137,911 1,021 660 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 2500 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Ms Y Lukonen Assistant Treasurer 105,240 11,345 None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 2500 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

Mr A Jivanjee Assistant Treasurer 25,015 None None 
399 Park Ave, 17th Floor 500 Hr Yr 
New York, NY 10022 

'- This amount represents the net proceeds received by Mr Hsu upon sate of shares of AIG common stock received upon exercise 
of stock options previously granted to him by C V Starr & Company for his long-term service to The Starr Foundation 

STATEMENT 17 

0 49 



STATEMENT 18 

is 0 

The Starr Foundation E.I . # 13-6151545 

Five highest paid employees paid over $50,000/year : 2004 

Conroy, Patricia 
Executive Secretary 
399 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
35 hours/week + overtime as necessary 
Compensation at $104,297 per year 
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $11,962 
Expense Accounts at $627 

2 . Irlinger, Louise 
Managing Administrator 
399 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
35 hours/week + overtime as necessary 
Compensation at $88,455 per year 
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $11,002 

Smotrov, Natasha 
Operations and Financial Systems Administrator 
399 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
35 hours/week, exempt employee 
Compensation at $70,287 per year 
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $4,994 
Expense Accounts at $1,795 

4. Salimbene, Eileen 
Executive Secretary 
399 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
35 hours/week + overtime as necessary 
Compensation at $64,814 per year 
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $4,177 

5 . Katz, Joan 
Administrative Assistant 
399 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
35 hours/week + overtime as necessary 
Compensation at $59,334 per year 
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $7,141 
Expense Accounts at $77 

Total number of employees paid over $50,000 



0 

EIN: 13-6151545 

Total Grants made for Charitable Purposes for 12/31/2004 

STATEMENT 19 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 
YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2004 

FORM 990, PART XV: SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAID DURING THE YEAR: 

Reference 

Schedule A(1) : Scholarship Program AIG Children - US Study 
Schedule A(2) : Scholarship Program AIG Children - Overseas Study 
Schedule A(3) : Brewster Starr Scholarship Program 
Schedule A(4) : Lower Manhattan Starr Scholarship Program 
Schedule B: Grants to 5010(3) Educational Organizations 
Schedule C : Grants to 5010(3) Charitable Organizations 
Contributions Made - Set aside 

Total Grants Paid per Financial Statements 
Less:IRS approval letter dated 8/13/2002 (attached)-setting aside a total of 

$60 Million in 2001 ($17,999,000 of the total set-aside paid in 2004) 

49 

Grants Paid 

4,815,194 
3,448,495 
200,000 
212,500 

59,749,568 
99,742,016 
17,999,000 

186,166,773 Part I, cloumn (a), line 25 

(17,999,000) 

168,167,773 Part I, column (d), line 25 



0 0 

For attachment to Form 990-PF, Part X, Line 1e 
Minimum Investment Return 

2004 

STATEMENT 20 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545 

As of December 31, 2004 The Starr Foundation held 51,038,096 shares of common stock 
of American International Group, Inc. (AIG) out of total issued and outstanding shares of 
2,596,423,190. The Foundation's holding is approximately 1 .97% of all shares issued 
and outstanding as of December 31, 2004 . 

The total average value of AIG held during the calendar year 2004 equals $3,662,460,726. The 
average discounted value of AIG held during the calendar year 2004 equals 
$3,443,763,292 . Therefore the claimed blockage discount equals $218,697,434 . 

Based on the size of the share holdings of the Foundation and some of the limitations it is 
subject to, the brokerage house that handles the security trading for the Foundation 
calculated that it could claim a blockage discount of approximately 5%. 

R.ICLIENTSIS-T1Starr Foundabon\2004\[avg values-secunties ids]990PF Stmt 



SCHEDULE A(<) 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Abe, Heather Boston University, Grad School, MA $14,000.00 
Aftab, Saba Jefferson Medical College, PA $14,000.00 

Ahmed, Nahid Clark University, MA $14,000.00 
Ahtesham, Mohammed Pennsylvania State University, PA $14,000.00 
Allstadt, Dakota Simmons College, MA $14,000.00 

Amado, Keith Temple University, PA $13,100.00 
Aman, Mohammed University of Southern California, CA $14,000.00 
An Lim, Aiza University of West Florida, FL $14,000.00 
Analla, Elizabeth Carroll College WI, WI $2,20000 
Anderson, Brian Villanova University, PA $14,000.00 
Ang, Hui Ming SLJNY at Buffalo, NY $14,000.00 
Arce, Holly-Mane Stanford University, CA $14,000.00 
Arouca, Jonathan Berklee College of Music, MA $10,300.00 

Arouca, Nicolas Qumnipiac University, CT $14,000.00 
Austin, Ian Syracuse University, NY $14,000.00 
Austria, Katrina Santa Clara University, CA $13,200.00 

Ayana, Waswate University of Texas, Austin, TX $12,800.00 
Aziz, Sana University of Texas Arlington, TX $14,000.00 
Ball, Anne Christopher Newport University, VA $600.00 
Ball, Martha Old Dominion University, VA $1,900.00 

Barbato, Kelli Villanova University, PA $1,600.00 

Baronian, Lisa University of California, CA $9,600.00 
Barton, Reah University of Texas-Arlington, TX $14,000.00 

Batra, Shikha Arizona State University, AZ $14,000.00 
Batra, Shikha Arizona State University, AZ $14,000.00 
Batra, Neha Arizona State University, AZ $14,000.00 
Beharry, Xerxes Florida Institute of Technology, FL $14,000.00 

Benjamin, Letia Xavier University of Louisiana, LA $14,000.00 

a 0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 
SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS - UNITED STATES STUDY 

"AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL" CHILDREN 
DECEMBER 31, 2004 



0 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY 
Berner, Nicole La Roche College, PA 

Betsworth, Jennifer Indiana University of Pennsylvania, PA 

Bhandari, Chirag Central Michigan University, MI 

Bhatt, Pranav University of Southern California, CA 

Bobakova, Tamara University of Pennsylvania, PA 
Booth, Andrew Duke University, NC 

Borget, Nathan East Carolina University, NC 
Bove, Alexander College of William & Mary in VA, VA 

Bowles, Ashley University of Louisville, Belknap, KY 

Braun, Trevor Rochester Institute of Technology, NY 
Bravo, Jaclyn Texas A&M University, TX 
Brennan, Matthew University of Massachusetts, MA 

Briars, Victoria SiJNY College at Geneseo, NY 
Burgoon, Erica Fordham University, Rose Hill, NY 

Burgoyne, Katherine Edmboro University of Pennsylvania, PA 
Cam, Stephanie University of Dallas, TX 

Cannon, Jami Xavier University of Louisiana, LA 
Carl, Andrew University of Maryland Baltimore, MD 
Caipena, Fenella University of California Berkeley, CA 

Carter, Adrienne Hollins University, VA 

Carter, Aaron Princeton University, NJ 
Cella, Christina Fordham University, Bronx, NY 
Chan, Xin ICai University of Kansas, KS 
Chan, Xin Ni University of Kansas, KS 
Chantharak, Atchara Houston Community College, TX 

Chau, Ngan Cemtos College, CA 
Chelliah, Kaveta Oklahoma State University, OK 
Chen, Jennifer New York University, NY 
Chen, Feng St . John's University, NY 

Cheng, Wei Chuen University of Kansas, KS 

Chin, Eugene SiINY at Binghamton, NY 

Choo, Nicholas University of Texas, Austin, TX 
Choong, Sik Hng. Darren University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE 

SCHOLARSHIP 
$6,500.00 

$2,800.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$10,400.00 

$1,800.00 

$9,000.00 

$6,200.00 

$14,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$90000 
$11,700.00 

$9,500.00 

$11,100.00 

$12,000.00 

$4,500.00 

$6,200.00 

$14,000.00 

$11,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$7,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$11,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$11,600.00 

$8,700.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$3,400.00 

$7,000.00 

$5,700.00 

W, 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Choong, Sik Hng. Darren University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE $8,300.00 

Chu, Karen New York University, NY $14,000.00 
Chua, Chester University of California, Berkeley, CA $14,000.00 
Chua, Yin Hwee Oklahoma State University, OK $3,600.00 
Clouden, Nianda University of Rochester, NY $1,700.00 
Cobb, Meredith Stetson University, FL $14,000.00 

Cohen, Juliana Chatham College, PA $14,000.00 
Collies, Eric Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, LA $5,400.00 

Combs, Rachel Rice University, TX $8,400 .00 
Cooper, Shayne Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 

Corrente, Michael University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 
Corteselli, Alexandra University of Maryland-College Park, MD $14,000.00 
Cortez, Liliana Indiana University, Bloomington, IN $1,600.00 

Cortiglia, Emily Saint Joseph's University, PA $2,100.00 

Crews, Aneca Swath College, MA $7,000.00 
Cruiclcshank, Christopher Columbia University, NY $14,000.00 
Cumberbatch,Melissa Barry University, FL $14,000.00 
Curtiss, Samantha Illinois State University, IL $7,000.00 

Dairman, Brooke Columbia University Grad School of Social Work, N1' $13,600.00 

D'Angelo, Danielle Fordham University School of Law, NY $14,000.00 

Daniels, Cara Cornell University, NY $7,000.00 

De Longe, Kan University of San Diego, CA $14,000.00 
Deane, Natasha South Carolina State University, SC $1,200.00 
DeAngelis, Jessica Five Towns College, NY $14,000.00 
DeAngelis, Jessica Five Towns College, NY ($14,000.00) 

DeAngelis, Jessica Five Towns College, NY $7,000.00 
DeAngelis, Jessica Five Towns College, NY $7,000.00 
DeCarter, Tamara Quinnipiac College, CT $13,600.00 
Dechnarong, Kornpin California State University Chico, CA $14,000.00 
DeNicuolo, Celeste University of Cincinnati, OH $9,000.00 
Den, Jessica Pennsylvania State University, Univ . Park, PA $1,600.00 

Dhruva, Rachana University of Georgia, GA $6,700.00 

Di Paola, Ippolita Haverford College, PA $5,900.00 

W 41 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Diakow, Marla Cornell University, NY $14,00000 

Do, Ha University of Houston, Clear Lake City, TX $13,500.00 

Dolan, Megan Hartwick College, NY $14,000.00 

Dornbush, Padraick University of the Pacific, CA $14,000.00 

Doshi, Parveen New York University, NY $7,000.00 

Doyle, Brendan Florida State University, FL $4,200.00 

Doyle, Alison American University DC, DC $14,000.00 

Doyle, Evan University of Florida, FL $5,600.00 

Dross, John SLJNY College at Cortland, NY $2,000.00 

Dudenhausen, Kathryn Bradley University, IL $14,000.00 

Dulay, Ryan Boston University, MA $7,000.00 

Duong, Quyen University of Delaware, DE $4,100.00 

Ecker, Christopher St . Johns University, NY $14,000.00 

Elia, Laurice University of Delaware, DE $600.00 

Elia, Victor University of North Carolina, NC $5,200.00 

Estadt, Justui Drexel University, PA $1,100.00 

Evangelista, Vanessa University of San Francisco, CA $14,000.00 

Evangelista, Venise University of California, Santa Barbara, CA $14,000.00 

Evangelista, Vania University of California, Berkeley, CA $14,000.00 

Evans, Hilary Yale University, Graduate School, CT $3,800.00 

Evans, Jill Southern Illinois University, IL $2,400.00 

Evans, Garyth Davidson College, NC $14,000.00 

Everhardt, Rebecca University of Chicago, IL $14,000.00 

Everhardt, Allison Vanderbilt University, TN $8,000.00 

Farquhar, Shermica Georgetown University, DC $14,000.00 

Feil, Kelly Ithaca College, NY $2,500.00 

Ferdous, Sunzida Wmona State University, MN $14,000.00 

Fleeting, Meghan Drake University, IA $4,800.00 

Fojas, Felicia Comell University, NY $13,200.00 

Folckemer, Kerrie Mount Aloysius College, PA $11,000.00 

Foong, Sook Sze Oklahoma State University, OK $14,000.00 

For, Bi Qing University of Arizona, AZ $14,000.00 

Fried, Scott New York University, NY $4,600.00 

W 0 



0 W. 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Friedman, Sean Virginia Poly Institute & State University, VA $900.00 

Galindo, Juan Rochester Institute of Technology, NY $14,000.00 

Galligan, Maureen Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ $14,000.00 
Galligan, Catherine Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ ($7,900.00) 

Galligan, Catherine Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ $7,900.00 
Garcia, Jennifer Fordham University, Bronx, NY $14,000.00 
Geiger, Paul Duke University, NC $7,800.00 

Giles, Courtney University of Texas Austin, TX $8,600.00 

Giles, Brian Texas A&M University, Clge of Veterinary Medicine, $4,400.00 
TX 

Girshik, Svetlana New York University, NY $1,200.00 
Goh, Li Qing Ohio State University, OH $14,000.00 

Goh, Li Qing Ohio State University, OH ($7,632.00) 

Golden, Bert Mictugan State University/Graduate, MI $14,000.00 

Gomez, Jade Czar Wastungton University, MO $14,000.00 

Gorman-Stokes, Jennifer St. John's University, NY $14,000.00 
Goulbourne, Marlon University of Connecticut Storrs, CT $14,000.00 
Gould, John College of the Holy Cross, MA $3,900.00 

Graczyk, Marts Madonna University, MI $14,000.00 

Gray, Fern Howard University, DC $14,000.00 

Greco, Katherine College of Saint Rose, NY $14,000.00 

Greenwood, Amber University of Louisville, KY $5,100.00 

Gregory, Shannon St. Vincent College, PA $14,000.00 
Gross, Jennifer Drew University, NJ $14,000.00 

Gross, Benjamin Rutgers State University, New Brunswick, NJ $14,000.00 

Guckemus, Emily SLJNY College at New Paltz, NY ($250.00) 

Guckemus, Erruly SLJNY College at Albany, NY $250.00 

Guckemus, Erruly SiJNY College at Albany, NY $500.00 

Gunyan, Marissa Saint Johns University, NY $5,300.00 

Guo, Shengjie University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE $14,000.00 

Gurvits, bins St . John's University School of Law, NY $14,000.00 

Guyote, John Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, CA $4,600 .00 
Halim, Hemy Sorfina University of Southern California, CA $14,000.00 



0 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Harbin III, Billy Georgetown College, KY $8,900.00 

Harsley, Jason University of Connecticut, Storrs, CT $14,000.00 
Hasan, Mohammad University of Texas/Austin, TX $7,000.00 

Hazell, Anthony Fordham University, Lincoln Center, NY $7,000.00 

Hilbig, Thomas University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI $7,300.00 
Hilliard, Nicholas Comell University, NY $14,000.00 

Himmelsteib, Margaret St. Louis University, MO $14,000.00 

Ho, Ro-Zanne University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI $14,000.00 

Ho, Quinn Howe University of Wisconsin, Stout, WI $14,000.00 
Hoang, Anthony University of California, Irvine, CA $7,600.00 

Hoffman, Christine Maryville University-St. Louis, MO ($2,300.00) 

Hoffman, Christine Maryville University-St. Louis, MO $4,600.00 

Honda, Kevin Indiana University, Bloomington, IN $12,20000 

HorwitZ, Sasha University of Massachusetts, MA $14,000.00 

Howard, Urena Colgate University, NY $7,000.00 
Hurter, William Bucknell University, PA $500.00 

Hurter, William Bucknell University, PA $6,900.00 

Huseland, Joy Gordon College MA, MA $14,000.00 

Hyland, Kristen University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 

Iek, Wai Chi University of Texas, Austin, TX $14,000.00 

Indrasutanta, Lukki Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN ($2,873.94) 

Ip, Magnus University of Illinois at Urbana, IL $14,000.00 

Jackson, Daniel Florida State University, FL $14,000.00 

Jackson, Caleb University of Florida, FL $7,400.00 
Jam, Priyanka Pennsylvania State University, PA $14,000.00 

James, Keisha University of Maryland-College Park, PA $14,000.00 

Jenkins, Jessica Florida State University, FL $1,150.00 

Jenkins, Jessica Florida State University, FL $2,300.00 

Jenkins, Kimberly Florida Atlantic University, Boca Raton, FL $1,700.00 

Jonchhe, Suman Elizabethtown College, PA $13,100.00 
Jones, Shenese Temple University, PA $14,000.00 

Jorge, Kristin New York University, NY $14,000.00 

Juwa, Ashish University of Wisconsin Stout, WI $13,600.00 



w 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY 
Kamau, Jefferson Portland Community College, OR 

Karpasitis, Elisabeth SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY 

Kaufmann, Daniel Temple University, PA 

Kelly, Alissa Ithaca College, NY 

Kessler, Heidi Guilford College, NC 
Khor, Jing University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE 

Khuansuwan, Sataree Middle Tennessee State University, TN 

Kimemia, Benson University of Northern Iowa, IA 

King, Kelli James Madison University, VA 

King, Karen James Madison University, VA 

Kitaigorodsky, Dimitry New York University, NY 
Kiyani, Bimsh Goldey-Beacom College, DE 
Klein, Aileen Cornell University, NY 

Kong, Hao Zheng Califorrva State University, CA 

Konig, Andrew David Lipscomb University, TN 

Konopka, Agata Nicholls State University, LA 
Kountzman, James University of Kansas, KS 

Krajewski, Joseph Georgetown University, DC 

Kraynak, Lindsay Geneva College, PA 

Kugielska, Lauren SLTNY Center at Binghamton, NY 

Kuklik, Michal SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY 

Kurniati Renardi, Natalia Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN 

Kwek, Shwu Huoy Murray State University, KY 
Kynacou, Elena La Salle University, PA 

La Bua, Daphne Tufts University, MA 

Lam, Kristen Georgetown University, DC 

Lam, Weng Tse Oklahoma State University, OK 
Lam, Weng Tse Oklahoma State University, OK 

Lancaster, Martesha Xavier University of Louisiana, LA 

Lantman, Sarah Rivier College, NH 

Lantman, David St . Michael's College, VT 

Lao, Roselle Truuty University, TX 

Larado, David Duke University, NC 

SCHOLARSHIP 
$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$2,300.00 

$14,000.00 

$6,700.00 
$14,000.00 

$8,800.00 

$14,000.00 

$12,200.00 

$5,900.00 

$4,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$7,000.00 

$4,80000 

$14,000.00 

$5,700.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,00000 

$8,200.00 

$14,000.00 

$14,00000 

$14,00000 

$14,000.00 

$6,100.00 

$12,400.00 

$700.00 
$13,300.00 

$7,000.00 

$10,400.00 

$3,750.00 

$14,000.00 

$10,500.00 

0,11 



0 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Lau, Gerald University of North Carolina, NC $9,600.00 
Lavallee, Christopher Boston College, MA $14,000.00 
Lee, Wendy Saint Louis University, MO $14,000.00 
Lemke, Theresa Texas A&M University-College Station, TX $6,100.00 

Lertpanomwan, Usana Pace University/Lubin School of Business, NY $11,900.00 
Leung, Liza Washington University School of Medicine, MO $14,000.00 
Levin, Meredith New York University, N1' $14,000.00 

Lewis, Andrew Lycoming College, PA $9,500.00 
Lewis, Sarah Bates College, ME $14,000.00 
Li, Danielle New York University School of Law, NY $14,000.00 
Li, Louis Polytechnic University, NY $14,000.00 
Lilly, Andrew University of Texas, Austin, TX $2,00000 

Lilly, Andrew University of Texas, Austin, TX $1,000.00 
Lim, Geon Woo University of Washington, WA $14,000.00 
Lim, Tee Wei University of Anzona, AZ $14,000.00 
Lim, Chang-Hua University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE $14,000.00 

Lim, Michelle Wichita State University, KS $14,000.00 

Lin, Joseph Pratt Institute, NY $11,400.00 
Loh, Leog Hock Oklahoma State University, OK $7,700.00 
Loh, Leog Hock Oklahoma State University, OK $6,300.00 
Loh, Yee Kuen Oklahoma State University, OK $14,000.00 

Loh, Weng Kheong Oklahoma State University, OK $14,000.00 
Loo, Lipin University of Northern Iowa, IA $14,000.00 

Loveless, Andrea Centre College, KY $14,000.00 
Lu, Michael Washington University Sch. Med., MO $14,000.00 
Lucas, Emily Eastern Washington University, WA $4,100.00 
Lucas, Renee Santa Clara University, CA $14,000.00 
Lum, Timothy Indiana University, Bloomington, IN $2,000.00 
Lund, Mark Franklin and Marshall College, PA $14,000.00 

Maharaj, Nishant Hunter College, NY $6,000.00 

Maharawal, Hansraj Sarah Lawrence College, NY $13,400.00 
Maharawal, Manissa Sarah Lawrence College, NY $14,000.00 
Manoushagian, Shant College of the Holy Cross, MA $13,600.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Mates, Simon Franklin & Marshall College, PA $12,00000 

Maxwell, Shavonna Berkeley College of New York City, NY $10,100.00 

McDonald, Nicole DePaul University, IL $10,700.00 

McDonough, Annemarie University of Notre Dame, IN $14,00000 

McLeod, Wesley University of North Carolina Greensboro, NC $14,000.00 
McRae, Matthew Drexel University, PA $3,500.00 

Merida, Elizabeth University of Hawaii, Manoa, HI $14,00000 

Memman, Craig Millilcin University, IL $1,450.00 

Mesfin,Bethlehem EmoryUniversity, GA $14,000.00 

Miller, Tyne Purdue University West Lafayette, IN $12,100.00 

Mills, Sarah University of Delaware, DE $8,500.00 

Mistretta, Tarua College of the Holy Cross, MA $14,000.00 

Mizan, Sumon Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ ($7,00000) 

Mizan, Sumon Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ $14,00000 

Mohammed, Tricia Howard University, DC $14,00000 

Mohammed, Felma Howard University, DC $14,000.00 

Moms, Mark University of Delaware, DE $700.00 

Mostecak, Stephanie SUNY Center at Bunghamton, NY $6,50000 

Moulton, Steven Boston University, MA $11,200.00 

Mowrey, Lauren Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ $7,10000 

Mowrey, Kathryn Quinmptac University, CT $14,00000 

Moyers, Jennifer University of Delaware, DE $1,200.00 

Moyers, Jennifer University of Delaware, DE $10,700.00 

Mufti, Daniyal Temple University, PA $11,90000 

Murphy, Stephen Rochester Institute of Technology, NY $3,100.00 

Murunga, Irene Western Michigan University, MI $7,000.00 

Music, Katherine Georgetown College, KY $3,600.00 

Musleh, Rami Brigham Young University, UT ($4,050.00) 

Mutia, Kara Mia California State University, Los Angeles, CA $14,000.00 

Mwania, Tom Wichita State University, KS $14,000.00 

Myers, Dominique New York University, NY $14,000.00 

Naik, Parth Temple University, PA $14,000.00 

Narawan, Pathomvat Pratt Institute, NY $14,000.00 

W1. 4ft 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Natalio, Mayte SLTNY College @ Purchase, N1' $3,600.00 

Newman, Laura Duke University, NC $14,000.00 

Ng, 5iaw Yong Iowa State University, IA $14,000.00 
Nguyen, Mai-Huong Valencia Community College, FL $9,500.00 

Nicholson, Michael University of Delaware, DE $11,000.00 
Nonoguchi, Akane Suffolk University, MA $14,000.00 

Nowak, Nicole Butler University, IN $14,000.00 

Oberoi, Nitya University of Texas, Austin, TX $14,000.00 

O'Connor, Rosemarie Northeastern University, MA $14,000.00 
O'Connor, Elisabeth University of Florida, FL $500.00 
Odhiambo, Dev Western Michigan University, MI $14,000.00 
O'Doheriy, Theresa University of Scranton, PA $14,000.00 

Odom, Amanda Mississippi State University, MS $3,400.00 

Odour, Melissa Mississippi State University, MS $5,600.00 
Ogata, James Loyola Marymount University, CA $3,800.00 
Ogata, James Loyola Marymount University, CA ($3,800.00) 
Ogata, James Loyola Marymount University, CA $3,800.00 

Okafor, Cierra University of Texas, San Antonio, TX $10,300.00 
Ondusko, Jessica Rutgers State University, NJ $1,000.00 
Orpiila, Terence New Jersey Institute of Technology, NJ $1,800.00 

Osbome, Erin Pennsylvania State University, Univ. Park, PA $6,100.00 

Ou Yang, Wei-Chien Northeastern University, MA $14,000.00 
Ours, Miranda University of Evansville, IN $14,000.00 
Padilla, Katherine Academy of Art College, CA $14,00000 
Padilla, Eric Academy of Art College, CA $14,000.00 

Padmanabhan, Shalini Medical College of Georgia, Grad, GA $14,000.00 
Pang, Ye Adelphi University, NY $14,000.00 
Paquette, Kellissa University of Vermont, VT $11,800.00 
Parthasarathy, Madhu SUNY @ Binghamton, NY $3,200.00 

Pate, Sharia State University of West Georgia, GA $4,200.00 
Patel, Rakesh University of Illinois, Chicago, IL $14,000.00 
Pathak, Soma Albany Medical College, NY $14,000.00 

PatraYanan, Tirichayanan University of California, Davis, CA $9,100.00 

0,1 0 



0 C 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Patnzio, Stephanie University of Delaware, DE $5,300.00 

Pawlowski, Lora Georgetown University, DC $14,000.00 

Penwell, William Westminster College, PA $12,000.00 

Perera, Hemashi University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 

Persaud, Christina Hunter College, NY $2,800.00 
Petrunich, Catherine Columbia College, IL $14,000.00 

Periys, Geoffrey DePaul University, IL $14,000.00 

Phillip, Tamara Howard University, DC $14,000.00 

Phung, Zhia Zlua University of Louisiana at Lafayette, LA $13,500.00 

Pilantanakitti, Thanima University of Kansas, KS $14,000.00 

Poisson, John Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, NY $8,500.00 

Ponio, Abigail Lei San Francisco State University, CA $10,80000 
Ponrious, Suzanne University of Delaware, DE $11,300.00 

Pontious, Colleen University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 

Popovich, Amy American University DC, DC $10,90000 
Powell, Chelseyann Charrunade University of Honolulu, HI $6,600.00 
Presnell, Jason University of North Carolina, Greensboro, NC $1,300.00 

Prokop, Jeffrey Georgetown University Law Center, DC $5,200.00 

Quinonez, Shirley Oral Roberts University, OK $14,000.00 

Rahman, Tanvu Minnesota State University, MN $14,000.00 

Raksakul, Kulthida Macalester College, MN $14,00000 

Raksakul, Kamolwan Ohio Wesleyan University, OH $14,000.00 

Ratisai, Carl Fauleigh Dickinson University, NJ $14,000.00 

Ray, Natalie Rhodes College, TN $7,300.00 

Renaldi, Nicole New York University, N1' $7,000.00 

Renaud, Lauren University of Southern California, CA $9,600.00 

Ressler, Kevin Eastern Mennonite University, VA $7,00000 
Richards, Kristina Seattle Pacific University, WA $14,000.00 
Ruigius, Adam Eastern Nazarene College, MA $14,000.00 

Rivera, Peter University of Guam, Guam $5,400.00 

Rivers, Lourdes University of Nevada, Las Vegas, NV $14,000.00 

Rivera, Olivia University of Nevada, Las Vegas, NV $14,000.00 

Rojanasap, Tasaporn Eastern Michigan University, MI $14,000.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Romeo, Anthony Seton Hall University, NJ $7,000.00 
Romeo, Anthony Seton Hall University, NJ ($7,000.00) 
Ronga, Mathew College of Staten Island Fdn, NY $14,000.00 
Ronga, Mathew College of Staten Island Fdn, NY $7,000.00 
Rovenskaya, Svetlana Rutgers State University, NJ $1,600.00 
Ruiz, Ana University of Miami, FL $9,900.00 
Rumeau, Noelle Gordon College, MA $5,800.00 
Rumeau, Noelle Gordon College, MA $5,800.00 
Rush, Brandon Saint Anselm College, NH $8,300.00 
Salandy, Arianne Spelman College, GA $14,000.00 
Sanber, Ghassan Brigham Young University, UT $14,000.00 
Sanchez, Casilda WoodburyUniversity, CA $14,000.00 
Santiago, Belkis University of Puerto Rico, Ponce, PR $1,600.00 
Santo Domingo, Jose Eduardo Georgetown University, DC $14,00000 
Santos, Ava Jaruce Emory University, Graduate, GA $14,000.00 
Sathyendra, Vi1Qam Temple University-Graduate, PA $14,000.00 
Savvas, Danielle William Patterson College of NJ, NJ $7,300.00 
Sayem, Syed Utah State University, UT $6,800.00 
Schenck, Christina Gordon College, MA $14,000.00 
Sctunidt, Mallory Aquinas College, MI $14,000.00 
Schwartz, Elizabeth University of Hartford, CT $900.00 
Schwartz, Yardena University of Delaware, DE $4,700.00 
Seawell, Jeremy Belmont University, TN $14,000.00 
Seigler, Jonathan University of Pennsylvania, PA $3,400.00 
Sheppert, Derrick Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ $14,000.00 
Shimomura, Kari Menlo College, CA $14,000.00 
Shishu, Razib Arizona State University, AZ $2,500.00 
Shu, Chin-Tmg University of Texas, Arlington, TX $14,000.00 
Silverman, Cheryl Albany College of Pharmacy, NY $2,500.00 
Siripipatmongcol, KAnokporn University of Hawaii, Manoa, HI $14,000.00 
Smith, Quincy University of St. Thomas/Grad School, MD $14,000.00 
Smith, Timothy Frostburg State University, MD $8,200.00 
Smith, Douglas Greensboro College, NC $10,900.00 

a, -0 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 

Smith, Quincy University of St . Thomas/Grad School, MN $7,000.00 

Smith, Matthew Frostburg State University, MD $6,000.00 

Smith, Christopher Norwich University, VT $14,000.00 

Smithnet, Phuree Pennsylvania State University, PA $14,000.00 

Snyder, Heather Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ $8,200.00 

Snyder, Kimberly University of Rochester, NY $11,400.00 

Soler, Angela University of the Sacred Heart, PR $6,000.00 

Soler, Angela Long Island University-CW Post Campus, NY ($14,000.00) 

Soler, Angela Long Island University-CW Post Campus, NY $14,000.00 

Soo, Yi Jun University of Kansas, KS $14,000.00 

Spanakos, Jr., Andrew University of Delaware, DE $4,200.00 

Spicer, Margaret Santa Clara University, CA $2,400.00 

Srithavatchai, Sichol Carnegie Mellon University, PA $14,00000 

Srithavatchai, Aurana University of Minnesota, Twin Cities, MN $14,000.00 

Stackell, Zachary Lelugh University, PA $14,000.00 

Steinberg, Erin Miami University, Oxford, OH $2,600.00 

Stiehl, Stacy Rowan College of NJ, NJ $1,200.00 

Stiles, Sarah Southwest Missouri State Umv., MO $4,100.00 

Sudjatmiko, Edward Georgia State University, GA $14,000.00 

Sun, Laura Rutgers State University, NJ $2,950.00 

Supaviwat, Supaluk Alliant International University, CA $14,000.00 

Supaviwat, Supaluk Alliant International University, CA $14,000.00 

Supaviwat, Supaluk Alliant International University, CA ($14,000.00) 

Sutherland, Joshua Georgia Institute of Technology, GA $4,500.00 

Sutherland, Joshua Georgia Institute of Technology, GA $4,500.00 

Sutherland, Shawn Valdosta State College, GA $8,300.00 

Tait, Sherrie Richard Stockton College of NJ, NJ $12,900.00 

Takahashi, Ryosuke University of California, Davis, CA $14,000.00 

Tan, Lay Yong Hawaii Pacific University, HI $14,000 .00 

Tan, Elyn Stanford University, CA $14,000.00 

Tangkadmongkolsu, Pakinee Murray State University, KY $14,000.00 

Tanner, Stefanie West Virginia University Morgantown, WV $8,700.00 

Tauro, Vicky Michigan Technological University, MI $14,000.00 

a 0 



0 0 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Tee, May Mang University of Kansas, KS $14,000.00 
Tee, Fung Hwa University of Kansas, KS $14,000.00 
Teo, Siaw Lee Michigan Technological University, MI $14,000.00 
Teo, Choon Chia Michigan Technological University, MI $14,000.00 
Teytelbaum, Michael Rutgers State University, New Brunswick, NJ $5,100.00 
Thai, Victoria University of Connecticut Storrs, CT $9,500.00 
Thai, Carolyn Wesleyan University, CT $14,000.00 
Thanasupan, Sarintip Southern Methodist University, TX $14,000.00 
1lupdararat, Nattanun University of Texas, Dallas, TX $13,000.00 
Thomas, Nishanth New Jersey Institute of Technology, NJ $14,000.00 
Thomas, Ashley University of Texas, Arlington, TX $10,500.00 
Thurstlic, Alexander Susquehanna University, PA $14,000.00 
Tan, Chia Zuei University of Massachusetts, MA $14,000.00 
Tjan, Hongi Oklahoma State University Graduate College, OK $14,000.00 
Tom, Tasha Loyola Marymount University, CA $14,000.00 
Ton, Jillian University of Delaware, DE $5,200.00 
Tran, Viet St. John's University, NY $14,000.00 

Tran, Crystal University of Southern Indiana, IN $3,200.00 
Travis, Thomas Northwestern University, IL $14,00000 
Tripolsky, Marissa Bates College, ME $8,000.00 
Tsai, Yu-Tmg University of California, San Diego-Regents, GA $14,000.00 
Tsvasman, Rimma Pace University, N1' $6,800.00 
Updyke, Brian Ithaca College, NY $3,500.00 
Uptegrove, Heather Montclatr State College, NJ $8,000.00 
Vachareeyanukul, Natavudhi High Point University, NC $14,000.00 
Velasquez, Kendra New Mexico Institute of Mining & Technology, NM $1,200.00 
Venkatesan, Aishwarya Cornell University Graduate School, NY $14,000.00 
Vesely, Ondrej Rochester Institute of Technology, NY $14,000.00 
Voegtlen, Erin Roger Williams University, RI $5,800.00 
Wainwright, Nora Juniata College, PA $14,000.00 
Waiyachote, Pitchpatu Indiana State University, IN $14,000.00 
Waiyachote, Pitchpatu Indiana State University Terre Haute, IN $14,000.00 
Waldrop, Laura University of Central Florida, FL $6,600.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Walker, Knstin Le Moyne College, NY $14,000.00 

Wallace, Lindsay Case Western Reserve University, OH $14,000.00 

Wan, Austina University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI $14,000.00 

Washabaugh, Leigh Duquesne University, PA $14,000.00 
Watson, Jennifer University of South Florida, FL $2,450.00 
Watson, Thomas University of Delaware, DE $9,400 .00 
Watson, Jennifer University of South Florida, FL $2,450.00 

Watson, Jennifer University of South Florida, FL $2,450.00 

Webb, Samuel Texas A&M University-College Station, TX $500.00 

Webster, April College of Saint Rose, NY $14,000.00 

Wells, Kathryn Marquette University, WI $14,000.00 
Wenke, Patricia University of Scranton, PA $14,000.00 

Whacha, Michael Slippery Rock University of PA, PA $14,000.00 
Williams, Janelle Columbia College, IL $4,600.00 

Wilson, Maegan Samford University, AL $2,300.00 

Witherspoon, Ryan Johnson & Wales University, CO $14,000.00 

Wolszczak, Grzegorz University of Northern Iowa, IA $7,000.00 

Wong, Wee Seng Boise State University, ID $14,000.00 

Wong, Shuen Santa Monica College, CA $11,800.00 

Woodard, Charles Tuskegee University, AL $11,600.00 

Woodard, Charles Tuskegee University, AL ($11,600.00) 
Woodard, Felicia Sam Houston State University, TX $3,900.00 

Xu, Sijia New York University, NY $14,000.00 

Yaw, Xiao-Tian Iowa State University, IA $14,000.00 
Yaw, Jun Liang Iowa State University, IA $13,800.00 

Yeap, Pau Wel Oklahoma State University, OK $14,000.00 

Yeap, Pau Yee Oklahoma State University, OK $14,000.00 

Yeo, Line Pennsylvania State University, PA $14,000.00 
Yong, Wuyi Northwestern University, IL $14,000.00 

Younan, Wael American University DC, DC $14,000.00 

Yue, Wenting Arizona State University, AZ $14,000.00 

Zale, Bradley Savannah College of Art & Design, GA $14,000.00 

Zewe, Cheri Waynesburg College, PA $2,600.00 

0 so 



w 0 

$4,815,194 .06 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Zhao, Donna University of Pennsylvania, PA $14,000.00 
Zhu, Jiajun University of Southern California, CA $14,000.00 
Zinkov, Robert Rutgers State University, New Brunswick, NJ $6,500.00 



0 0 

SCHEDULE A (z) 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
A/L Channa Krishnan, T. Inti College, Malaysia $7,000.00 

A/P Thavanayagam, K. Kemayan Advance Tertiary/Univ.of London, Malaysia/UK $7,000.00 

Abakacheva, Svetlana All-Russian State Institute of Cinematography, Russia $4,830.00 

Abary, Marie Sheila Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $13,520.00 

Abaya, Jr ., Romeo University of the Philippines, Philippines $4,420.00 

Abdul Rahman, Abdul Umversiti Malaya, Malaysia $4,940.00 

Abu Saif, Haneen Jordan University of Science & Tech ., Jordan $14,000.00 

Acosta, Daniela Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina $5,780.00 

Adamidou, Anna Aristotelio University of Thessaloniki, Greece $7,000.00 

Ahmed, Naeem Imriaz Dhaka Medical College, Bangladesh $1,500.00 
Ahmed, Quartulain Bagai Medical University, Pakistan $7,000.00 

Ahsan, Muhammad Bangladesh University of Engineering & Tech., Bangladesh $4,160.00 

Akarapridee, Sucharee Assumption University, Thailand $6,590.00 

Akhter, Nasima Government City College of National Univ., Bangladesh $6,790.00 

Akhter, Restuna Dhaka City College, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

Akter, Farhana Dhaka National Medical College, Bangladesh $7,200.00 

Alam, Sabihul Dhaka University, Bangladesh $3,410.00 
Alcaide, Ristin University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $2,557.00 

Alday, Louie De La Salle University, Philippines $2,690.00 

Alderson, John University of Newcastle, England, $7,000.00 

Alejo, Marinelle University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $10,060.00 

Alexiou, Christos University of Patras, Greece $7,000.00 

Alfaro, Marisela Ponhfica Universidad Catolica De Chile, Chile $7,000.00 

Ali, Fadi Hashimite University, Jordan $14,000.00 

Ali, Yasmeen Hashemite University, Jordan $5,990.00 

Alimon, Jennifer Assumption College, Philippines $5,700.00 

THE 5TARR FOUNDATION 
SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS - HOME COUNTRY 

STUDY 
"AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL" CHILDREN 

DECEMBER 31, 2004 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Aloc, Jean Carla De La Salle University, Philippines $13,060.00 
Alvarez, Hannah Mai Wesleyan University, Philippines $9,580.00 
Ampon, Aileen University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,110.00 

Ancheta, Maripaz University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $2,250.00 

Andal, Jose Jasper University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $5,460.00 
Ang, Boon Geilc Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia $2,120.00 

Ang, Boon Hann Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia $8,040.00 

Ang, Victoria MSC International College, Malaysia $6,760.00 

Anninou, Maria National Technical University-Metsovio, Greece $7,000.00 

Antoniou, Theodora University of Cyprus, Cyprus $4,960.00 

Antonova, Galina Moscow University Touro, Russia $7,000.00 
Aphijirawat, Wongwaris Kasetsart University, Thailand $7,200.00 
Apimannoq Kasthun Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Malaysia $6,280.00 

Apiwanthanakorn, W. Prince of Songkhla University, Thailand $2,410.00 

Apiyo, Arthur United States International Univ. Africa, Kenya $7,000.00 

Apostol, Kristienne De La Salle University, Philiippines $4,990.00 

Aquino, Rosemarie Jane University of the Philippines, Philippines $6,000.00 

Areekul, Phreesa Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,630.00 

Aringay, Sheila Mane Cebu Normal University, Philippines $12,500.00 

Arounroj, Pounarat University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce, Thailand $14,000.00 

Arteta, Sheena Ester University of Nueva Caceres, Philippines $5,320.00 

Asavatheputhai,P . ChulalongkornUniversity, Thailand $3,160.00 

Astudillo Gimenez, M. Universidad de Santiago, Chile $12,320.00 

Asuncion, Camille De La Salle University, Philippines $7,000.00 

Ataliotou, Elpiniki Ioanninou University, Greece $7,000.00 

Athipchatsiri, Nawachai Burapha University, Thailand $2,550.00 

Atienza, Jun Andrian Batangas State University, Philippines $4,250.00 

Badruzdoza, Ahmedul Bangladesh University of Business Tech., Bangladesh $4,060.00 

Balancio, Roseanne De La Salle University, Philippines $1,860.00 

Balasingam, Adrian L&G Twintech Institute of Tech ., Malaysia $5,190.00 

Balasingam, Fiona International College of Music, Malaysia $3,500.00 

Balinong, Tisha Saint Louis University, Philippines $2,650.00 

0 4ft 



a 

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
De La Salle University, Philippines $4,460.00 

Ateneo de Devao University, Philippines $4,460.00 

New Era University, Philippines $1,310.00 

American University of Sharjah, UAE $7,000.00 

University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $3,090.00 
University of Nueva Caceres, Philippines $3,810.00 

De La Salle University, Philippines $4,790 .00 

Urios College, Philippines $5,840.00 

North South University, Bangladesh $6,930.00 

Bangladesh Medical College, Bangladesh $14,000.00 

Riverside College, Philippines $7,000.00 

Centro Escolar University, Philippines $4,200.00 

Divine Word College of Calapan, Philippines $2,140.00 

Brunei University, England $7,000.00 

Shanghai Normal University, China $3,060.00 

University of Batangas, Philippines $2,530.00 

Multimedia University, Malaysia $14,000.00 

Chiangmai University, Thailand $3,930.00 

University of the Philippines, Philippines $5,740.00 

Ateneo de Davao University, Philippines $4,920.00 

Insrituto Profesional CMPVS, Chile $19,590.00 

Polytechnic University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,880.00 

University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,920.00 

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Peru, Peru $7,000.00 

Monash University, Australia $10,500.00 

University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,700.00 

Nicanor Reyes Medical Fdn., Philippines $7,000.00 

University of Saint La Salle, Philippines $5,220.00 

New Era University, Philippines $10,800.00 

Shanghai Second Medical Univ ., China $1,320.00 

University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $2,720.00 

Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $5,620.00 

De La Salle University, Philippines $2,215.00 

STUDENT 
Banawa, Jake Carvin 

Bangcaya, Melvin 

Baoec, SannyMay 

Barbarawi, Mohammad 

Barbosa, Jose 
Barbosa, Rachel 

Bautista, Natasja Gail 

Bedrijo, Daisy Beth 

Begum, Khadiza 

Begun, Rabeya 

Beldia, Shirlyn 

Bellosillo, Judith Paula 

Bernardo, Hayden 

Blounas, Ioannis 

Bo, Long 

Bobadilla, Imee Marie 

Boon, Chin Yih 

Boonkamtan, Koonkoaw 

Borromeo, Ma. Lilia 

Brandares, Jacqueline 

Bravo Cerda, Daniela 

Bucu, Jayronn Christian 
Bunyi, Julius Eleazar 

Bustamante San Martin, J 
Byrne, Timothy 

Cabayan, Maria Carmela 

Cabillo, Jr., Ernesto 

Cabradilla, Crystal Rose 

Caguingin, Carlota 

Cai, Qm 

Calica, Marianne 

Calizar, Ronn Michail 

Canuel, Ian Osias 

40 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Capili, Mark Anthony University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $3,380.00 

Caraig, Evelyn Ateneo De Manila University, Philippines $7,000.00 

Carlom, Mark Henry Polytechnic University of the Philippines, Philippines $4,740.00 
Carlos, Genevieve De La Salle University, Philippines $2,440.00 

Carne, Merrin Monash University, Australia $7,000.00 
Carrasco Azar, Marcela Universidad Diego Portales, Chile $3,920.00 

Carter, Christopher Canadian Memorial Chiropractic College, Canada $7,000.00 
Carter, Michael McGill University, Canada $7,000.00 

Castillo, Maria Cristina University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $3,370.00 

Casrillo Drapela, Maria Universidad San Sebastian, Chile $7,000.00 

Cervantes, Rhoderick University of the Philippines, Philippines $3,210.00 
Chaaban, Zeina Effat College, Saudi Arabia $7,000.00 

Chai, Yi Vem University of Melbourne, Australia $7,000.00 

Chaiyanupong, Atikan Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,810.00 

Chalothorn, Chiang Mai University, Thailand $1,780.00 

Chan, Sing Yin National University of Singapore, Singapore $7,000.00 

Chars, Tse Ning University of Western Australia, Australia $3,500.00 

Char, Wai Ling Hong Kong University of Science & Tech ., Hong Kong $14,000.00 

Char, Weng Leong University of Southern Queensland, Australia $3,500.00 

Chars, Hsin-Ta National Chung Cheng Univ . Engineering, Taiwan $9,820.00 

Chanchalor, Suchada National Institute of Development Administration, Thailand $6,570.00 

Chang, Huei-Ru Soochow University, Taiwan $12,140.00 

Chang, Yu-Wei National Central University, Taiwan $8,720.00 

Chanprasit, Ampar Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Chantimabha, Pannat Assumption University, Thailand $4,350.00 

Charakorn, Chulalongkom University, Thailand $1,045.00 

Chareonwong, Nattapon Chiangmai University, Thailand $5,050.00 

Chavez, Maria Alejandra Universidad Nacional de Mexico, Mexico $3,270.00 

Chen, Jie Shanghai University of Engineering Science, China $1,730,00 

Chen, Shuai Shanghai University of Engineering Science, China $1,520.00 

Chen, Chun Tong Ji University, China $2,220.00 

a A 



Chen, Chiao-Meng National Hsinchu Teacher's College, Taiwan $7,000.00 
Cheq Ping Dong Hua University, China $5,600.00 
Cheung, Robert University of Waterloo, Canada $14,000.00 
Chew, Wei Wei Help Institute, Malaysia $6,540.00 

Chew, Jenny National University of Singapore, Singapore $7,000.00 
Chia, Ericson Kwan Min Universiti Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Chiew, Oon Leong Universiti Telrnology Malaysia, Malaysia $4,260.00 

Ching, Karen University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,960.00 

Chobsangchan, Fuangyos Kasetsart University, Thailand $5,250.00 
Choi, Tsz To The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $14,000.00 
Chong, Yen Nee Monash University, Sunway, Malaysia $3,110.00 
Chong, Jhin Roe Sunway College, Malaysia $7,950.00 
Chong, Pei Wen Universiti Malaya, Malaysia $7,000.00 
Choo, Mun Chun Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia $3,860.00 

Chotchaisattut, Pantira Thammasat University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Chrissafis, Vilelmini University of Essex, England $7,000.00 
Christoforou, C. University of Thessaloniki, Greece $7,000.00 

Chua, Sue Leen Taylor's College, Malaysia $3,500.00 

Chua, Yin Ting Multimedia University, Malaysia $11,060.00 

Chua, Hui Leen Taylor's College/University of Tech., Malaysia/Australia $6,900.00 

Chuah, Siang Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Malaysia $2,910.00 

Chueluecha, Chunjit Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $6,910.00 

Chuladhiwong, K. Assumption University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Chuladhiwong, Suravee Bangkok University, Thailand $9,500.00 
Cichon, Chrystian Uniwersytet Gdanski, Poland $8,840.00 

Cisternas Chamblas, I. Universidad de Conception, Chile $4,290.00 

Clavijo San Martin, N. Universidad Catolica de Valparaiso, Chile $11,960.00 
Colussi, Carlo Universidad Tecnologica Vincente Perez Rosales, Chile $7,000.00 

Colussi Cuadros, Franco University Mayor, Chile $14,000.00 
Contente Del Solar, Jose Universidad de Chile, Chile $6,910.00 

Cordero, Dianne Riverside College, Philippines $12,480.00 

Corpuz, Arpha Divina University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,620.00 

a so 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Cornea, Genex Kasturba Medical College, India $7,000.00 
Cruz, Aries Wesleyan University-Philippines, Philippines $2,770.00 
Csori Rios, Juan Universidad Catolica De Temuco, Chile $7,000.00 

Cumberbatch, Analisa The University of the West Indies, Trinidad/Tobago $7,000.00 

d/o Subramaniam, S . Crimea State Medical University, Malaysia $5,620.00 
Daizy, Mahmuda Eden Mohila College, Bangladesh $2,000.00 
Daroonkan, Naratip Payap University, Thailand $3,710.00 
Daskalaki, Emmanouela Athens School of Fine Arts, Greece $7,000.00 
Dahnguinoo, Joseph University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,690.00 
Davi, Fernanda Universidade Cidade de Sao Paulo, Brazil $7,000.00 
De Ala, Mark Chase Holy Angel University, Philippines $3,740.00 
De Castro, Trinidad Centro Escolar University, Philippines $6,770.00 

De Castro, Ricardo AMA Computer College, Philippines $3,500.00 
De Castro, Trinidad University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $6,810.00 
De Freitas, Tina Sir Sandford Fleeting College of Applied Arts, Canada $7,000.00 
De Guzman, Raquel University of the Philiippines, Philippines $8,680.00 
De Jesus, Katluina May University of San Carlos, Philippines $6,230.00 
De La Rosa, Marie De La Salle University, College of St . Benilde, Philippines $8,970.00 
De Lung Pacheco Elizardo, C. Centro Universitario Alvares Penteado, Brazil $4,740.00 

De Padua, Diana University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $5,270.00 
De Venecia, Toni Anne Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $14,000.00 
De Venecia, Joan University of the Philippines, Clg. of Law, Philippines $4,980.00 

Dechnarong, Kanokporn Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $5,630.00 
Del Moral, May Ann University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $10,210.00 
Dela Rosa, Marx Louie University of Saint De La Salle, Philippines $3,250.00 
Delimaros, Georgios University of Ioannina, Greece $7,000.00 
Dematera, Francis Far Eastern University, Med. Fdn., Philippines $8,740.00 
Ding, Xiaojun Shanghai Institute of Biological Products, China $6,390.00 
Dolot, Joannes Paulus Holy Rosary Major Seminary, Philippines $1,810.00 
Don, III, Norberto University of San Agustin, Philippines $5,290.00 

Donato, Anna Rica Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $13,060.00 

a lb 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Donato, Lara KrisUna De La Salle University, Philippines $12,200.00 

Dumangas, Crystal Faith University of the Philippines, Philippines $3,100.00 

Durongdomrongchai, A. Thammasat University, Thailand $11,700.00 

Durongdumrongchai, T. Khon Kaen University, Thailand $2,450.00 

Economides, Natassa University of Warwick, England, $7,000.00 
Eid, Mynam Universite St . Joseph, Lebanon $14,000.00 

Ekchookiat, Chanaphan Thammasat University, Thailand $3,740.00 

Ellys, Ms . Universitas Katolik Indonesia Atma Jaya, Indonesia $3,100.00 

Emruji, Monkasem Bangkok University, Thailand $5,200.00 

Eng, Irene Multimedia University, Malaysia $17,790.00 

Enrado, Angelica Our Lady of Farima College, Philippines $3,820.00 

Esguerra, Karen Jean Mindanao State/Iligan Institute of Tech., Philippines $1,740.00 

Euavisalsin, Suthida Mahidol University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Eugenio, Jay Ryan Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $7,000.00 

Evangelio, Gennie Glend De La Salle University, Professional School, Philippines $6,430.00 

Fadrilan, Vivien Fe University of the City of Manila, Philippines $1,980.00 

Fanris, Theognosia Aristotelion University of Thessalonild, Greece $7,000.00 

Farhat, Charbel Notre Dame University, Lebanon $3,500.00 

Federis, Elaine Clair University of the City of Manila, Philippines $7,000.00 

Feliciano, Maria Leilani Angeles University Foundation, Philippines $8,640.00 

Femandez, Franco Lyceum Northwestern, Philippines $2,770.00 

Fernandez, Ll Mane University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,560.00 

Femandez Risco, Universidad Tecnica Federico Santa Maria, Chile $12,240.00 

Fetalvero, Lawrence University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $3,060.00 

Flis, Agnieszka Maria Curie-Skkodowska University, Poland $1,810.00 

Foo, Suzanne Robert Gordon University, Scotland $7,000.00 

Fornulleza, Luis De La Salle University, Philippines $3,640.00 

Fornulleza, Leigh Cecilia University of Asia and the Pacific, Philippines $2,430.00 

Foronda, Luis Andrew Far Eastern University, Philippines $7,000.00 

Francis, Charlene University of KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa $14,000.00 

Gaffud, Prima Bianca University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $11,160.00 

Gajardo, Mary Jessielyn Riverside College, Philippines $12,020.00 

a 0 



a 

Gajardo, Jevelyn Riverside College, Philippines $11,080.00 

Galicuiao, Azalea Mindanao State University, Philippines $9,040.00 
Galicinao, Minerva Mindanao State University, Philippines $5,520.00 

Gamiao, Bethzaida Far Eastern University, Philippines $7,000.00 
Gan, Paula Katherina University of the Philippines, Clg. of Law, Philippines $9,440.00 

Garcia, John Enunanuel University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,140.00 

Garcia, Steven Jon Central Luzon State University, Philippines $4,160.00 

Garcia, Eugene University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $3,300.00 
Garcia Aguilar, Veronica Duoc Catholic University, Chile $4,640.00 
Garcia Bejarano, Andres Universidad Catolica de Columbia, Columbia $2,390.00 
Gasca Mora, Angie Universidad Panamericana, Mexico $7,000.00 

Gatcheco, Jillian Ateneo De Manila University, Philippines $5,970.00 

Gee, Min Choo Jasmine Kolej Tunku Abdul Rahman, Malaysia $6,530.00 

Genoso, Lovella University of the Philippines, Philippines $5,260.00 

Gharaibeh, Ruba Jordan University of Science and Tech ., Jordan $21,000.00 

Giannini, Gioietta University Degli Studi di Milano, Italy $7,000.00 

Go, Tiffany De La Salle University, Philippines $2,195.00 
Goey, Hooi Universiri Utara Malaysia, Malaysia $2,840.00 
Goh, Siew Melaka-Manipal Medical College, Malaysia $14,000.00 
Goh, Siew Wen Universiti Perubatan Antara, Malaysia $21,000.00 

Gonzales, Rosenjon Manuel L. Quezon University, Philippines $1,770.00 

Gralak, Michal Polish-Japanese Institute of Information Tech., Poland $14,000.00 

Gregorio, Kristoffer Eizel PATTS College of Aeronautics, Philippines $2,070.00 

Gregorio, Dyane Mondriaan Aura College, Philippines $3,960.00 
Grillo, Veronica Universidad Abierta Interamericana, Argentina $3,380.00 

Guarin, Adanel Mapua Institue of Technology, Philippines $3,240.00 

Guerrero Nunez, Maria Universidad Tecnica Federico Santa Maria, Chile $12,060.00 
Guenero Nunez, Eduardo Ponrifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $14,000.00 
Guino, Jr., Ricardo Central Luzon State University, Philippines $2,860.00 

Gutierrez, Daniela Universidad Mayor, Chile $5,830.00 

Gutierrez, Jacqueline Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $6,120.00 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



Gutierrez III, Loreto University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $7,000.00 

Guzman, Jeffvince University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $9,560.00 

Hadjisofoclcous, A . Cyprus College, Cyprus $7,000.00 

Haduch, Magdalene University of Lodz, Poland $5,380.00 

Hansinpong,Orapan ThammasatUniversity, Thailand $14,000.00 

Hansuthi.rakul, Kanokporn Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,000.00 

Haque, Fahmida Independent University, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

Hara, Masataka Musashi University, Japan $4,500.00 

Harker, Julia University of Auckland, New Zealand $6,645.00 

Harnsilpong, Tavornchai Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,670.00 

Hashimoto, Masanori Yokohama National University, Japan $21,000.00 

Hatayodom, Thomwarit Chulalongkom University, Thailand $6,360.00 

Hau Seves, Kiangpo Cardenal Raul Stlva Hennquez Catholic Univ ., Chile $3,210.00 

Heng, Eng Khai Malacca-Manipac Medical College, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Hemuda, Marianne Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $5,150.00 

Hemandez, Maria Knstme Adventist University of the Philippines . Philippines $2,200.00 

Hew, Pei Hong University Sains of Malaysia, Malaysia $1,720.00 

Huakida, Shingo Senshu University, Japan $7,000.00 

Hirakida, Jungo Senshu University, Japan $7,000.00 

Hlaorattanapalboon, P . Chulalongkom University, Thailand $3,190.00 

Hochelova, Lucia Ekonomicka Univerzita, Slovak Republic $2,880.00 

Hon, Shiu Bong University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $7,000.00 

Hoque Nahid, Md. American International University, Bangladesh $6,220.00 

Hossain, Md . Shahin American International University, Bangladesh $12,900.00 

Hsiao, Hui-Fan National Taiwan Normal University, Taiwan $6,630.00 

Hu, Jinzhi Beijing University of Chemical Tech ., China $4,450.00 

Hua, Xin Yue East China University of Science &Tech., China $1,670.00 

Hua, Hao Tongji University, China $1,860.00 

Huang, Hung-Hua Chang Jung Christian University, Taiwan $6,190.00 

Huang, Shiang-Yun Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan $5,460.00 

Huang, Jm Shanghai International Studies , China $3,020.00 

Huang, Shengshu Shanghai Normal University, China $2,700.00 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Huang, Hsiao-chu Christ's College, Taiwan $14,000.00 

Hun, King Yen Australian National University, Australia $17,500.00 
Hung, Ching-Ting University of Queensland, Australia $14,000.00 

Hussain, Mohammed P.S.G. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, India $7,000.00 

Islam, Shapla Bangladesh Medical College, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

Jacca, Samson Daystar University, Kenya $4,740.00 

Jamora, Rhodalene Cebu Doctor's College, Philippines $3,870.00 

Jannat, Jannatul Dhaka National Medical College, Bangladesh $12,020.00 

Jattan, Vanessa University of Toronto, Canada $6,070.00 

Javelona, Lang Mane Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $7,000.00 

Javier, Rozelle Jade University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $6,850.00 

Jhantakoon, Porkaelw Naresuan University, Thailand $3,580.00 

Jin, Dadeng Shanghai Fisheries University, China $3,080.00 
Jiravarnsirikul, Oratee Assumption University, Thailand $13,060.00 

Jonson, Karen Bianca De La Salle University, Philippines $7,140.00 

Jumaquio, Jamie Ruth De La Salle University, Philippines $6,860.00 

Junjumpa, Praween Khonkaen University, Thailand $11,000.00 

Kalantzis, Nikolaos Technological University of Pireacus, Greece $7,000.00 

Kalise Balza, Dante University of Federico Santa Maria, Chile $14,000.00 

Kalivoda, Roman City University, Slovak Republic $1,265.00 

Kangas, Louis University of Cyprus, Cyprus $7,000.00 

Kapetanaki, Kalliopi Technological Educational Fdn of Crete, Greece $6,070.00 

Karkanis, Charalampos Democratus University of Thrace, Greece $7,000.00 

Karwa, Agnieszka Dolnoslaska Wyzsza Szkola Stuzb Publicznych, Poland $7,000.00 

Kasiwong, Khakhanang Assumption University, Thailand $10,660.00 

Kazimirova, Ivana University of Zilina, Slovak Republic $4,760.00 

Khamtue, Krit Khon Kaen University, Thailand $2,290.00 

Khan, Keisha University of the West Indies, Barbados $14,000.00 

Kho, Yan Multimedia University, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Khoo, Ann Curtain University of Technology, Australia $3,500.00 

Khoovatanapaisal, Prawin King Mongkut's Institute of Tech., Thailand $9,000.00 

Khor, Kooi Ling Universiti Malaysia, Fakulti Sains, Malaysia $3,790.00 

M 40 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Khor, Ee Keat Disted College/iJniv. of Abertay, Malaysia/UK $6,500.00 

Kitcharoen, Tananya Asian University of Science & Tech., Thailand $5,990.00 

Kitloetpompairot, S. Rangsit University, Thailand $4,670.00 

Kittikool, Namvan Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Kneoh, Chin Shiun Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Malaysia $7,440.00 

Koh, Su-Khoon Multimedia University, Malaysia $9,320.00 

Konggaew, Saranporn Kasetsart University, Thailand $4,870.00 

Krastev, Momtchil Sheffield University, Greece $14,000.00 

Kratkoczka, Martin City University, Slovakia $3,470.00 

Kristie, Joyce Multimedia University, Malaysia $5,460.00 

Kuczer, Victoria Australian National University, Australia $14,000.00 
Kunarnonroj, Paradorn Chiangmai University, Thailand $3,200.00 

Kwananocha, Mattaya Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $12,140.00 

Kwon, Bo Ra Sungshin Women's University, Korea $3,090.00 

Kwon, Jee Hue Kangwon National University, South Korea $7,000.00 

Lai, Yoke Phun National University of Singapore, Singapore $1,370.00 

Lai, Hui Shan Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia $4,690.00 

Lakkananurak, Peera Mahidol University, Australia $7,000.00 

Lam, Yong Yaw University of Otago, New Zealand $7,000.00 

Lam, Inn Fei University of Otago, New Zealand $3,485.00 

Lam, Lewes Yong Wei University of Otago, New Zealand $3,500.00 

Lansangan, Mary Grace Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $7,000.00 

Lau, Chee Inri College, Malaysia $5,620.00 

Lau, Wan Sew Universiti Tenaga Nasional, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lau, Henry Hui Jin Swinburne Sarawak Institute of Tech ., Malaysia $6,370.00 

Lazaga, Audrie Anne University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $12,720.00 

Lazaga, William Ansbert De La Salle University, Philippines $6,050.00 

Lee, Min Singapore Institute of Management, Singapore $10,500.00 
Lee, Wye Joe Multimedia University, Malaysia $5,390.00 

Lee, Wai Ting Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $14,000.00 

Lee, Shin-Ku Yonsei University, Korea $6,380.00 

Lee, Chuen Mau Universiti Telrnologi Malaysia, Malaysia $3,290.00 

a go 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 

Lee, Armstrong Luther Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $6,270.00 

Lee, Alan University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $7,000.00 

Lee, Yih Hong National University of Singapore, Singapore $6,380.00 

Lee, Richard Universih Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lee, Siok Umversiti Malaya, Malaysia $6,740.00 

Legaspina, Martinus De La Salle University, Philippines $4,660.00 

Lejano, Diana Mane University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,200.00 

Li, Jun Yi University of Shanghai, China $1,420.00 

Lim, Wei Shyee Monash University, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lim, Seaw Fen Inri College, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lim, Ying Open University Malaysia, Malaysia $4,040.00 

Lim, Yik Homg University of Adelaide, Australia $7,000.00 

Lim, Sophie Su Fei Singapore Management University, Singapore $6,670.00 

Lim, Shoou Universiti Malays, Malsysia $6,060.00 

Lim, Seok Kern Inti College, Malaysia $14,000.00 

Lim, Joyce University of Melbourne, Australia $7,000.00 

Lim, Jack Wee National University of Singapore, Singapore $14,000.00 

Lim, Chien Yee Multimedia University, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lim, Chi Chon University College of Tech.Tun Hussbin Onn, Malaysia $1,930.00 

Lim, Wai Peng Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia $4,270.00 

Lim, Kai Universiti Telrnologi Malaysia, Malaysia $15,240.00 

Limpo, Ma. Elosia De La Salle University, Philippines $2,630.00 

Ling, David Multimedia University, Malaysia $5,480.00 

Linlawan, Waranee Prince Songkala University, Thailand $3,670.00 

Liu, Kuan-yu Nahional Chiayi University, Taiwan $3,760.00 

Liu, Yin East China University of Politics & Law, China $2,880.00 

Liu, Tina University of British Columbia, Canada $6,070.00 

Liu, Jia Sheng Tongsi University, China $2,140.00 

Liu, Tony University of Queensland, Australia $14,000.00 

Llamas, Karen University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $7,540.00 

Lobaton, Lloyd Andrew University of Saint La Salle, Philippines $3,880.00 

Loh, Fwu-Yi Taylor's Business School, Malaysia $6,660.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Lohitham, Waralee Bangkok University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Loo, Jason Institute of Perkim Goon, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Lozano, Melissa University of the Philippines, Philippines $3,820.00 

Lu, Dongquing Shanghai University, China $1,390.00 

Lu, Yi Wen East China Normal University, China $4,200.00 

Luangaroonlerd, Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Ma, Brian University of Waterloo, Canada $7,000.00 

Maalouf, Ramzi American University of Beirut, Lebanon $7,000.00 

Maalouf, Rami American University of Beirut, Lebanon $7,000.00 

Macalanda, Julian Centro Escolar University, Philippines $3,450.00 

Macalanda, May San Beda College of Law, Philippines $4,840.00 

Macanas, Merry Joy Univ . of the Philippines, Clg . of Mgmt., Philippines $1,170.00 

Macaraig, Marco Paulo De Los Santos-STI Clg . of Health Professions, Philippines $3,890.00 

Madamba, Jonah Far Eastern University, Reyes Med. Fdn., Philippines $14,000.00 

~Madzelan, Anna University of Szczecinski, Poland $5,730.00 

Maethasith, Jirayuth Mahidol University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Mahatnirunkul, Pranisa Ctuang Mai University, Thailand $2,730.00 

Maliwat, Hector STI College Ortigas-Canto, Philippines $6,780.00 

Man, Hei -Yan Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $7,000.00 

Manayao, Michelle Araullo University, Philippines $2,430.00 

Manayao, Richard Wesleyan University, Philippines $3,010.00 

Maniquiz, Ferdeliz Nueva Ecija Univ. of Science & Tech., Philippines $970.00 

Manlapas, Anna Kriselle De La Salle University, Philippines $9,340.00 

Manneschi Gallardo, G . Universida de Chile, Veterinary, Chile $5,210.00 

Marcelo, Cielo Maria University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $6,050.00 

Maria, Leandro Universidad Gama Filho, Brazil $14,000.00 

Martakova, Lucia Slovak Agricultural University, Slovak Republic $5,800.00 

Martakova, Petra Slovak Agricultural University, Slovak Republic $6,260.00 

Martin, Raya Perfecto University of the Philippines, Philippines $5,170.00 

Martinez Hernandez, F . Universidad Techica Federico Santa Maria, Chile $5,220.00 

Masangkay, Billy Joseph Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $15,510.00 

a 0 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Matsumoto, Ayano Nippon Medical School, Japan $7,000.00 

Maureira Messina, M. Insrituto Nacional e Capacitacion, Chile $3,290.00 

Maynigo Jr ., Rodrigo Lyceum Northwestern University, Philippines $10,080.00 

Mazerolle, Maryse McMaster University, Canada $7,000.00 
Medina, Jezreel Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $13,640.00 
Meechubot, Kamtta Silpakorn University, Thailand $3,090.00 

Mendoza, Aldwin Alvin University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,650.00 

Mendoza, Jeffrey University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $12,000.00 

Michaelides, Zoe Universiy of Athens, Greece $7,000.00 
Mirieka, Douglas University of Nairobi, Kenya $6,000.00 

Mohamed, Sameer University of Waterloo, Canada $14,000.00 

Mohammad Rahat Wollongong University College, Australia $7,000.00 

Mohammed, Ansar Manipal Institute of Technology, India $6,560.00 
Mohammed, Lamis University of the West Indies, Trinidad/Tobago $5,690.00 

Mohammed, Rahman Manipal Institute of Technology, India $9,940.00 
Mohd Khaldi, Siri Rohayu International Islamic University, Malaysia $6,820.00 

Mohri, Maiko Hiroshima University, Medicine, Japan $7,000.00 

Mok, Pei Chin Metropolitan College & Curtain Univ. of Tech., Malaysia $6,490.00 

Montano, Ivy Christine San Pedro College of Business Admin., Philippines $2,220.00 

Moolasart, Phinyo Mahidol University, Thailand $3,550.00 
Mora Gonzalez, Maira Universidad de Chile, Chile $2,485.00 

Mortel, Clara Francesca University of Asia and the Pacific, Philippines $3,560.00 

Morton, Fayola University of the West Indies, Trinidad $13,100.00 

Mosca, Ara Corinne St . Scholasrica's College, Philippines $3,630.00 
Muda, Valeria Universidad de la Plata, Argentina $3,120.00 

Muhammad Nurul Islam, M. Government Titumir College, Bangladesh $2,310.00 

Muhammad Saiful Alam, M. Independent University Bangladesh, Bangladesh $14,000.00 

Munoz, Natalya Universidad del Desarrollo, Chile $6,840.00 
Munoz Anziani, Crisrian Universidad de Concepcion, Chile $4,080.00 
Munsayac, Mary Rhealyn New Era University, Philippines $4,680.00 
Musico, Robert Jansen De La Salle University, Philippines $4,440.00 

Nakashima, Kentaro Kansai University, Japan $2,250.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Naniong, Vanesa Polytechnic University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,970.00 

Napa, Gretchen De La Salle University, Philippines $6,620.00 
Na-Pompet, Kasidet Kasetsart University, Thailand $2,510.00 
Narindrarangkura Na National Institute of Development $5,850.00 
Ayuddhaya, Oraya Administration, Thailand 

Nasila, Emmanuel United States International University, Kenya $5,840.00 

Nato, Leianne Emili Palawan State University, Philippines $2,970.00 

Neoh, Voon San Inti College and Coventry Univ., Malaysia $6,900.00 
Neophytou, Pans Academia Di Belle Arti Venezia, Cyprus $7,000.00 
Nepomuceno, Mary University of the Philippines, Asian Inst ., Philippines $6,070.00 
Ng, Sum University of Melbourne, Australia $7,000.00 
Ng, Sieng Tuck Inri International College, Malaysia $11,820.00 
Ng, Xueqian Sebastian University of Warwick, England $7,000.00 

Ng, Shu Chien Multimedia University, Malaysia $6,450.00 

Ng, George Ngan Yan Dalhousie University, Canada $7,000.00 

Ngieng, Christopher Curtin University of Technology, Malaysia $3,490.00 

Ngieng, Lawrance Curtin University of Technology, Malaysia $5,590.00 
Nicolaidou, Efrosini Aristoteleio University of Thessaloniki, Greece $7,000.00 

Nielepiec, Tomasz Politcchnika Koszalinska Wydzial Elektroniki, Poland $2,390.00 

Nieves, Jacqueline Philippine School of Business Admin., Philippines $19,260.00 

Nifras, Lesley Ann Ateneo De Davao University, Philippines $4,780.00 

Niyomdee, Thanyaporn Thammasat University, Thailand $2,900.00 

Noble, Mark Lester Ateneo de Davao University, Philippines $4,200.00 

Nookua, Keeratikit Thammasat University, Thailand $5,970.00 

Noor Bassam Subeh, N. Dalhousie University, Canada $14,000.00 
Nopsirivong, Apiwat King Mongkut's University of Tech., Thailand $5,740.00 
Nowak, Patrycja Uniwersytet Jagiellonski, Poland $5,360.00 
Nunag Jr ., Gregorio San Beda College of Law, Philippines $5,160.00 

Olende, Roy Brock University, Canada $7,000.00 

Ong, Kiong Hieng National University of Singapore, Singapore $7,000.00 

Ordillo, Luwalhati Sara University of the Philippines, Philippines $9,340.00 

Omido, Oliver University of the Philippines, Philippines $4,580.00 
Ossandon Spoerer, A. Pontifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $2,630.00 

a k4 



a a 

Oyugi,Linda University ofNairobi, Kenya $6,500.00 

Pablo, Joyce Ann Saint Louis University, Philippines $2,130.00 

Padilla, Franchette Palawan State University, Philippines $2,270.00 

Padon, Maribel Palawan State University, Philippines $6,740.00 

Pagaduan, Samtny Fernandez College of Arts and Tech., Philippines $4,670.00 

Palee, ICittipong Chiang Mai University, Thailand $6,945.00 

Palma, Dennis University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,260.00 

Palrna Rubio, Juan Universidad Diego Portales, Chile $7,000.00 

Paloyo, Rachel University of the East, Philippines $4,050.00 

Pammit, Charissa Ann Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $5,800.00 

Panes, Danielle Central Philippine University, Philippines $4,160.00 

Papathanasiou, Lydia Technological Educational Institute of Athens, Greece $6,090.00 

Perez, Christopher Rae Bulacan State University, Philippines $4,560.00 
Perez-Reyes, Paula Nueva Ecija Colleges, Philippines $6,560.00 

Phichaphop, Asa Chulalongkom University, Thailand $3,490.00 

Phillips, Mervyn University of the West Indies, Trinidad $3,840.00 

Pturomnam, Phattra Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $2,010.00 

Pluromnam, Phatsorn Kasetsart University, Thailand $2,020.00 
Phoon, Yien Nanyang Technological University, Singapore $7,000.00 
Phoon, Linda Yien Kolej Tuiilcu Abdul Rahman, Malaysia $3,560.00 

Phoon, Yien King Universiti Tunku Abdul Ratunan, Malaysia $5,680.00 

Phoungphol, Piyapus Rangsit University, Thailand $8,840.00 

Phung, Yaa Sin Multimedia University, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Phutthithanakom, R. Chulalongkom University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Piekara, Alicja Silesian Medical Academy, Poland $6,200.00 
Pieri, Nicos Technische Universitat Munchen, Germany $14,000.00 

Pilantanakitti, Vitanva ChulalongkornUniversity, Thailand $11,900.00 

Punonmam, Boonrat Sirindhorn Institue, Thailand $12,280.00 

Pipinga, Demetra Northumbria University, England, $14,000.00 

Piyachote, Suwantana Kasetsart University, Thailand $2,770.00 
Pongsanrisuk, Supachai Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Pongsapas, Pongsakorn Chiangmai University, Thailand $14,000.00 

Poonsonee, Pongsakorn Assumption University, Thailand $4,880.00 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



Pomprachyakul, Intira Kasetsasrt University, Thailand $4,180.00 

Pomsakulrut, Warong Mahidol University International Clg., Thailand $7,410.00 

Preechajindawut, S. Payap University, Thailand $3,230.00 

Preechalert,Sarina ChulalongkomUniversity, Thailand $10,580.00 

Priyawat, Nupporn Mission College, Thailand $11,540.00 

Priyawat, Rupporn Mission College, Thailand $5,810.00 

Prongplod, Maneerat Bangkok University, Thailand $6,720.00 

Prosia, Rhea De La Salle University, Philippines $3,010.00 

Prosia, Ray Pastor University of St . La Salle, Philippines $9,760.00 

Pua, Ian Domuiic San Beda College of Law, Philippines $11,240.00 

Pui, Woon Koon Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia $8,550.00 

Puno, Charina University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines $3,420.00 

Punzalaq Lester John University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $5,160.00 

Pusaard, Narina Kasetsart University, Thailand $2,650.00 

Quijano, Carla Joy University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $8,130.00 

Raagas, Cathy Laine University of San Carlos, Philippines $3,130.00 
Rabeya, Ananya North South University, Bangladesh $6,000.00 

Racpan, Katrina Anne De La Salle University, Philippines $11,760.00 

Rahman, Tatfur Institute of Business Admin. & Information, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

Ramadan, Amr American University, Egypt $7,000.00 

Ramirez Gundelach, M. Pontifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $7,000.00 

Ramos, Kirsrine Ann University of the Philippines, Philippines $4,340.00 

Rashid, Raslina International Islamic University, Bangladesh $3,470.00 

Ratanamaitreelnat, D. Thammasat University, Sirmdhom Inst., Thailand $20,130.00 

Ratanaprapapom, Susila Assumption University, Thailand $6,300.00 
Ratanawatkul, Pailin Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $4,150.00 

Ratsameesang, Shisa Tharrunasat University, Thailand $5,940.00 

Rerkthanakij, Chomdao Prince of Songkla University, Thailand $14,000.00 

Reyes, Princess Wynn Pamantasan Ng Lungsod Ng Manila, Philippines $7,000.00 

Reyes, Lord Wynn University of the City of Manila, Philippines $7,000.00 

Reyes Yanez, Cindy Pontifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $7,000.00 

Ricurte Londono, C. Javeriana University, Colombia $11,760.00 

a 0 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Rimvitayagorn, N. Ctuang Mai University, Thailand $5,790.00 

Rioja Espinoza, Ana Ponrificia Universidad Catolica del Peru, Peru $10,700.00 

Ritraksa, Sutthiwan Silpakom University, Thailand $4,640.00 

Rivera, Maria Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $5,190.00 

Roxas, Josana Nina De La Salle University, Philippines $3,790.00 
Ruangchuay, Pichanya Ramkhamhaeng University, Thailand $7,000.00 
Ruengrapeepun, Sirima University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce, Thailand $7,000.00 

Ruthsupachaikul, Ruth Bangkok University, Thailand $10,000.00 

Rutkowska, Gabriela Warsaw University, Poland $5,730.00 

Sachamuneewongse, S. Matudol University International Clg., Thailand $11,640.00 

Saengchotchuangchai, N. Thammasat University, Thailand $5,180.00 

Saksiamukul,Thidarat ThammasatUniversity, Thailand $16,020.00 

Salas Sanchez, Alejandra Universidad Privada de Tacna, Peru $2,520.00 

Salazar, Kristine Marie Ateneo de Naga University, Philippines $4,120.00 

Samson, Leah University of the East, Dentistry, Philippines $7,000.00 

Samson, Jennifer Univrsity of the East/Medical Center, Philippines $4,000.00 

Sanchez Zunino, M. Ponrifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $7,000.00 

Sanchum, Tanarit Chulachomklao Royal Military Academy, Thailand $11,470.00 

SanHueza Leizundi, K. Instituto Profesional Dr . Vuginio Gomez, Chile $3,180.00 

Santiago, Farrah Crizel De La Salle University, Philippines $4,240.00 

Santos, Juan Carlo Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $8,235.00 

Sari, Rosvita Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia $5,470.00 
Satsangi, Ankur Manipal Institute of Technology, India $7,000.00 

Sayoc, Maria Kriselda University of the East, Philippines $7,000.00 

Selinopoulou, Ekaterini Aegean University, Greece $5,500.00 

Seow, Cherng Jye National University of Singapore, Singapore $7,000.00 

Sepulveda Alvarado, M. Universidad Mayor, Chile $6,840.00 
Sertato, Regilda Mae University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,840.00 
Sese, Lyndon Gerard De La Salle University, Philippines $7,040.00 

Sew, Phaik Slaan Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia $4,090.00 

Shahnaj, Sharmin North South University, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

Sharar, Salman American International University, Bangladesh $7,000.00 

40 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Shen, Chen Chong Zhejiang University, China $2,390.00 
Shen, YiMing Shen Yang Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, China $1,470.00 
Shumi, Fad ana Mymensingh Medical College, Bangladesh $7,000.00 
Siah, Hui Hui University Putra Malaysia, Malaysia $2,660.00 
Siengdee, Puntita Chiang Mai University, Thailand $3,070.00 
Siengwattana, P. Mahidol University, Thailand $1,680.00 
Silva, Kathleen Melani Anhembi Morumbi University, Brazil $4,920.00 
Sinon, Karen Gena University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $3,780.00 
Sinsukit, Mintra Chulalongkom University, Thailand $4,720.00 
Siripipatmongcol, Lalita Thammasat University, Thailand $2,600.00 
Siripipatmongcol, O. Chulalongkom University, Thailand $2,080.00 
Siripipatmongcol, K. Thammasat University, Thailand $3,900.00 
Sistelo, Alejandre University of the Philippines, Philippines $1,800.00 
Sithinamsuwan, P. Chulalongkom University, Thailand $3,270.00 
So, Ralph David San Beda College, Philippines $7,660.00 
Sochacki, Wojciech Leon Kozminski Academy, Poland $16,980.00 
Sofranova, Irina Sofia University, Bulgaria $4,460.00 
Soledad, Debbie Joy University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $7,820.00 
Solicito, Louie Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines $2,960.00 
Somejo, Marjorie University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines $2,780.00 
Somjai, Trirat Thanunasat University, Thailand $4,450.00 
Soo, Melissa Yun Fann Metropolitan College/Curtin Univ ., Malaysia $7,000.00 
Soteriou, Eleni Intercollege, Cyprus $14,000.00 
So-Udom, Wisarut Assumption University, Thailand $15,750.00 
So-Udom, Chuleekom Bangkok Metropolitan Admin. Med. Clg., Thailand $6,620.00 
Souidas, Efstathios Technological Educational Institute of Athens, Greece $7,000.00 
Srisuriyarungrueng, S. Mahidol University, Thailand $3,800.00 
Stamatakopoulos, P . National Kapodistiako University of Athens, Greece $7,000.00 
Suaybaguio, Ma. Renna Ateno de Davao University, Philippines $5,260.00 
Subocz, Katarzyna Uniwersytet Jagrellonski, Poland $3,290.00 
Suebmonglcolchai, K. Police Cadet Academy, Thailand $13,720.00 
Suerte Felipe, Kathrina University of Regina Carmeli, Philippines $4,700.00 



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 
Suhardjono, Liliek Bina Nusantara University, Indonesia $7,000.00 
Sultana, Sabrina Dhaka University, Bangladesh $3,380.00 
Sun, Yi Ji LinUniversity, China $1,800.00 

Supan, Bernadette University of New South Wales, Australia $2,540.00 

Suteerachai, T. Assumption University, Thailand $4,210.00 
Suwannahong, Thanayapom Thammasat University, Thailand $2,000.00 
Syfu, Christian Paul De La Salle University, Philippines $4,930.00 

Tablante, Kristina University of the Philippines, Philippines $4,920.00 

Talukder, Partha American International University, Bangladesh $4,720.00 
Tan, Keng Mearn Univ Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Tan, Ai Ling Universiti Sains Malaysia, Malaysia $3,550.00 

Tan, Chiew Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia $4,780.00 

Tan, Po Lynn Sepang Inst . Of Technology, Malaysia $4,760.00 

Tan, Siew Hui Moscow Medical Academy, Russia $7,000.00 
Tan, Teng Hooi Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia $9,840.00 

Tan, Ween Nee Macquarie University, Australia $7,000.00 
Tan, Yong Chili University Sains Malaysia, Malaysia $3,340.00 
Tan, Ai San Multimedia University, Malaysia $13,080.00 
Tana, Onrom Chulalongkom University, Thailand $2,370.00 

Tanboonchit, Pavarit Assumption University, Thailand $5,730.00 

Tangevanon, Taychanun Chulalongkom University, Thailand $9,860.00 
Tangkanobol, Ketsada Khon Kaen University, Thailand $6,140.00 
Tangkitsuwanich, K. Assumption University, Thailand $7,000.00 

Tangseepha, Yuvaporn Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $4,830.00 

Tanjina Akther, Mr . Dhaka University, Bangladesh $6,600.00 

Tansrisakul, Saovanee Rangsit University, Thailand $4,130.00 
Tarashova, Nikolina University of Economics and Statistics, Russia $6,560.00 
Taton, PeterPaul University of the Philippines, Visayas, Philippines $11,020.00 
Teng, Wee Chong University of Sheffield, England $7,000.00 
Teoh, Jun Lu Sepang Insrittute of Technology, Malaysia $14,000.00 
Tepchoisuk, Chanisorn Assumption University, Thailand $2,330.00 
Tham, Zhang Duan Universiri Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia $7,000.00 

Thammasaeng, K. Khon Kaen University, Thailand $7,440.00 



Thanoo, Thaklerd Srinakharinwirot University, Thailand $4,290.00 

Theodoridou, Anastasia Democritus University of Thrace, Greece $7,000.00 

Tiamsim, Maria Theresa University of the Philippines, Philippines $12,460.00 

Tiano, Natashia Glenn University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,030.00 

Toh, Eugene Nanyang Technological University, Singapore $7,000.00 

Tolentino, Jenny Bulacan State University, Philippines $3,040.00 

Tongsamrid, Theeraya Chulalongkom University, Thailand $3,480.00 

Toolyadechapa, M. King Mongkut's Institute of Tech ., Thailand $4,540.00 

Touloumtzidis, Evaggelos Athens University of Economics & Business, Greece $7,000.00 

Tsars, Yi-Chuan Chung Yuan Christian University, Taiwan $7,000.00 

Tsetsos, Konstantinos Athens University of Economics & Business, Greece $6,200.00 

Tsetsou, Maria University of Patras, Greece $6,130.00 

Tsuchiya, Ayako St . Mananna University Medical School, Japan $7,000.00 

Tsuge, Naoki Kyoto University, Japan $7,000.00 

Tuason, Jose Man Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines $11,660.00 
Tzeremes, Panagiotis Technological Educational Institute of Larissa, Greece $7,000.00 

Ubina, Ronette Saint Louis University, Philippines $2,860.00 

Ubolbandit, Chawisa King Mongkut's Institute of Tech., Thailand $6,860.00 

Uerkanarak, Thanit Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $7,380.00 

Uiwattana, Sasiprapa Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $2,840.00 

Uparanulaaw, Praveswth Chiangmai University, Thailand $2,530.00 

Urbiztondo, Janessa University of Southern Philippines, Philippines $4,740.00 

Urrutia, Patrick Gene University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $4,760.00 

Uy, Chester Alvin Saint Columban College, Philippines $2,230.00 

Valencia, Ramiro University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $3,490.00 

Valerio, Itiirstin Hope Assumption University, Philippines $2,980.00 

Vallo Jr., Mario University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $4,770.00 

Vanitkitkuapon, Supattra Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,550.00 

Vardakis, Michalis University of Crete, Greece $5,680.00 

Vardakis, Nikolaos University of Crete, Greece $7,000.00 
Varela Galindo, Roberto Pontificia Uruvrsidad Javeriana, Colombia $4,760.00 

Vasquez Carrasco, J. Professional Institute Duoc Catholic Univ ., Chile $4,740.00 

Vasquez San Martin, C. Universidad de Chile, Chile $3,550.00 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



a 0 

Vehemente, Renato San Beda College of Law, Philippines $11,880.00 

Velasco, Vina Cleoff University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $4,460.00 
Ventura, Ethanie University of the Philippines, Philippines $2,140.00 

Villarey, Maryflor University of Santo Tomas, Philippines $6,310.00 
Villegas Vallespir, Universidad de Valparaiso, Chile $7,000.00 

Vviayanuwattikun, C. Thammasat University, Thailand $5,790.00 

Vorasilurun, Suppakit Thammasat University, Thailand $5,260.00 

Vorobiova, Ekaterina Moscow State University, Russia $6,600.00 

Wunakhachornkrai, P. Chulalongkorn University, Thailand $3,960.00 

Wang, Bor-Shyan National Cheng Kung University, Taiwan $7,000.00 

Wang, Sheng Hui National Chung Hsing University, Taiwan $4,450.00 
Wang, Chuen-Shyan National LienHo Institute of Tech., Taiwan $7,000.00 
Wang, Si Bering Foreign Studies University, China $5,960.00 
Wang, Wen Tmg Shanghai Jian Tong University, China $1,070.00 
Wang, Wengang Dong Hua Ucuversity, China $2,870.00 

Wattananiwat, Nisara Chiang Mai University, Thailand $6,320.00 

Williams, Gerard University of Western Ontario, Canada $7,000.00 

Williams, Mangala University of Guelph, Canada $14,000.00 

Wong, Cecilia Tieng Nilai College, Malaysia $14,000.00 

Wong, Wing Yin McMaster University, Canada $7,000.00 

Wong, Samuel Universiri Kebangsaan Malaysia, $10,420.00 

Wong, Lincoln The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong $7,000.00 

Wong, Kwan Yie University of Malaysia, Malaysia $4,970.00 
Wong, Kah Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia $4,410.00 

Wong, David University of Singapore, Singapore $6,640.00 

Wong, Meiling Fiona National University of Singapore, Singapore $6,630.00 

Wood Valverde, David Maule's Catholic University, Chile $1,835.00 

Wu, Sz-Shun Tamkang University, Taiwan $7,000.00 

Wuthayavanich, Ekkalak Kasetsart University, Thailand $14,000.00 
Wyborska, Karolma Akademli Medycznej, Glowny Ksiegowy, Poland $7,000.00 

Xia, Yi San Da University, China $3,640.00 

Xiao, Yi Shanghai University of Finance & Economics, China $1,750.00 

Xiao, Linjun Shanghai International Studies Univ., China $2,460.00 

STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 



Tonal Program Funds Remitted to RE in 2004 $3,448,495 .00 

Prcgram Account Surplus on 01/01/2004 881,885 .00 

Available Program Funds in 2004 $4,330,380 .00 

Amount disbursed to Grantees in 2004 $4,603,772 .00 

Program Funds Deficit as of 01/01/2005 $ 273,392.00 

STUDENT COLLEGEIi.TNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP 

Yamas, Krista University of the Philippines, Los Banos, Philippines $2,640.00 

Yan, Xuwen Shanghai Fisheries University, China $2,900.00 

Yang, Guo Ping Tongji University, China $2,520.00 

Yang, Michael National Taiwan Ocean University, Taiwan $5,250.00 

Yao, Yao Peking University, China $1,620.00 

Yap, Wei-Yu Asia Pacific Institute of Information Tech. Malaysia $6,520.00 

Yap, Yan Yan Limkokwing Institute of Creative Tech., Malaysia $16,555.00 

Ye, Chan-Xiang Shanghai University of Electric Power, China $1,720.00 

Ye, Xiao Xian Nanjing University, China $1,710.00 

Yen, Ching-Cher National Ching-Cheng University, Chemistry, Taiwan $3,960.00 

Yeo, Ching Ying Singapore Institute of Management, Singapore $7,000.00 

Yeoh, Rinna Hooi Yee Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia $8,760.00 

Yojina, Jirapom Chiang Mai University, Thailand $3,320.00 

Yoshida, IIcuko Doshisha University, Japan $14,000.00 

Younan, Wael Lebanese American University, Lebanon $7,000.00 

Yu GuiXiang, Yolanda National University of Singapore, Singapore $6,900.00 

Yunes Abumohor, D. Ponrifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile $7,000.00 

Yung, Brian University of Western Ontario, Canada $14,000.00 

Zalcaria, Muhammad North South University, Bangladesh $9,980.00 

Zainbrano, A1 Ryan Philippine School of Business Admin., Philippines $13,940.00 

Zajifopoulos, Vasilios University of the Aegean, Greece $7,000.00 

Zeinlickova, Vera Univerzita Karlova v Praze, Czech Republic $1,580.00 

Zh,ing, Hao-yi Shanghai Jiao Tong University, China $2,040.00 

Zhou, Junjie Shanghai Jiao Tong University, China $2,310.00 

$4,603,772.00 

RECONCILIATION 

Institute of International Education 



Lower Manhattan Scholarship Program : 

Sc;ward Park High School 
Merry Bergtraum High School for Business Careers 
Lower East Side Preparatory School 
Stuyvesant High School 
High School of Economics and Finance 
High School for Leadership and Public Service 

55,000 
42,500 
25,000 
40,000 
25,000 
25,000 

212,500 
TOTAL 412,500 

0 40 

The Starr Foundation 

Brewster and Lower Manhattan Scholarship Programs 

Brewster Starr Scholarship Program: 

SCHEDULE A(3) 

2004 

200,000 



American Graduate School of 
2002 $110,000 $0 International Management 

Thunderbird Campus 15249 N 59th Avenue 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educl Organizations qualifying under *%-l 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 1 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Edification Development Center, Inc. 2002 $100,000 $0 
96 Morton Street 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10014 
literacy services to undereducated adults 
$300,000.00 

Advocates for Children of New York, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $50,000 

151 West 30th Street 5th floor 
New York, NY 10001 
general support 
$100,000.00 

AFS USA Inc. 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
198 Madison Avenue 8th Floor 
Nev~~ York, NY 10016 
Global Educators Initiative 
$20(),000.00 

AIT Foundation, Inc. 2004 $25,320 $0 
60108 Davie Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
That student scholarship 2004 
$25,320.00 

Allen-Stevenson School 2004 $50,000 $0 
132 East 78th Street 
New York, NY 10021-0381 
financial aid 
$50,000.00 

American Forum for Global Education 2004 $25,000 $0 
120 'Wall Street Suite 2600 
New York, NY 10005 
general support 
$25,000.00 



Give2Asia 2004 $55,000 $50,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educe Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 2 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Glendale, AZ 85306-6000 
Presidential scholarships 
$330,000.00 

American Museum of Natural History 2004 $75,000 $0 
Central Park West at 79th Street 
New York, NY 10024-5192 
Spring Corporate Dinner, May S, 2004, in 
lieu of table 
$75,000.00 

American Museum of Natural History 2004 $50,000 $0 
Central Park West at 79th Street 
New York, NY 10024-5192 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Museum Ball on 
November 17, 2004 
$50,000.00 

The American Turkish Society, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $50,000 
3 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza 305 East 47th 
Street at 2nd Ave. 8th fl 
New York, NY 10017 
general support 
$100,000.00 

American University in Bulgaria 2003 $50,000 $0 
c/o 7'he Community Foundation for the 
National Capital Region 1201 15th Street, 
N.W . - Suite 420 
Was:ungton, DC 20005 
financial aid 
$ 100,000.00 

American University of Beirut 2004 $100,000 $0 
3 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10017-2303 
estabish a C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 



Barnyard College 2004 $25,000 $0 
3009 Broadway 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educe, Organizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 3 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Malaysian Insurance Institute No 5 Jalan Sri 
Semantan Satu 
Damansara Heights, Kuala Lumpur 50490 
scholarships, teaching & research, and 
administrative expenses 
$10.11,000.00 

Asia Society 2002 $450,000 $450,000 
725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-5088 
Asia and International Studies in the Schools 
initiative 
$1,8)0,000.00 

The Association of Graduates of the United 2004 $50,000 $50,000 
States Military Academy 
698 .Mills Road 
West Point, NY 10996-1607 
support for the lecture series 
$100,000.00 

The B.E.L.L. Foundation, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
1 Fo-dham Plaza Suite 224 
Bronx, NY 10458 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Bank Street College of Education 2003 $20,000 $0 
610 'Nest 112th Street 
New York, NY 10025-1120 
scho Warship aid for minority students 
$40,000.00 

Bard College 2004 $100,000 $0 
PO Box 5000 
Ann~uidale on Hudson, NY 12504-5000 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 



Berea College 2004 $200,000 $0 
CPO 2182 
Bere3, KY 40404 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edua1 Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 4 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York, NY 10027-8361 
in lieu of a table at its 17th Annual Awards 
Dinner on May 11, 2004 
$25 .000.00 

Barnard College 2004 $100,000 $0 
300!) Broadway 
New York, NY 10027-6598 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Baruch College Fund 2002 $75,000 $75,000 
17 Lexington Avenue Box D-710 
New York, NY 10010 

International Business Internship Program 
at the Weissman School of Business 

$300,000.00 

Bariich College Fund 2003 $250,000 $0 
17 Lexington Avenue Box D-710 
New York, NY 10010 
C. V. Starr Global Student Initiative 
$500,000.00 

Baruch College Fund 2004 $96,400 $0 
17 Lexington Avenue Box D-710 
New York, NY 10010 
two cables at the Second Annual Dinner on 
May S, 2004 
$ 1 00,000.00 

Bariich College Fund 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
One Bernard Baruch Way B4-230 
New York, NY 10010 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$1,0()0,000.00 



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHI_DULE (B) Grants to Educo. Organizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 5 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$20(1,000.00 

Bermuda Biological Station for Research 

Ferry Reach 
St . George's, GE Ol 
augment C.Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$150,000.00 

Bermuda College Trust 
P. O . Box PG 294 
Paget PG 04 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$ 100,000.00 

BUS Saltus Scholarship Fund 
PO Box 152 
Hamilton, HM AX 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

East Harlem Churches and Community 
Urban Center 
325 lJ . 101st Street 
New York, NY 10029 
educational programs 
$25,1)00.00 

Borough of Manhattan Community 
College Fund 
199 Chambers Street S747 
New York, NY 10007-1097 

2003 $25,000 $0 

Bermuda Biological Station for Research 

Ferry Reach GE 0 1 
St . George's 
To construct, equip and endow a new 
building 
$250,000.00 

2000 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$150,000 

$100,000 

$200,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



"Out in Two"prograrn 
$50.000.00 

$0 $100,000 2004 Brya nt University 
1150 Douglas Pike 
Smit.lfield, RI 02917-1284 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to EAR Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 6 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brandeis University 
415 South Street Mailstop 100 
Waltham, MA 02454-9110 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Brewster Public Library 
79 Main Street 
Brewster, NY 10509 
genEral support 
$10,000.00 

Friends of Bronx Preparatory Charter 
School, Inc. 
387 : 3rd Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10457 
$50, 000 for general support, $100, 000 one-
time capital grant 
$150,000.00 

Brooklyn Institute of Arts & Sciences 
200 pastern Parkway 
Brooklyn, NY 11238 
in lieu of a table at the Brooklyn Ball on 
April 1 S, 2004 
$5,000.00 

Brown University 
Box 1893 
Providence, RI 02912 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$500,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$5,000 

$150,000 

$5,000 

$500,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Research Foundation of The City 2004 $75,000 $75,000 University of New York 
535 Fast 80th Street 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCH;=DULE (B) Grants to Edual Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 7 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Bryn Mawr College 2004 $200,000 $0 
101 North Merton Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-2899 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$20(),000.00 

Carlleton College 2004 $200,000 $0 
One North College Street 
Northfield, MN 55057-4919 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Central College 2004 $200,000 $0 
812 'University Street 
Pella, 1A 50219 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$20C,000.00 

Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum 2004 $200,000 $0 
P.O. Box 636 Navy Point 
St . N[ichaels, MD 21663-0636 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Che~~s-In-The-Schools, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
520 l?ighth Avenue Floor 2 
New York, NY 10018 

gene,-al support for academic year 2004-OS 

$50,(100.00 

Chinese American International School 2002 $66,000 $0 
150 Oak Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
General support 
$200,000.00 



Columbia University 2004 $10,000 $0 

2950 Broadway Journalism, Mail Code 3850 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (8) Grants to Educlal Organizations qualifying under 0 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 8 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York, NY 10021 
Teaching Opportunity Program (TOP) 
$150,000.00 

Civic Education Project, Inc. 2002 $33,000 $0 
171'1 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 506 
Washington, DC 20036-2001 
Fellows program 
$100,000.00 

Claremont University Center 2003 $250,000 $750,000 
Haq)er Hall 100 150 E. 10th Street 
Claremont, CA 91711-6160 
$1,250,000 challenge grant on a 1 :1 basis 
towards its endowment 
$1,250,000.00 

Claremont McKenna College 2004 $100,000 $0 
Bauc;r Center 500 East Ninth Street 
Clar.-mont, CA 91711-6400 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$10(1,000.00 

Classroom, Inc. 2004 $150,000 $0 
245 Fifth Avenue 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
to support implementation of work in NYC 
public schools 
$150,000.00 

College Board 2004 $300,000 $300,000 
45 Columbus Avenue 
New York, NY 10023 
development ofAdvanced Placement 
programs in Chinese and Japanese 
Language and Culture 
$600,000.00 



Computers for Youth Foundation, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $50,000 
505 8th Avenue Suite 2402 
New York, NY 10018 
general support 
$100,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edual Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 9 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York, NY 10027 
in lieu of a table at the November 8, 2004 
Columbia University School of Journalism 
Knight-Bagehot Fellowship Program's 29th 
Anniversary Dinner 
$10,000.00 

Columbia University Graduate School of 2004 $200,000 $0 
Journalism 
Mail Code 3850 2950 Broadway 
New York, NY 10027 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000 .00 

Columbia University 2004 $260,208 $1,239,792 
300 Kent Hall Mail Code 3901 1140 
Amsterdam Avenue 
New York, NY 10027 
support for the C. V. Starr East Asian Library 
1:1 Challenge Grant 
$1,500,000.00 

Columbia University 2004 $200,000 $0 
Health Sciences Development 630 West 
168th Street P&S 2-421 
New York, NY 10032 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$201),000.00 

Community Preparatory School 2004 $18,000 $0 
126 Somerset Street 
Providence, RI 02907 
scholarship support for two disadvantaged 
students 
$18,000.00 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 2004 Cor.nell University 
300 Day Hall 
Ithac;a, NY 14853-2801 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund/East 
Asia Program 
$200,000.00 

$200,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edual Organizations qualifying under to 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 10 

Consortium for Graduate Study in 
Management 
5585 Pershing Avenue Suite 240 
St. Louis, MO 63112-4621 
1 :1 Challenge Grant, fellowships 
$600,000.00 

Cooke Center for Learning & 
Development, Inc. 
475 Riverside Drive Suite 730 
New York, NY 10115-1118 
general support for the 2004/2005 academic 
year 
$75.000.00 

The Cooper Union for the Advancement of 
Science and Art 
Cooper Square 
New York, NY 10003-7120 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$50,000.00 

The Corcoran Gallery of Art 
500 17th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Coruelia Connelly Center for Education 
220 East 4th Street 
New York, NY 10009 
general support and financial aid 
$300,000.00 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2002 

$200,000 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$200,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

The East Harlem School at Exodus House, 

309 East 103rd Street 
New York, NY 10029 

$0 $25,000 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educol Organizations qualifying under 0 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 11 

Curtis SchooUCVS Scholarship 
158'1 Mulholland Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90049 

to establish a C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 

$200,000.00 

The Dalton School 
108 East 89th Street 
New York, NY 10128-1599 
to establish a C. V. Starr Scholarship 
$200,000.00 

Davidson College 
209 Ridge Road 
Davidson, NC 28036 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$20(),000.00 

DicLinson College 
P.O. Box 1773 
Carlisle, PA 17013-2896 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$20(),000 .00 

Drew University 
Madison, NJ 07940 
financial aid 
$15(1,000.00 

Duke University 
207 Allen Building 
Durham, NC 27708 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$10(),000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2002 

2004 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



general support 
$25,000.00 

$75,000 $75,000 2004 

gencral support 
$150,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edual Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 12 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

East Harlem Tutorial Program 
2050 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 10029 
general support 
$40.000.00 

University of Rochester 
26 Gibbs Street 
Rochester, NY 14604-2599 

f snG'irtg for the Catherine Filene Spouse Arts 
Leadership Program Endowment Fund 

$120,000.00 

Economics Education and Research 
Consortium (EERC) 
R5325 Reno Road NW 
Washington, DC 20015 
general support for The Kiev School of 
Ecoaomics 
$50,000.00 

The Eisenhower Foundation 
PO Box 295 
Abilene, KS 67410 
in lieu of a table at the luncheon on May 28, 
200"f for the unveiling of the World War II 
Monument 
$15,000.00 

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center/Lucy 
Moses School for Music and Dance 
129 West 67th Street 
New- York, NY 10023 

2003 

200 

2004 

2004 

$20,000 

$60,000 

$50,000 

$15,000 

$0 

$60,000 

$0 

$0 



expansion of the Foundation Center website 

THE ;iTARR FOUNDATION ~ 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educl~l~fl Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 13 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Facing History and Ourselves National 
2004 $25,000 $0 

Foundation, Inc. 
16 Hurd Road 
Brookline, MA 02445-6919 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Fair field University 2004 $10,000 $0 
Office of Special Events 1073 North Benson 
Road 
Fairfield, CT 06824-5195 

in lieu of a table at its Scholarship 
Endowment Fund Dinner on April 13, 2004 

$10,000.00 

Florida International University 2004 $250,000 $0 
Uni~ ersity Park 
Miami, FL 33199 

augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund for the 
Robert R. Stempel School of Public Health 

$250,000.00 

Fordham University 2004 $125,000 $0 
113 West 60th Street Lincoln Center 
New York, NY 10023-7484 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$125,000.00 

The Foundation Center 2002 $30,000 $0 
79 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10003-3076 
general support 
$90,000.00 

The Foundation Center 2003 $150,000 $0 
79 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10003-3076 



$301),000.00 

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, 
Ltd. 
Knowles Building, 9th Floor Pokfulam 
Hong Kong 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund for 
the :itudent Exchange Program 

$250,000 $0 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION ~ 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educftl Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 14 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Foxeroft Farm Harvest Program 
Incorporated 
898 Delorm Road 
Leicester, VT 05733 
general support 
$2,000.00 

Friends of Shanghai American School 
Foundation 
c/o international Schools Services 15 Roszel 
Road, P.O. Box 5910 
Prin:,eton, NJ 08543-5910 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Friends of the Frederick Douglass 
Academy Inc. 
258'! Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Boulevard 
New York, NY 10039 
The Starr Foundation Scholarship Program -
financial aid for graduating seniors entering 
college 
$75,000.00 

Friends of the Kenan Foundation Asia 
Kenan Institute of Private Enterprise 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Carnpus Box 3440 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3440 
American Corporations for Thailand 
Program 
$22.`i,000 .00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2003 

$2,000 

$100,000 

$75,000 

$75,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$75,000 



$250,000.00 

$0 2004 George Jackson Academy 
104 St . Mark's Place 
Nev~~ York, NY 10009 
general support 

$75,000 

THE :3TARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educte1 Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 15 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, 
Ltd. 
Knowles Building, 9th Floor Pokfulam 
Hong Kong 
establish a C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund for 
the Instiute of Mathematical Research at the 
University of Hong Kong 
$500,000.00 

Friends Seminary 
222 East 16th Street 
New York, NY 10003-3703 
in stpport of the Henry Lee Memorial 
Scholarship Fund for Asian students 
$10(1,000.00 

Fudan University 
220 Han Dan Road 
Shanghai, 200433 
toward construction of new teaching building 
in the School of Management 
$1,830,000.00 

Give2Asia 
220 Han Dan Rd 
Shanghai 200433 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$250,500.00 

Gall audet University 
800 Florida Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC 20002-3695 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$50,000.00 

2004 

2001 

2003 

2004 

2004 

$500,000 

$25,000 

$366,000 

$259,500 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$1,098,000 

$0 

$0 



$75;000.00 

$0 2003 Haritam Community Education Trust 
Grootfontein Farm P O Box 151 
Colesberg, 9795 
general support 
$50,000.00 

$25,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to EduMi Organizations qualifying under io 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 16 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

George School 
Rte. 413 - P.O . Box 4000 
Newton, PA 18940 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Georgetown University School of Foreign 
Service/Institute for the Study of 
Diplomacy 
3701) O Street, NW ICC Room 800 
Washington, DC 20057 
pro¬;ram support, endowment funding 
$300,000.00 

The Gilder Lehrman Institute of American 
History 
19 ̀ Vest 44th Street, Suite 500 
Ne~~ York, NY 10036 
general operating support 
$100,000.00 

Gill St. Bernard's School 
P.O. Box 604 
Glacistone, NJ 07934-0604 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$500,000.00 

Friends of Grace Church School 
86 Fourth Avenue 
New York, NY 10003 
financial aid 
$100,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2003 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$500,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 2004 $400,000 Harvard University 
Massachusetts Hall 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

THE 3TARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to HAD, Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 17 

Hantam Community Education Trust 
Grootfontein Farm PO Box 151 
Colesberg 9795 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Harlem Educational Activities Fund, Inc. 
209() 7th Avenue 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10027 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Harvard Business School Club of Greater 
Nev~~ York 
c/o leadership Dinner Office 95 Madison 
Avenue Suite 601 
New York, NY 10016-7801 
in lieu of a table at the 37th Annual 
Leadership Dinner on May] 7, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Harvard University 
124 Mount Auburn Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Training for graduate students on the 
Economics of National Security 
$21 :?,500.00 

Harvard University 
124 Mount Auburn Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
nine fellowships in the economics of national 
security 
$55 :>,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2003 

2003 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$10,000 

$85,000 

$222,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$42,500 

$111,000 



Herschel School for Girls/CVS Scholarship 2004 $100,000 $0 

21 Herschel Road 
Claremont 7708, Cape Town 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHf=DULE (B) Grants to Educe Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 18 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Harvard University 2001 $250,000 $0 
79 John F. Kennedy Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
China Public Policy Programs 
$1,000,000.00 

Harvard University 2002 $100,000 $0 
79 John F. Kennedy Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Scholarships for Vietnamese students at the 
Fullrright Economics Teaching Program and 
Vietnamese Fellowships at the Center for 
Business and Government 
$300,000.00 

Hay erford College 2004 $200,000 $0 
370 Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford, PA 19041-1392 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

The Herbert G. Birch Services Fund, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $50,000 

275 Seventh Avenue 19th floor 
Nevi York, NY 10001-6788 
Herbert Birch School for Exceptional 
Children, program support, including 
teacher and parent training 
$100,000.00 

Heritage University 2004 $67,500 $67,500 
324 Fort Road 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
Business and Agri-business Internship 
program 
$135,000.00 



augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

$o 2004 $250,000 Holchkiss School 
11 Interlaken Road PO Box 800 
Lakeville, CT 06039-0800 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 

THE 3TARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educol1 Organizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 19 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

The Hill School 
717 East High Street 
Pott;>town, PA 19464-5791 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$10(),000.00 

Hof,Ara University 
102 Hofstra Hall 
Hempstead, NY 11549-1010 
in lieu of a table at Gala Dinner on May 24, 
2004 
$10,000.00 

Hofstra University 
102 Hofstra Hall 
Hempstead, NY 11549-1010 
$10, 000, 000 grant payable over five years 
for various projects and programs. The first 
payment of $2,000,000 is as follows: (Eileen 
seepage 2) 
$10.,000,000.00 

Hofstra University 
144 Hofstra University 
Hempstead, NY 11549 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$1,000,000.00 

American Baptist Foundation 
P.O. Box 851 
Val';ey Forge, PA 19482-0851 
augment C. Y. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$zso,ooo.oo 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$10,000 

$2,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$250,000 

$0 

$0 

$8,000,000 

$0 

$0 



The Catholic Schools Foundation, Inc. 2004 $150,000 $0 
260 Franklin Street Suite 630 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (13) Grants to Edual Organizations qualifying under -40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 20 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$250,000.00 

The Hun School of Princeton 2004 $200,000 $0 
176 Edgerstoune Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
aug,-nent C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Illinois Institute of Technology 2004 $200,000 $0 
10 West 33rd Street 
Chicago, IL 60616 
aug,went C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Independent Colleges of Southern 
2004 $57,000 $0 California, Inc. 

555 South Flower Street Suite 610 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
general support 
$57,000.00 

Indiana University Foundation 2004 $100,000 $0 
Bryan Hall 200 
Bloomington, IN 47405-1201 
aug,-nent C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Inner-City Scholarship Fund, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $0 
10 11 First Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-4134 
General support. 
$100,000.00 

The Catholic Schools Foundation, Inc. 2004 $150,000 $0 
260 Franklin Street Suite 630 
Boston, NIA 021 10 
general support 
$150,000.00 



International Center in New York, Inc . 2004 $15,000 $0 
50 West 23rd Street 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10010-5205 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edulftl Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 21 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Boston, MA 021 10 
2064 Scholarship Fund campaign 
$150,000.00 

Institute for Advanced Study 2004 $250,000 $0 
Ein3tein Drive 
Princeton, NJ 08540-0631 
$26 0, 000for the Park City Mathematics 
prqgramfor high school teachers and 
$56, 000for the women in math program 
$250,000.00 

Institute of International Education 2004 $100,000 $0 
809 United Nations Plaza I Ith Floor 
New York, NY 10017-3580 
Scholar Rescue Fund 
$100,000.00 

Institute of International Education 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
809 United Nations Plaza I Ith Floor 
New York, NY 10017-3580 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Institute of International Education 2004 $10,000 $0 
809 United Nations Plaza I Ith Floor 
New York, NY 10017-3580 
in Ifeu ofa table at the Gala Dinner on 
September 20, 2004 
sic-'000.00 

Insurance Education Foundation, Inc. 2004 $65,000 $0 
PO Box 68700 3601 Vincennes Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46268-0700 
general support 
$65,000.00 



in lieu of a table at the Annual Gala Awards 
Dinner on October 14, 2004 
$15,000.00 

so $100,000 Johns Hopkins University 
1619 Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Wa3hington, DC 20036-2213 
generalsupport 

2002 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edusal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 22 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

International House 
500 Riverside Drive 
New York, NY 10027-3916 
general support 
$50,000.00 

International Insurance Society, Inc. 
10 1 Murray Street 
New York, NY 10007-2165 
IISIGeneva Research Program 
$45.000.00 

The Jackie Robinson Foundation 
3 West 35th Street - 1 1 th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 -2204 
Annual Awards Dinner on March 8, 2004 in 
lieu of a table 
$50,000.00 

Jevvish Child Care Association of New 
York 
120 Wall Street 
New York, NY 10005 
pro,,),,ram support 
$50,000.00 

Johns Hopkins University/Middle East 
Studies Department 
1740 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Proressor Fouad Ajami's research 
$127,500.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$15,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$127,500 

$0 

$30,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



$300,000.00 

$0 $100,000 2002 LA's Best 
200 North Spring Street - Suite M-120 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
After School Enrichment Program 
$300,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educts, Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 23 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Johns Hopkins University 
1611) Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1984 
renewal grantfor Southeast Asia Studies 
Program 
$400,000.00 

Johns Hopkins University 
1740 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
in lieu of a table at the 60th Anniversary 
Dinner on October 13, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Johns Hopkins University 
1740 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

end9w a chair in South Asian studies (Eileen 
do a draft letter. FAD will make changes 

$3,000,000.00 

Juilliard School 
60 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6588 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

The KIPP Academy 
250 East 156th Street RM 418 
Bronx, NY 10451 
general support 
$20,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$200,000 

$25,000 

$3,000,000 

$200,000 

$100,000 

$200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$100,000 



Manhattan College 2004 $125,000 $0 

THESTARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 24 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Learning Leaders, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
352 Park Avenue South 13th floor 
New York, NY 10010-1709 
Volunteer program 
$200,000.00 

Lemington School for the Deaf Foundation 2004 $25,000 $0 

30tb Avenue & 75th Street 
Jackson Heights, NY 11370 
wireless FM system in classrooms 
$25,000.00 

Literacy Partners, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $25,000 
30 East 33rd Street 6th Floor 
New York, NY 100 16 
gencral support 
$50,000.00 

Literacy, Inc . 2004 $25,000 $0 
307 Seventh Avenue Suite 1603 
New York, NY 1000 1 
Teen Tutor Reading Program 
$25,000.00 

Jesuit Seminary & Mission Bureau 2004 $25,000 $0 
Jesuit Seminary & Mission Bureau 39 East 
83rd Street 
New York, NY 10028 
support of library andfinancial aid 
$25,000.00 

Manhattan College 2004 $167,000 $333,000 
Manhattan College Parkway 
Riverdale, NY 10471 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
established in 1983 
$500,000.00 



Manhattan. College Parkway 
Riverdale, NY 10471 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$125,000.00 

$425,000 Middlebury College 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
renovations of the Neil Starr Ski Shelter 
$850,000.00 

$425,000 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (13) Grants to Eduftal Organizations qualifying under 10 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 25 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation 
121 S. Saint Asaph Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
in lieu ofa table at the Leatherneck 
Scholarship Ball on April 30, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Mary McDowell Center for Learning 
20 Bergen Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
gen oral support 
$75,000.00 

Maryland Institute 
1300 Mount Royal Avenue 
Bal-.imore, MD 21217-4191 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Marymount Manhattan College 
221 East 71 st Street 
New York, NY 10021-4597 
augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Middlebury College 
Mo riford House 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$35,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

so 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Nalivity Mission Center, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0 

THESTARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edulal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 26 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Middlebury College 2004 $400,000 $0 
Mor ford House 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

Midori Foundation, Inc. 2004 $10,000 $0 
352 Seventh Avenue Suite 201 
New York, NY 1000 1 
in lieu of table at its Annual Gala on March 
30, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Misiouri Botanical Garden 2003 $750,000 $0 
PO Box 299 
St . Louis, MO 63166-0299 
Flora of China project 
$1,C00,000.00 

Morehouse College 2004 $50,000 $0 
830 Westview Drive Southwest Gloster Hall - 
Suite 321 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$50,000.00 

Mount Holyoke College 2004 $125,000 $0 
50 College Street 
South Hadley, MA 01075-1496 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$125,000.00 

Mt. Mansfield Ski Educational 2004 $5,000 $0 
Foundation, Inc . 
PO Box 806 
Stowe, VT 05672 
in lieu of a table at the November 6, 2004 
MIWEF Hall of Fame Celebration 
$5,000.00 



New York Botanical Garden 2004 $500,000 $0 
200 Street & Southem Boulevard 
Bronx, NY 10458-5126 

THESTARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educe Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 27 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

204 Forsyth Street 
Ne,w York, NY 10002 
general support 
$10(),000.00 

New England Aquarium Corporation 2003 $50,000 $0 
Central Wharf 
Bosion, MA 02110-3399 
Teacher Resource Center 
$100,000.00 

New Jersey Scholars Program 2004 $5,000 $0 
P03ox 6008 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
200.1 Session 
$5,00.00 

New School University 2004 $10,000,000 $0 
55 West 13th Stree 7th Floor 
New York, NY 100 11 
to establish an Institutefor the Study of 
South and East Asia 
$10,000,000 .00 

New School University 2004 $200,000 $0 
66 West 12th St . 
New York, NY 100 11 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship 
Fur, dIParsons School of Design 
$200,000.00 

New Visions For Public Schools 2004 $25,000 $0 
96 Morton Street 
New York, NY 100 1 4 
in fieu ofa table at the 15th Anniversary 
Benefit dinner on October 14, 2004 
$25,000.00 



The New York Public Library 2004 $25,000 $0 
5th Avenue and 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10018-2788 

THESTARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHE.DULE (B) Grants to Educ .01 Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 28 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

special unrestricted grant 
$500,000.00 

New York Botanical Garden 2004 $23,500 $0 
200 Street & Southern Boulevard 
Bromx, NY 10458-5126 
in lieu of a table at the 23rd Annual 
Founders Award Dinner on May 20, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Ne" York City Partnership Foundation 2003 $750,000 $0 
F-B- 0 The Leadership Academy One Battery 
Park Plaza 
New York, NY 10004-1479 
77ie Leadership Academy 
$1,500,000.00 

Hall of Science of the City of New York 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
47-01 11 Ith Street 

Flushing Meadows Corona Park, NY 11368 

general support 
$200,000.00 

New York Law School 2004 $250,000 $0 
57 Worth Street 
New York, NY 100 13 -2960 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$250,000.00 

The New York Public Library 2004 $25,000 $0 
5th Avenue and 42nd. Street 
New York, NY 10018-2788 
table at Corporate Dinner on June 14, 2004, 
honoring MRG 
$25,000.00 



eighth annual Library Lions dinner on 
November 1, 2004 
$25:000.00 

$0 $75,000 2003 Opportunities For A Better Tomorrow 
782; Fourth Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
general support 
$l_'.)0'000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to EducaVil Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 29 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York University 
70 Washington Square South 
New York, NY 10012 
augazent C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$250,000.00 

New York University 
70 Washington Square South 
New York, NY 100 1 2 
aug,nent C V Starr Scholarship Fund (Law 
School) 
$125,000.00 

New York University 
40 Washington Square South 
New York, NY 10012-1099 
Loan Repayment Assistance Program 
$500,000.00 

Nightingale-Bamford School 
20 ]East 92nd Street 
New York, NY 1100 1 

to establish a C V Starr Scholarship Fund 

sIC0,000.00 

Northwestern University 
633 Clark Street 
Evanston, 11L 60208-1100 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

$250,000 

$125,000 

$250,000 

$100,000 

$200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 2004 The Peddie School 
P.O. Box A, South Main Street 
Hightstown, NJ 08520 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

$200,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educalkl Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 30 

Pace University 
1 Pz.ce Plaza 
New York, NY 10038 
Starr Scholarship Program 
$500,000.00 

Pace University 
I Pace Plaza 
New York, NY 1003 8 
in lieu ofa table at the 12th Annual Lubin 
Aluinni Achievement Award Luncheon, 
December 3, 2004 
$5,000.00 

The Packer Collegiate Institute 
170 Joralernon Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
end9wment and to encourage annualfund 
donors to increase their support, 1 :1 
cha Ilenge gran t 
$50,000.00 

Partnership for After School Education 
120 Broadway Suite 3048 
New York, NY 10271 
generalsupport 
$100,000.00 

Paul Smith's College 
Route 86 & 30 P.O. Box 265 
Pau I Smiths, NY 12970-0265 
February 24, 2004 gala in lieu of a table 
$25,000.00 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2004 

$160,000 

$5,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 2004 $30,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educat.- A Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 31 

Give2Asia 
Peizheng Avenue 1, Chini Town, 510830 
Huadu District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 
Province 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$259,500.00 

The F. Y. Chang Foundation FBO Peking 
University School of Economics 
Beijing, 100871 
China Centerfor Insurance and Social 
Security Research 
$250,000.00 

PENCIL Inc. 
30 West 26th Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 100 10 
To create 20 classroom libraries at two 
PFAD schools. Bronx International and 
John Mercer Langston School 
$2,000.00 

Peninsula Catholic High School 
600 Harpersville Road 
Newport News, VA 23601-1813 
financial aidprogram 
$2,000.00 

Palos Verdes Peninsula Education 
Foundation 
P.O. Box 2632 
Palos Verdes, CA 90274 
financial aid in memory ofBob Condon 
$500,000.00 

Posse Foundation 
14 Wall Street, Suite 9A-60 
New York, NY 10005 
general support 
$30,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$259,500 

$125,000 

$2,000 

$2,000 

$250,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$250,000 



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educai- A Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 32 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Prep for Prep 2002 $100,000 $0 
328 West 71st Street 
New York, NY 10023 
general support 
$300,000.00 

Prep for Prep 2004 $25,000 $0 
328 West 71st Street 
New York, NY 10023 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Lilac Ball on 
June 17, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Princeton Day School 2004 $500,000 $0 
P.O. Box 75 The Great Road 
Princeton, NJ 08542 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$500,000.00 

Princeton-in-Asia 2003 $50,000 $0 
Princeton University Bobst Center - Room 
202 83 Prospect Avenue 
Princeton, NJ 08544 
General support 
$100,000.00 

Give2Asia 2004 $259,500 $0 
20, Pui Ching Road 
Kowloon 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$259,500.00 

The Putney School 2004 $100,000 $0 
Elm Lea Farm 
Putney, VT 05346-8675 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Reading Excellence and Discovery 2004 $50,000 $0 Foundation, Inc. 



2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educa, il Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 33 

Saint Ann's School 2004 $400,000 $0 
129 Pierrepont Street 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

One Penn Plaza 250 West 34th Street Suite 
3600 
New York, NY 10119 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Reading Is Fundamental, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
1825 Conneticut Avenue, NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20009-5726 
expansion ofNYCprogram 
$50,000.00 

Red Cloud Indian School, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0 
Development Office 100 Mission Drive 
Pine Ridge, SD 57770 
General support 
$100,000.00 

United States Catholic Conference 2003 $50,000 $0 
55 East 84 Street 
New York, NY 10028-0884 
scholarshipfund 
$100,000.00 

Rochester Institute of Technology 2003 $333,000 $333,000 
George Eastman Building 2 Lomb Memorial 
Drive 
Rochester, NY 14623-5604 
Honorable Barber B. Conable, Jr. Chair in 
International Studies 
$1,000,000.00 

The Rockefeller University 2004 $150,000 $0 
1230 York Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-6399 
benefit the Global Health FundlWomen In 
Science Program 
$150,000.00 



2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educa . al Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 34 

Smith College 2004 $250,000 $250,000 

Northampton, MA 0 1063 

Ada Comstock Scholars Program endowment 

$500,000-00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brooklyn Heights, NY 11201 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

Saint Ignatius School 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
854 Hunts Point Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10474 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Saint Peter's Prep 2002 $75,000 $0 
144 Grand Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07302 
financial aid 
$225,000.00 

School of American Ballet, Inc . 2004 $200,000 $0 
70 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6592 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

SEO-Sponsors for Educational 2004 $40,000 $0 
Opportunity, Inc. 
23 Gramercy Park South 
New York, NY 10003 
Awards Dinner on April 8, 2004, in lieu of a 
table 
$40,000.00 

Sesame Workshop 2004 $1,183,500 $0 
One Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023 
The China AIDS Media project 
$1,183,500.00 



Society of Actuaries 2004 $25,000 $0 
PO Box 95668 
Chlicago, IL 60694 
scholarships 
$25,000.00 

Society of Illustrators, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0 
12S East 63rd Street 
New York, NY 10021 
Student Scholarship Competition 
$20,000.00 

Society of the Third Street Music School 2004 $25,000 $0 Settlement, Inc. 
235 East I I th Street 
New York, NY 10003 
general support 
$25,000.00 

South Street Seaport Museum 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
20-1 Front Street 
New York, NY 10038 
educational programs 
$20,000.00 

Southeast Consortium for International 
2004 $250,000 $0 Development 

1634 1 Street NW Suite 702 
Washington, DC 20006-4003 
estoblishment ofIndonesian Insurance 
Institute 
$250,000.00 

Spelman College 2004 $50,000 $0 
350 Spelman Lane, S.W . 
Athmta, GA 30314-4399 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$50,000.00 

The Spence School 2004 $250,000 $0 

THE*. STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educa& Organizations qualifying under Ab 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 35 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 



22 East 91st Street 
New York, NY 10128-0657 
aug,,ment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$250,000.00 

2004 Stowe School District 
PO Box 340 
Morrisville, VT 05661-0340 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

$0 $400,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educaol Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 36 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

St. George's School 
P.O. Box 1910 
Newport, RI 02840-0190 
establish a C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$500,000.00 

St. Hilda's & St. Hugh's School 
619 West 114th Street 
New York, NY 10025-7995 
augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$1()0,000.00 

St . John's College 
PO Box 2800 
Annapolis, MD 21404 
au~,,,ment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$1()0,000.00 

St. John's University 
101 Murray Street 
New York, NY 10007-2165 
general operating support 
$100,000.00 

St. Vincent's Services 
66 Boerum Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11 201 
American Dream Program 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$500,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$100,000 



Temple University 2002 $825,000 so 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educajol Organizations qualifying under 41 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 37 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Student Sponsor Partnership, Inc. 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
21 Elast 40th Street Suite 1601 
New York, NY 100 16 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Student Sponsorship Programme Inc. 2002 $16,240 $32,480 
PO BOX 217 Rockefeller Station 
New York, NY 10185-0217 

Sch-glarshipsfor disadvantaged South 
African blacks attending private high schools 

$81,200.00 

Students In Free Enterprise (SIFE) 2004 $100,000 $0 
1959 East Kerr Street 
Springfield, MO 65803-4775 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Swarthmore College 2004 $200,000 $0 
500 College Avenue 
Swarthmore, PA 19081-1397 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Tench For America, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
315 West 36th Street, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 100 18 
in Peu of a table at the Fifth Annual Gala 
Mqv 19, 2004 
$25,000.00 

The TEAK Fellowship 2003 $50,000 $0 
16'West 22nd Street Third Floor 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$100,000.00 



Trinity-Pawling School 2004 $100,000 $0 

THE: STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educoal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 38 

Approved for 
.Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Beasley School of Law 1719 North Broad 
Str.-et 
Phi ladelphia, PA 19122-6098 
endowmentfor Masters ofLaw Program in 
China 
$2,500,000.00 

Temple University 2004 $1,000,000 $4,000,000 
Beasley School of Law 1719 North Broad 
Str.-et 
Ph]i ladelphia, PA 19122-6098 
to continue supportfor the Master ofLaws 
program in China 
$5,000,000.00 

Thurgood Marshall Scholarship Fund, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $100,000 

90 William Street Suite 1203 
New York, NY 10038 
Scholarships 
$300,000.00 

Trevor Day School 2004 $100,000 $0 
One West 88th Street 
New York, NY 10024 
au~,,ment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Trey Whitfield School 2004 $100,000 $0 
P.O. Box 080384 
Brooklyn, NY 11208 
financial aid and general support 
$100,000.00 

Trinity University 2004 $200,000 $0 
One Trinity Place 
San Antonio, TX 78212 
augg,ment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 



700 Route 22 
Pawling, NY 12564 
augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia 
475 Riverside Drive Room 1221 
New York, NY 10 115 
Hong Kong Fellowshipsfor Faculty of 
Mainland China Universities 

$90,000 $0 2003 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Eduonal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 39 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Trustees of Tufts University 
Medford, MA 02155 
support of internships and speakers in the 
International Business Relations Division 
$100,000.00 

Commission for the Atlantic Colleges, Inc 

Gardner International 13 West 9th Street, 
No.3 
New York, NY 10011 
general supportfor schools in India (70%) 
and Venezuela (30%) 
$500,000.00 

UCLA Foundation 
405 Hilgard Avenue Box 951476 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

to establish a C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 

$200,000.00 

The University of Maryland Foundation, 
Inc. 
University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
1000 Hilltop Circle 
Baltimore, MD 21250 
Meyerhoff Scholarship Program 
$250,000.00 

2003 

2001 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$125,000 

$200,000 

$125,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$125,000 



University of Delaware 2003 $75,000 $0 
104 Hullihen Hall 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edu*aI Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 40 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$180,000.00 

The United States-Japan Bridging 2004 $100,000 $0 
Foundation Inc. 
I 110 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Scholarshipsfor American undergraduates 
to study in Japan 
$100,000.00 

Universidad de los Andes 2003 $50,000 $0 
Av. San Carlos de Apoquindo 2200 Las 
Condes 
Santiago 

Programs in insurance andfinancial services 

$100,000.00 

University of California, Berkeley 2004 $500,000 $0 
Foundation 
2440 Bancroft Way #4200 
Berkeley, CA 94720-4200 
augment C. V Starr Scholarship Fund 
$500,000.00 

University of California, San Francisco 2004 $200,000 $0 
74 New Montgomery, Suite 508 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund (HIV- 
Affis Research) 
$200,000.00 

University of Cape Town Fund, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $0 
c/o Bums, Kennedy, Schilling & O'Shea 120 
Broadway, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10271 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 



Lutheran University Association 2004 $200,000 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (13) Grants to Educoal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 41 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Newark, DE 19716-0101 
Study Abroad Scholarship Program 
$150,000 .00 

University of Hartford 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
200 Bloomfield Avenue 
West Hartford, CT 06117-1599 
scholarship program 
$200,000.00 

University of Hawaii Foundation 2004 $100,000 $0 
2444 Dole Street Bachman Hall 202 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Friends of the University of Hong Kong 2003 $115,500 $0 
c/o History Department Pokftilam Road 
Visiting Scholars and Students in American 
Studies programs 
$231,000.00 

University of Miami 2004 $250,000 $0 
PO Box 248073 
Coral Gables, FL 3 3 124-12 10 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$250,000.00 

University of Vermont 2004 $400,000 $0 
Waterman Building 
Burlington, VT 05405-0160 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

F.Y. Chang Foundation 2004 $250,900 $0 
1875 Connecticut Avenue NW Suite 715 
Washington, DC 20009 
general andprogram support 
$250,900.00 



U.S. Highway 30 
Valparaiso, IN 46383 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

$0 2004 $400,000 Wellesley College 
106 Central Street 
Wellesley, MA 02481-8203 
augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Eduoal Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 42 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Vermont State Colleges 
PO Box 359 
Waterbury, VT 05676-0359 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$100,000.00 

Vietnam Children's Fund 
Box 150 
Unionville, VA 22567 
building schools in Vietnam 
$520,000.00 

Volunteers in Asia 
Stanford University Haas Center for Public 
Service, 3rd Floor PO Box 20266 
Stanford, CA 94309 
general support 
$60,000.00 

Washington College 
300 Washington Avenue 
Chestertown, MD 21620-1197 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$200,000.00 

Washington University 
Campus Box 1133 One Brookings Drive 
St . Louis, MO 63130-4899 
Financial Aid Program 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$130,000 

$30,000 

$200,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$130,000 

$30,000 

$0 

$100,000 



World Press Institute 2002 $24,000 $0 
1576 Surnmit Avenue 
St . Paul, MN 55105 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educl*al Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 43 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Wells College 2004 $250,000 $0 
170 Main Street 
Aurora, NY 13026 

establish a C. V. Starr Scholarship in memory 
ofE. Marjorie Filter, sister to Edward E. 
Matthews, Director of The Starr Foundation 

$250,000.00 

Wesleyan University 2004 $400,000 $0 
University Relations North College, Room 
302 237 High Street 
Middletown, CT 06459-0290 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
$400,000.00 

Williams College 2003 $150,000 $0 
P.O. Box 687 
Williamstown, MA 01267 
Centerfor Development Economics 
fellowships 
$300,000.00 

Wilson College 2001 $100,000 $100,000 
10 1 5 Philadelphia Avenue 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 
Scholarship endowmentfor international 
students 
$500,000.00 

World Learning Inc. 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
Kipling Road PO Box 676 
Brattleboro, VT 05302-0676 
"Expanding the Reach of and Access to 
Undergraduate Study Abroad" at SIT 
$150,000.00 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Foreign Journalist Program 
$72,000.00 

Give2Asia 2004 $262,500 $0 
Jiangmen 
Guangdong, 529020 
to establish a CV Starr Scholarship Fund 
$262,500.00 

Yale University 2004 $5,000,000 $0 
PO Box 208365 
New Haven, CT 06520-8365 
World Fellows Program 
$5,000,000.00 

Yale University 2004 $250,000 $0 
265 Church Street, PO Box 2038 
New Haven, CT 06521-2038 
augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund 
Medical School 
$250,000.00 

Yale-China Association, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0 
442 Temple Street, Box 208223 
New Haven, CT 06520-8223 
general support 
$150,000 .00 

The Young Women's Leadership 2004 $100,000 $0 Foundation 
655 Madison Avenue 19th Floor 
New York, NY 10021 
Math and Science programs at both YWL 
schools 
$100,000.00 

Grand Total $59,749,568 $20,332,272 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Edu*al Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 44 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $250,000 Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation, Inc. 
21 1 West 61 st Street - 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10023 
capital campaign "A Soaring Spirit" to 
provide expanded space in newfacilityfor 
educational programs 
$1,000,000.00 

2001 

1 1-UUNLJA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charite Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 1 

'Abyssinian Development Corporation 
4-14 West 125th Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10027 
General support 
$100,000.00 

Academic Medicine Development 
Company 
10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1 120 
New York, NY 10020 
general support 
$6,000,000.00 

African Medical & Research Foundation, 
Inc. 
19 West 44th Street Suite 710 
New York, NY 10036 
program supportfor malaria initiatives 
$200,000.00 

AIG Disaster Relief Fund - New York 
70 Pine Street 
New York, NY 10270 
Match employee contributionsfor hurricane 
relief efforts in Florida 
$23,736.00 

Alliance for Downtown New York, Inc. 
120 Broadway Suite 3340 
New York, NY 10271 

Downtown NYC River to River Festival 2004 

$50,000.00 

2004 

2001 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$1,200,000 

$200,000 

$23,736 

$50,000 

$0 

$1,200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $25,000 2004 

table at the annual gala dinner on November 
9,2004 
$25,000.00 

I nr- 0 1 AMM rUUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chario Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 2 

Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders 
Assn. Inc. 
360 Lexington Avenue 5th Floor 
New York, NY 100 17 
Safe Return Program 
$85,000.00 

America Abroad Radio, Inc. 

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$100,000.00 

American Academy in Berlin 
American Academy in Berlin Shearman & 
Sterling - 599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
C V Starr Public Policy Forum at the 
American Academy in Berlin . We have 
enclosed a brief description of the 
Foundation for use in press releases or other 
material about the Forum. 
$750,000.00 

The American Academy of Diplomacy 
1800 K Street Suite 1014 
Washington, DC 20006 
general support 
$25,000.00 

American Associates of the Royal 
Academy Trust 
555 Madison Avenue Suite 1300 
New York, NY 10022 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

$85,000 

$50,000 

$250,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$500,000 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

American Friends of the Shanghai 
Museum, Inc. 
530 East 86th Street 
New York, NY 10028 
general support 

$0 2004 $25,000 

I HE b I ARK FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari* Organizations qualifying under so 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 3 

American Federation for Aging Research 

70 West 40th Street 
New York, NY 100 18 
general support 
$225,000.00 

American Federation for Aging Research 

70 West 40th Street 
New York, NY 100 18 
in lieu of table at Great Expectations, an 
awards dinner on November 15, 2004 
$25,000.00 

American Friends of Lucerne Festival 
41 01 Cathedral Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
in lieu of a table at the 2nd Annual Dinner on 
February 25, 2004 
$5,000.00 

American Friends of the Ghetto Fighters' 
House, Inc. 
181 The Plaza 
Teaneck, NJ 07666 
in lieu ofa table at the May 13, 2004 Gala 
Dinner 
$25,000.00 

American Friends of the Israel Museum 
500 Fifth Avenue Suite 2540 
New York, NY 10110 
General support 
$150,000.00 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2002 

$75,000 

$25,000 

$5,000 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



$25,000.00 

$10,000 American Jewish Committee 
165 East 56th Street The Jacob Blaustein 
Building 
New York, NY 10022 
National Human Relations Award dinner on 
February 19, 2004, in lieu of a table 
$10,000.00 

$0 2004 

I ht ZS I AKK 1-UUNDA I ION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 4 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

The American Himalayan Foundation 
909 Montgomery Street Suite 400 
San Francisco, CA 94133 
in lieu of a table at the September 21, 2004 
evening with author and climber Jon 
Krakauer at The Asia Society 
$25,000.00 

American India Foundation 
c/o McKinsey & Company 55 East 52nd 
Street 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

for literacy and education programs in India 

$100,000.00 

American Ireland Fund 
30 East 29th Street 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 100 16 
in lieu of a table at 29th Annual Dinner on 
May 6, 2004 
$25,000.00 

American Jewish Committee 
165 East 56th Street The Jacob Blaustein 
Building 
New York, NY 10022 
Award Dinner, February 25, 2004, in 
support of Tribute to Herbert Pardes, MD., 
in lieu of a table 
$25,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$100,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



American Red Cross 2004 $300,000 $900,000 
2025 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

75% to National & 25% to New York City 

$1,200,000.00 

I r1t 3 1 AKK f-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chario Organizations qualifying under M 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 5 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

American Jewish Committee 2004 $25,000 so 
165 East 56th Street The Jacob Blaustein 
Building 
New York, NY 10022 
in lieu of a table at the Herbert H. Lehman 
Human Relations Award dinner on June 3, 
2004 
$25,000.00 

American Jewish Committee 2004 $25,000 $0 
165 East 56th Street The Jacob Blaustein 
Building 
New York, NY 10022 
in lieu of a table at the reception on 
November 16, 2004 honoring Jeffrey 
Goldenberg 
$25,000.00 

The American London Symphony 2004 $25,000 $0 
Orchestra Foundation 
11OSecondPlace Suite3 
Brooklyn, NY 11231 
table at New York Gala on April 27, 2004 
$25,000.00 

The American London Symphony 2004 $25,000 $0 
Orchestra Foundation 
11OSecondPlace Su.1te3 
Brooklyn, NY 11231 

table at the January 26, 2005 New York Gala 

$25,000.00 



The Apollo Theater Foundation, Inc. 2004 $80,000 so 
253 West 125th Street 
New York, NY 10027 

1 r1r- Z) I AKK 1-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitoOrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 6 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

American Red Cross 2004 $100,000 $0 
2025 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
emergency relief assistance to hurricane 
victims in Grenada, West Indies (50%) and 
Jamaica (50%) 
$100,000.00 

American Russian Youth Orchestra, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0 

Bard Hall 410 West 58th Street - Suite 31A 

New York, NY 100 19 
general support 
$200,000.00 

American Society for the Prevention of 2004 $10,000 $0 
Cruelty to Animals 
424 East 92nd Street 
New York, NY 10128-6804 
general support 
$10,000.00 

Americas Society Inc./Council of The 2004 $10,000 $0 
Americas 
680 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021 
in lieu of a table at the Spring Party on June 
8,2004 
$10,000.00 

The Animal Medical Center 2003 $116,000 $0 

E. & M. Bobst Hospital 510 East 62nd Street 

New York, NY 10021-8314 
Towardpurchase of radiation oncology 
equipment 
$350,000.00 



The Asia Society 2003 $250,000 $0 

i nr- o i t,-%mm r%juixuF% i iunj 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Ch;arit*l Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 7 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

the "Apollo Rising Campaign " 
$80,000.00 

Appeal of Conscience Foundation 2004 $25,000 $0 
c/o Benefit Office 136 East 57th Street Suite 
1505 
New York, NY 10020 
in lieu of a table at the Annual Awards 
Dinner on September 20, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Smithsonian Institution 2004 $25,000 $0 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 100 19 
in lieu of a table at the Medal Award dinner 
on October 20, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Arthur F. Burns Fellowship Program Inc . 2003 $10,000 $0 
c/o The International Center for Journalists 
1616 H Street, NW Third Floor 
Washington, D.C 20006 
International exchange between US and 
German journalists 
$20,000.00 

Arts Connection 2004 $12,500 $0 
520 Eighth Avenue, Suite 321 
New York, NY 100 18 
in lieu of table at it 25th Anniversary dinner 
on May 11, 2004 
$12,500.00 

The Asia Foundation 2004 $10,000 $0 
465 California Street 9th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
in lieu of a table at the 50th Anniversary 
Gala Celebration in Beijing 
$10,000.00 



Asian Cultural Council 2004 $25,000 $0 
437 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-7001 

I I I L- %.I I 1-%F-\ F\ F %a U 14 Ul'% 1 11 J 14 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chad Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(f3of Internal Revenue Code - Page 8 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-5088 
augment Annual Fund 
$500,000.00 

The Asia Society 2004 $25,000 $0 
725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-5088 
Corporate Membership 
$25,000.00 

The Asia Society 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-5088 
endowment in honor officholas Platt 
$1,000,000.00 

The Asia Society 2003 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 
725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021 
Asia Society-Hong Kong Center 
headquarters project 
$3,000,000.00 

Asia Society 2004 $50,000 $0 
725 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10021-5088 
32nd Williamsburg Conference 
$50,000.00 

Asian American Federation of New York, 2003 $50,000 $0 
Inc. 
120 Wall Street 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
elder care program development and the 
Asian American Community Fund 
$100,000.00 



Ballet Theatre Foundation, Inc. 2004 $85,000 $35,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

a 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari*Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 9 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at Annual Gala dinner on 
November 10, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Asphalt Green, Inc. 2003 $67,000 $0 
555 East 90th Street 
New York, NY 10 128 
Asphalt Green'sfree community activities 
$134,000.00 

Association of the Bar of the City of New 2004 $25,000 $0 
York 
42 West 44th Street 
New York, NY 10036-6689 
The Cyrus R. Vance Centerfor International 
Justice 
$25,000.00 

Association to Benefit Children 2004 $100,000 $0 
419 East 86 Street 
New York, NY 10028 
general support 
$100,000.00 

The Atlantic Council of the United States 2003 $75,000 $0 

1101 15th Street, NW 1 lth Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
Asia Programs 
$150,000.00 

The Atlantic Council of the United States 2004 $25,000 $0 

1101 15th Street, NW I lth Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
in lieu of table at the 2004 Awards Dinner on 
May 18, 2004 
$25,000.00 



Bayonne Medical Center Foundation 2004 $25,000 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

Is 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitafe Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 10 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Lawrence A. Wien Center for Dance & 
Theater 890 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003-1278 
general support and Family Day program 
$120,000.00 

Ballet Theatre Foundation, Inc. 2004 $20,000 $0 
Lawrence A. Wien Center for Dance & 
Theater 890 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003-1278 
in lieu of a table at the City Center 2004 
Opening Night Gala on October 20, 2004 
$20,000.00 

Brooklyn Academy Local Development 2003 $250,000 $0 
Corporation 
80 Hanson Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
general support 
$500,000.00 

Bargemusic, Ltd 2002 $25,000 $0 

Fulton Ferry Landing 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
general operating andprogram support 
$75,000.00 

Battery Conservancy, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0 
One New York Plaza Concourse Level 
New York, NY 10004 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Battery Conservancy, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
One New York Plaza Concourse Level 
New York, NY 10004 
in lieu of a table at the Battery Banquet, June 
7,2004 
$25,000.00 



The Boston Foundation 2004 $500,000 $500,000 
75 Arlington Street, I Oth Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

0, 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit* Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 11 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

398 Avenue E 
Bayonne, NJ 07002 
new vascular center 
$25,000.00 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of NYC 2004 $50,000 $0 
223 East 30th Street 
New York, NY 100 16 
General support 
$50,000.00 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of NYC 2004 $10,000 $0 
223 East 30th Street 
New York, NY 10016 

in lieu of a table at the 2004 Sidewalks of 
New York Awards Dinner on April 19, 2004 

$10,000 .00 

Binding Together, Inc . 2003 $25,000 $0 
200 Hudson Street, 1 Oth Floor 
New York, NY 10013 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Blair House Restoration Fund 2001 $80,000 $80,000 
P.O. Box 27208 
Washington, DC 20038-7208 
endowment to be used to preserve Blair 
House 
$400,000.00 

The Bloomingdale House of Music, Inc. 2003 $20,000 $0 
323 West 108th Street 
New York, NY 10025 
general support 
$40,000.00 



support ofHomelessness Prevention 
Initiative 
$1,000,000.00 

$0 $10,000 2004 Boys' Club of New York 
287 East 10th Street 
New York, NY 10009 
in lieu of table at the 29th All Sports Hall of 
Fame Dinner on November 3, 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

0 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitt Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 12 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

BRC Human Services Corp 
324 Lafayette Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 100 1 2 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Boy Scouts of America 
350 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10 118-0199 
in lieu of a table at the Good Scout Award 
dinner on June 30, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Boy Scouts of America 
350 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10 118-0199 
Scoutreach program 
$250,000.00 

Boys & Girls Clubs of America 
Northeast Service Center 3 West 35th Street 
9th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 -2204 
general support 
$5,000,000.00 

Boys' Club of New York 
287 East 10th Street 
New York, NY 10009 
general youth programming 
$400,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2003 

$75,000 

$25,000 

$125,000 

$1,000,000 

$200,000 

$75,000 

$0 

$125,000 

$4,000,000 

$0 



$10,000.00 

Brooklyn Botanic Garden 
1000 Washington Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11225-1099 
general support 
$100,000.00 

$50,000 $50,000 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charite- Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 13 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brewster Little League 
12 Main Street 
Brewster, NY 10509 
general support 
$2,000.00 

The British Memorial Garden New York 
Trust 
216 East 45th Street, Suite 901 
New York, NY 100 17 
table at Twilight in the Garden Gala Dinner 
on January 14, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Research Foundation of the City 
University of New York 
425 East 25th Street 13th floor N 
New York, NY 10010 
establishment of The MedicarelMedicaid 
Assistance Programjoint enterprise 
$500,000.00 

Brooklyn Academy of Music 
30 Lafayette Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11217-1486 
general support 
$334,000 .00 

Brooklyn Academy of Music 
30 Lafayette Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11217-1486 
Meet $10 million challenge grant 
$325,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2003 

2003 

2003 

$2,000 

$25,000 

$250,000 

$167,000 

$150,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Brooklyn College Academy 2004 $25,000 $0 
2900 Bedford Avenue 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitdk Organizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 14 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brooklyn Bridge Park Conservancy 2004 $10,000 $0 
334 Furman Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
general support 
$10,000.00 

Brooklyn Bridge Park Conservancy 2004 $2,000 $0 
334 Furman Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
in lieu of table at benefit dinner on June 3, 
2004 
$2,000.00 

Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service 2002 $100,000 $0 
285 Schermerhom Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
general support 
$300,000.00 

Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service 2004 $10,000 $0 
285 Schermerhom Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
in lieu of a table at the gala benefit on May 
26,2004 
$10,000.00 

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corp. 2003 $125,000 $0 
145 Brooklyn Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11213 
Campaignfor Kids 
$250,000.00 

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corp. 2004 $25,000 $25,000 
145 Brooklyn Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11213 
general support 
$50,000.00 



Brooklyn, NY 11210-2889 
arts education programming at the Brooklyn 
College Academy 
$25,000.00 

Business Council for International 
Understanding, Inc. 
1212 Avenue of the Americas 1 Oth Floor 
New York, NY 10036 

2004 $15,000 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

40 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitArganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 15 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brooklyn Kindergarten Society 
1360 Fulton Street Suite 513 
Brooklyn, NY 11216 
in lieu ofa table at the Yuletide Ball 
$10,000.00 

Brooklyn Kindergarten Society 
1360 Fulton Street Suite 513 
Brooklyn, NY 11216 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Brooklyn Institute of Arts & Sciences 
200 Eastern Parkway 
Brooklyn, NY 1123 8 

educational programs and special exhibits 

$500,000.00 

The Brother's Brother Foundation 
1200 Galveston Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15233-1604 
Books Across the Sea ProgramIgeneral 
support 
$45,000.00 

The Burden Center for the Aging, Inc . 
1484 First Avenue 
New York, NY 10021 
general support 
$350,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2002 

2002 

$10,000 

$50,000 

$250,000 

$15,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Carnegie Endowment for International 2002 $333,000 $0 
Peace 
1779 Massachusetts Avenue NW 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitfOrganizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 16 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the Annual Metropolitan 
Gala on November 1Z 2004 

$15,000.00 

Business Executives for National Security 2004 $100,000 $0 
(BENS) 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Chairman's Club 
$100,000.00 

Cancer Care, Inc. 2002 $25,000 $0 
275 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 1000 1 
general support 
$75,000.00 

Cooperative for American Relief, Inc. 2003 $150,000 $0 
650 First Avenue 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 100 16 
Fundfor Education ($3 00, 000 over two 
years) and Fundfor Water ($100, 000) 
$400,000.00 

Careers Through Culinary Arts Program, 2004 $25,000 $0 
Inc 
250 West 57th Street 
New York, NY 10 107 
general support 
$25,000.00 

The Caring Community, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
20 Washington Square North 
New York, NY 100 11 
At-home Services Program 
$50,000.00 



Washington, DC 20036 
Moscow Center 
$1,000,000.00 

Catholic Charities Diocese of Brooklyn & 
Queens 
191 Joralemon Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

$25,000 $0 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitaWrganizations qualifying under ob 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 17 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Carnegie Hall 
881 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
annualfund 2003-2004 
$50,000.00 

Carnegie Hall 
881 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 100 19 
in lieu of a table at the Opening Night Gala 
on October 6, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Casita Maria, Inc . 
928 Simpson Street 
Bronx, NY 10459 
general support 
$150,000.00 

The Cathedral Church of St . John the 
Divine 
1047 Amsterdam Avenue at 112th Street 
New York, NY 10025 
Cathedral Community Cares outreach 
programs 
$100,000.00 

The Catholic Big Sisters 
220A East 4th Street 
New York, NY 10009 
general support 
$60,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2002 

2003 

2003 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$30,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



$25,000.00 

The Chamber Music Society of Lincoln 
Center 
70 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6852 
in lieu of a table at Opening Night Gala on 
Sepetember 22, 2004 
$15,000.00 

$0 $15,000 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

0 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitakrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 18 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu ofa table at the Bishop's 
Humanitarian Award Dinner on June 23, 
2004 

Center for Family Life in Sunset Park 
345 43rd. Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
general support 
$1,000,000.00 

Central Park Conservancy 
14 East 60th Street 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
general support 
$200,000.00 

The Centurion Foundation 
c/o New York's Finest Foundation 43-10 21 st 
Street 
Long Island City, NY I I 10 1 
in lieu of a table at the New York State 
Troopers Benefit on June 14, 2004 
$10,000.00 

The Chamber Music Society of Lincoln 
Center 
70 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6852 
$25, 000for education programs and $50, 000 
for general operating support - 2004-05 
season 
$75,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$500,000 

$100,000 

$10,000 

$75,000 

$500,000 

$100,000 

so 

$0 



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitfOrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 19 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $10,000 2004 

2003 
$10,000.00 

WNET Educational Broadcasting Corp. 
450 West 33rd Street 6th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
Corporate Annual Fund 
$300,000.00 

WNET Educational Broadcasting Corp. 
450 West 33rd Street 6th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
Education jundraising campaign 
$2,000,000.00 

WNET Educational Broadcasting Corp. 
450 West 33rd Street 6th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
in lieu of table at its Annual Gala on May 4, 
2004 
$25,000.00 

Charles B. Wang Community Health 
Center Inc. 
268 Canal Street 
New York, NY 100 13 
to complete the renovation of the health 
center 
$250,000.00 

Chesapeake Bay Foundation 
6 Hemdon Avenue 
Annapolis, NM 21403 
environmental education program 
$400,000.00 

Children's Advocacy Center 
333 East 70th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
in lieu ofa table at the 100 Women Against 
Child Abuse Dinner held on December 2, 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2003 

$100,000 

$1,000,000 

$25,000 

$125,000 

$200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$125,000 

$0 



Church Avenue Merchants Block 
2004 $75,000 $75,000 

Association, Inc . 
1720 Church Avenue 2nd Floor 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 

0 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitforganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 20 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

The Children's Aid Society 2004 $250,000 $250,000 
105 East 22nd Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$500,000.00 

The Children's Health Fund 2004 $300,000 $0 
317 East 64th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
of the Harlem Children's Health Project 
$300,000.00 

The Children's Health Fund 2004 $500,000 $0 
317 East 64th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
New York Cityprograms 
$500,000.00 

Children's Orchestra Society 2003 $75,000 $0 
1355 Northern Boulevard 
Manhasset, NY 11030-3007 
general support 
$150,000.00 

China Institute in America 2002 $250,000 $0 
125 East 65th Street 
New York, NY 10021-7088 
general support 
$750,000.00 

China Institute in America 2004 $50,000 $0 
125 East 65th Street 
New York, NY 10021-7088 
in lieu of a table at the Blue Cloud Award 
Gala May 18, 2004 
$50,000.00 



City Parks Foundation 2004 $5,000 $0 
830 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10021 

I t1t 6 1 AKK FUUNDA I ION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charito-Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 21 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Brooklyn, NY 11226 
general support 
$150,000.00 

CIA Officers Memorial Foundation 2003 $100,000 $300,000 
c/o Arnold & Porter 555 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
General support 
$500,000 .00 

Citizens' Committee for Children of New 
2004 $25,000 $0 York 

105 East 22nd Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$25,000.00 

City Center 55th Street Theater 2004 $50,000 $50,000 
Foundation, Inc. 
130 West 56th Street 
New York, NY 10019-3803 
general support 
$100,000.00 

City Harvest, Inc . 2004 $50,000 $0 
575 Eighth Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 100 18 
table at its Practical Magic Ball on April 2 7, 
2004 
$50,000.00 

City Lore, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
72 East First Street 
New York, NY 10003 
Eugene ONeilfilm project 
$50,000.00 



$5,000.00 

so $50,000 2003 Common Ground Community HDFC, Inc 
The Prince George 14 East 28th Street 
New York, NY 10016 
general support 

I t1t Z5 I AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitoorganizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 22 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of table at benefit on August 31, 2004 

City Year, Inc. 
285 Colwnbus Avenue 
Boston, MA 02116 
$300, 000 to support national program and 
$200, 000 to support NYC program 
$500,000.00 

Citymeals-on-Wheels 
355 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 100 17 
general support 
$750,000.00 

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. 
129 Fulton Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
general support 
$200,000.00 

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. 
129 Fulton Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Capital Campaign challenge 
$1,000,000.00 

The Trustees of Columbia University in 
the City of New York 
722 West 168th Street, Suite 1408 
New York, NY 10032 
Prevention ofMaternal-to-Child 
Transmission ofHIV initiative 
$5,000,000.00 

2004 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2002 

$250,000 

$250,000 

$100,000 

$500,000 

$1,000,000 

$250,000 

$0 

$0 

$500,000 

$1,000,000 



in lieu of a table at its April 26, 2004 dinner 

1 rir_ 1) 1 Amm rUUNUA 1 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharioOrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 23 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$100,000.00 

Consuelo Zobel Alger Foundation 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
131 East 69th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
program and general support 
$200,000.00 

Consuelo Zobel Alger Foundation 2003 $50,000 $0 
131 East 69th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
general support 
$100,000.00 

The Community Center 2003 $25,000 $0 
84 Bedford Road 
Katonah, NY 10536 
general support 
$50,000.00 

The Community Foundation for the 2004 $375,000 $375,000 
National Capital Region 
1201 15th Street, NW Suite 420 
Washington, DC 20005 
Starr Foundation Fundfor emergency 
services providers 
$750,000.00 

Community Foundation of Greater 2002 $200,000 $200,000 
Greensboro, Inc. 
330 S . Greene Street Suite 100 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Freedom Square and the Civil Rights 
Museum 
$1,000,000.00 

Community Healthcare Network, Inc . 2004 $3,000 $0 
184 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 100 10 



Cornell University 2003 $833,000 $833,000 
525 East 68th Street Box 110 
New York, NY 10021 

1 nr_ 0 1 /Amm ruUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chario-Organizations qualifying under -to 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 24 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$3,000.00 

Community Resource Exchange, Inc. 2004 $2,000 $0 
39 Broadway, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
in lieu of a table at the 25th Anniversary 
Celebration on June 14, 2004 
$2,000.00 

Community Service Society of New York 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
105 East 22nd Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$200,000.00 

Congressional Medal of Honor Foundation 2004 $20,000 $0 

c/o Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. 1650 
Market Street, 45th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
in lieu of a table at the Circle ofHonor 
Award and Patriot Award Dinner Gala on 
March 23, 2004 
$20,000.00 

Trustees of the Corcoran Gallery of Art 2004 $100,000 $0 
500 17th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4804 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Cornell University 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
525 East 68th Street Box 110 
New York, NY 10021 
to endow the Wallace- Greenberg Chair in 
Pediatric Cardiology 
$1,000,000.00 



Advancing the Clinical Mission Initiativefor 
the Heart 
$2,500,000.00 

Cypress Hills Local Development 
Corporation 
625 Jamaica Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11208 

$0 2003 $50,000 

1 r-1 EZ 0 1 tl%rllrw% r %.j U 114 UM I I U 114 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari'lltOrganizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) o Internal Revenue Code - Page 25 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Cornell University 
525 East 68th Street Box 110 
New York, NY 10021 
benefit to support the Iris Cantor Women's 
Health Center at Cornell Weill Medical 
Center 
$50,000.00 

Council of Senior Centers and Services of 
New York City, Inc. (CSCS) 
49 West 45th Street 7th floor 
New York, NY 10036 
the CSCS Senior Nutrition Marketplace 
$300,000.00 

Council on Foreign Relations 
58 East 68th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
Les Gelb Fellowship 
$375,000.00 

Council on Foreign Relations 
58 East 68th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
AnnualFund 
$25,000.00 

Credit Where Credit is Due, Inc . 
4211 Broadway 
New York, NY 10033-3801 
general support 
$25,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$150,000 

$75,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$150,000 

$225,000 

$0 

$0 



The Door - A Center of Alternatives, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $0 

121 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10013 

I r1t: 0 1 AMM f-UUNLJA I JUN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chad Organizations qualifying under Qj 
Section 501 (c)(3) orinternal Revenue Code - Page 26 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Program and Professional Development 
Initiative 
$100,000.00 

Dance Theater Workshop, Inc. 2004 $20,000 $0 
219 West 19th Street 
New York, NY 1001 1-4079 
general support to help meet the challenge 
grant 
$20,000.00 

Devereux Foundation 1997 $100,000 $100,000 
444 Devereux Drive Box 638 
Villanova, PA 19085 
Challenge grant of $300,000 1 :2 basis. 
$300,000.00 

A Dinner of Hope, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
P.O. Box 391 
Far Hills, NJ 07931 
in lieu of a table at its Annual dinner on 
October 1, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Doctors Without Borders 2003 $100,000 $0 
333 Seventh Avenue 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
general support 
$200,000.00 

The Doe Fund, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
232 East 84th Street 
New York, NY 10028 

Ready, Willing& Able employment program 

$200,000.00 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

general support 
$100,000.00 

DOROT, INC. 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
171 West 85th Street 
New York, NY 10024 
general support 
$200,000.00 

Early Music Foundation 2004 $15,000 $0 
1047 Arnsterdarn Avenue 
New York, NY 10025 
general support 
$15,000.00 

East Harlem Employment Services, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $0 
240 East 123rd Street 
New York, NY 10035 
general support 
$100,000.00 

East Side House, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $50,000 
337 Alexander Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10454 
After School Program 
$100,000.00 

EastWest Institute 2003 $50,000 $0 
700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
general support 
$100,000.00 

EastWest Institute 2004 $50,000 $0 
700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
Annual Awards dinner on April 27, 2004, in 
lieu of a table 
$50,000.00 

EastWest Institute 2004 $100,000 $0 

1 r1t:Z) I AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chad Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(1) kinternal Revenue Code - Page 27 



1 r1r_ 1-> I AMM I-UU1N1UA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit Organizations qualifying under 44 
Section 501 (c)(3) orinternal Revenue Code - Page 28 OC 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
Kendall-Russell Centrefor Corporate 
Competitiveness in Russia project 
$100,000.00 

Economic Strategy Institute 2003 $50,000 $0 
1401 H Street, NW Suite 560 
Washington, DC 20005 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Economic Strategy Institute 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
1401 H Street, NW Suite 560 
Washington, DC 20005 
to supplement 2003-2004 grants 
$150,000.00 

Educational Alliance, Inc., The 2002 $125,000 $0 
197 East Broadway 
New York, NY 10002-5598 
general support 
$375,000.00 

Eisenhower Exchange Fellowships, Inc. 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
256 South 16th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
endowment support 
$1,000,000.00 

Eisenhower Exchange Fellowships, Inc. 2004 $250,000 $0 
256 South 16th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
South Asia initiative 
$250,000.00 

Amigos Del Museo Del Barrio, Inc . 2004 $25,000 $0 
1230 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10029 
supportfor educational programs 
$25,000.00 



I Mr- 0 1 AMM rUUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariworganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 29 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

2004 $0 $50,000 

environmental strategy 
$50,000.00 

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center/Lucy 
Moses School for Music and Dance 
129 West 67th Street 
New York, NY 10023 
expanded Tuesday Matinee series 
$120,000 .00 

Elizabeth T. McNamee Memorial Fund, 
Inc. 
PO Box 213 
West Islip, NY 11795 
Sixth Annual 5K Run 
$2,000.00 

Embassy of the Russian Federation 
2650 Wisconsin Avenue NW` 
Washington, DC 20007 
restoration offresco 
$40,000.00 

Encore Community Services 
239 West 49th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Senior Outreach Services 
$90,000.00 

Environmental Defense Fund, Inc. 
257 Park Avenue South 
New York, NY 10010 

program entitled Building Market Systems to 
Reduce Pollution: China and the World 

$6,000,000 .00 

Environmental Law Institute 
2000 L Street NW, Suite 620 
Washington, DC 20036 
workshop series on key issues in corporate 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$40,000 

$2,000 

$40,000 

$45,000 

$1,200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$45,000 

$4,800,000 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

F D New York Public Education Fund, 
Inc. 
c/o The FDNY Fire Safety Education Fund 
110 Wall Street, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 

$0 2004 $0 

I HE b I AKK t-UUNDA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*9rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 30 

Episcopal Social Services 
305 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 1000 1 -6008 
Early Childhood Center in Mott Haven 
$100,000 .00 

Executive Council on Foreign Diplomats, 
Inc. 
818 Connecticut Avenue NW 12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006-2702 
general support 
$40,000.00 

Family To Family, Inc. 
c/o Carroll County State Bank Box 67 
Carroll, 1A 51401 
general support 
$15,000.00 

Family To Family, Inc. 
c/o Carroll County State Bank Box 67 
Carroll, IA 51401 
general support 
$15,000.00 

F D New York Public Education Fund, 
Inc. 
c/o The FDNY Fire Safety Education Fund 
110 Wall Street, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Fire Safety Education Fund 
$100,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$40,000 

$15,000 

$15,000 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Foreign Policy Association 2004 $234,000 $466,000 
470 Park Avenue South 
New York, NY 100 16-6819 

I mt:: I-) I IRKK r1UU114U1A 1 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chan Organizations qualifying under 
* C Section 501 (c)(3) Y-Internal Revenue Code - Page 31 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the Fire Commissioner's 
Humanitarian Awards dinner on April 21, 
2004 
$0.00 

FEDCAP Rehabilitation Services Inc 2004 $116,000 $116,000 
21 1 West 14th Street 
New York, NY 100 11-715 7 
employment program support 
$232,000 .00 

Federation of Protestant Welfare Agencies, 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
Inc. 
281 Park Avenue South 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Fletcher Allen Health Care, Inc. 2004 $250,000 $250,000 
Medical Center Campus I I I Colchester 
Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05401 
Renaissance Project 
$500,000.00 

Food Bank for New York City 2004 $50,000 $0 
90 John Street Suite 702 
New York, NY 1003 8 
table at the 2004,4nnual GalaAwards 
Dinner March 31, 2004 
$50,000.00 

Foreign Policy Association 2004 $150,000 $0 
470 Park Avenue South 
New York, NY 10016-6819 
"Great Decisions 2004 " television series 
$150,000.00 



The Friends of Green Chimneys 2004 $10,000 $0 
400 Doansburg Road Caller Box 719 

1 r1r- -') I AKK 1-UUNL)A I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chad Organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(*31)or-Internal Revenue Code - Page 32 C 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

match Annenberg Foundation's challenge 
grant in support of the Great Decisions in the 
Classroom program 
$700,000.00 

Foreign Policy Association 2004 $30,000 $0 
470 Park Avenue South 
New York, NY 10016-6819 

in lieu of a table at the February 23, 2005 
Tenth Anniversary Financial Services Dinner 

$30,000.00 

Forest Hills Community House 2003 $50,000 $0 
108-25 62nd Drive 
Forest Hills, NY 11375 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Fountain House, Inc. 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
425 West 47th Street 
New York, NY 10036-2304 
general support 
$150,000.00 

The Fresh Air Fund 2002 $50,000 $0 
633 Third Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 100 17 
general support ofsummer vacations and 
campingprograms 
$150,000.00 

The Fresh Air Fund 2003 $100,000 $100,000 
633 Third Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 100 17 

Camp Hayden capital development program 

$300,000.00 



Brewster, NY 10509-0719 
in lieu of a table at the Black & "ite Ball 
on June 12, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Friends of The Mothers Programmes 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10 1 12 
Mothers' Creations (crafts program for 
retroviral drugs). 

$2,000 $0 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitwrganizations qualifying under sp 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 33 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Friends of Hudson River Park, Inc. 
311 West 43rd Street Suite 300 
New York, NY 10036 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Friends of the Mendocino Coast 
Recreation and Park District 
213 East Laurel Street 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
college scholarshipsfor high school students 
in the Ft. Bragg area 
$150,000.00 

Friends of the Mendocino Coast 
Recreation and Park District 
213 East Laurel Street 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 

to match personal contributions of $250, 000 
each from Marion L Breen and T C. Hsu 
toward the construction of the C. V. Starr 
Community Center in Fort Bragg 

$500,000.00 

Friends of The Mothers Programmes 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10 1 12 
general supportfor programs 
$250,000-00 

2004 

2002 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$500,000 

$125,000 

$0 

so 

$0 

$125,000 



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

t.-I SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitc, rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 34 

Good Shepherd Services 2003 $100,000 $0 
c/o Annual Benefit Development Department 
305 Seventh Ave., 9th Floor 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$2,000.00 

Fund For the Arts And Culture of Eastern 2004 $50,000 $0 
Europe 
817 Mackall Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101 
Fortress of Peter and Paul 
$50,000.00 

Girl Scouts of the United States of America 2004 $23,750 $0 

43 West 23rd Street 
New York, NY 10010-4283 
table at 29th Annual Tribute Dinner on April 
27,2004 
$25,000.00 

The Global Business Coalition on 2004 $25,000 $0 
HIV/AIDS 
1515 Broadway 45th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Third Annual Gala on April 21, 2004 in lieu 
of a table 
$25,000.00 

The Global Business Coalition on 2004 $25,000 $0 
HIV/AIDS 
1515 Broadway 45th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Annual Fund 2003-2004 
$25,000.00 

Goddard-Riverside Community Center 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
593 Columbus Avenue 
New York, NY 10024-1998 
general support 
$200,000.00 



$200,000.00 

Grantmakers for children Youth & 
Families Inc. 
8757 Georgia Avenue Suite 540 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
2004 Annual Conference 
$2,000.00 

$2,000 $0 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariwrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 35 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York, NY 1000 1 

educational support programs in Red Hook 

Good Shepherd Services 
c/o Annual Benefit Development Department 
305 Seventh Ave., 9th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
in lieu of a table at the annual benefit dinner 
on October 28, 2004 
$5,000.00 

Goodwill Industries of Greater New York 
and Northern New Jersey, Inc. 
4-21 27th Avenue 
Astoria, NY 11 102 

Family Learning Centers replication project 

$300,000.00 

Grameen Foundation USA 
1029 Vermont Avenue NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 
Expansion of GF-USA's micorfinance 
programs in India 
$200,000.00 

Grand Street Settlement 
80 Pitt Street 
New York, NY 10002 
general support 
$100,000.00 

2004 

2002 

2004 

2003 

$5,000 

$100,000 

$200,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



The Harlem Children's Zone, Inc. 2003 $1,000,000 $0 
35 East 125th Street 
New York, NY 10035 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari&rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 36 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Greyston Foundation, Inc. 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
21 Park Avenue 
Yonkers, NY 10703-3401 
General support 
$150,000.00 

Group 1 Acting Company Inc. 2004 $40,000 $40,000 
PO Box 898 
New York, NY 10 108 
program and general support 
$80,000.00 

Habitat for Humanity-New York, Inc. 2004 $15,000 $0 
334 Funnan Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
in lieu ofa table at the 2004 Builder Awards 
Dinner on November 10, 2004 
$15,000.00 

Habitat For Humanity - New York Inc . 2003 $60,000 $0 
334 Furman Street, 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
general support 
$120,000.00 

Habitat For Humanity - New York Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0 
334 Funnan Street, 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
full-house sponsorship 
$500,000.00 

Hamilton-Madison House, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0 
50 Madison Street 
New York, NY 10038 
general support 
$150,000.00 



$2,000,000.00 

2004 The Healthcare Chaplaincy Inc . 
Administrative Center 315 East 62nd Street, 
4th Floor 
New York, NY 10021-7767 

$0 $25,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*9rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 37 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

general supportfor Phase II of Growth Plan 

The Harlem Children's Zone, Inc. 
35 East 125th Street 
New York, NY 1003 5 
in lieu of a table at the Friend of The 
Children Award dinner on April 15, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Harlem School of the Arts, Inc. 
645 St . Nicholas Avenue 
New York, NY 1003 0 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Hartley House 
413 West 46th Street 
New York, NY 10036 
general support 
$50,000-00 

Harvard University 
79 John F. Kennedy Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Caspian Studies Program 
$100,000.00 

The Healthcare Chaplaincy Inc. 
Administrative Center 315 East 62nd Street, 
4th Floor 
New York, NY 10021-7767 
$200, 000for scholarship endowment and 
$100, 000for general support 
$300,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2003 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$100,000 



Woodruff Arts Center 2002 $50,000 $100,000 
1280 Peachtree Street NE 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*organizations qualif~ing under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 38 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the annual Wholeness of 
Life Awards benefit dinner on November 9, 
2004 
$25,000.00 

Hebrew Home for the Aged 2004 $25,000 $0 
5901 Palisade Avenue 
Riverdale, NY 10471 
in lieu of a table at the 87th Anniversary 
Dinner on October 17, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Heights & Hill Community Council, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0 
160 Montague Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
operating supportfor collaborative effortfor 
caregivers 
$50,000.00 

Helen Keller International, Inc. 2003 $635,000 $0 
352 Park Avenue South Suite 1200 
New York, NY 10010 
pilotproject to "Strengthen Cataract 
Interventions in Lombok, Indonesia 
$1,270,000.00 

Henry Street Settlement House 2002 $75,000 $0 
265 Henry Street 
New York, NY 10002-4899 
general support 
$225,000.00 

Home for Contemporary Theatre and Art 2004 $2,000 $0 
Ltd. 
145 Sixth Avenue 
New York, NY 100 13 
general support 
$2,000.00 



Hope Street Kids 2004 $2,000 $0 
1600 Duke Street, Suite 500 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharicIrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 39 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Atlanta, GA 30309 
"A New Highfor Atlanta " campaign 
$250,000.00 

Himalayan Cataract Project, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $100,000 
c/o Geoffrey C. Tabin, MD I S Prospect 
Street, 4th Floor 
Burlington, VT 05401-3456 
expand the Himalayan Cataract Project in 
India 
$250,000.00 

Hole In the Wall Gang Camp Fund, Inc. 2001 $100,000 $100,000 
265 Church Street Suite 503 
New Haven, CT 065 10 
general supportfor Barretstown Gang Camp 
Fund in Ireland 
$500,000.00 

Hole In the Wall Gang Camp Fund, Inc. 2004 $10,000 $0 
265 Church Street Suite 503 
New Haven, CT 065 10 
in lieu of table at the 10th Anniversary Gala 
on May 26, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Holocaust Museum Houston 2004 $25,000 $0 
5401 Caroline Street 
Houston, TX 77004-6802 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Moral Courage 
Dinner on April 21, 2004 
$25,000.00 

The HOPE Program, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
1 Smith Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
general support 
$50,000.00 



Hudson Guild 2004 $175,000 $75,000 
441 West 26th Street 
New York, NY 1000 1 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charic, rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 40 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Alexandria, VA 22314 
Kids Walk For Kids With Cancer, May 8, 
2004 
$2,000.00 

The Grant Foundation 2004 $150,000 $0 
P .O. Box 81046 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Horticultural Society of New York, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
128 West 58th Street 
New York, NY 100 19 
Green Ways initiative 
$25,000.00 

Hospital Audiences, Inc. 2004 $10,000 $0 
548 Broadway 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10012-3950 
Loss & Gain program 
$10,000.00 

Hospital for Special Surgery 2004 $25,000 $0 
535 East 70th Street 
New York, NY 10021 

table at 21st Annual Gala on June 21, 2004 

$25,000.00 

Houston Symphony Society 2004 $25,000 $0 
615 Louisiana Street Suite 102 
Houston, TX 77002 
general support 
$25,000.00 



Institute of Judicial Administration, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
New York University School of Law 245 
Sullivan Street Furman Hall, Room 312 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari&rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 41 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$150, 000 over two yearsfor general support 
and $100, 000 one-time grantfor renovations 
ofElliot Center 
$250,000.00 

Hudson River Sloop Clearwater, Inc. 2004 $20,000 $0 
112 Little Market Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
expansion of environmental education and 
leadership programs 
$20,000.00 

Institute for International Economics 2001 $300,000 $300,000 
1750 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
program support 
$1,500,000.00 

Institute for International Economics 2004 $100,000 $0 
1750 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$100,000.00 

The Institute for Urban Family Health 2002 $50,000 $0 
16 East 16th Street 
New York, NY 10003 
general operating support of Saturdayfree 
clinic 
$150,000.00 

The Institute for Urban Family Health 2004 $150,000 $150,000 
16 East 16th Street 
New York, NY 10003 
supportfor three volunteer medical clinics 
for the poor 
$300,000.00 



New York, New York 100 1 2 
general support 
$25,000.00 

International Rescue Committee, Inc . 
122 East 42nd Street 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10168-1289 
special unrestricted grant 
$500,000.00 

$500,000 2004 $0 

THE S FARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*91rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 42 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Institute of Judicial Administration, Inc. 
New York University School of Law 245 
Sullivan Street Furman Hall, Room 312 
New York, New York 10012 
supportfor State Employment Law program 
in November 2004 
$25,000.00 

International AIDS Vaccine Initiative Inc. 

I 10 William Street, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10038-3901 
general support 
$5,000,000.00 

International Economic Alliance 
12 Francis Avenue 
Cambridge, MA 02138 

symposiums to promote economic relations 
between U.S. and other key geographic areas 

$1,000,000.00 

International Institute of Rural 
Reconstruction 
333 East 38th Street 6th floor 
New York, NY 100 16 
program in the Bicol Region of the 
Philippines 
$100,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2003 

$25,000 

$2,500,000 

$250,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$750,000 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $75,000 2003 Inwood House 
320 East 82nd Street 
New York, NY 10028 
Teen Choice Program 
$150,000-00 

I Ht 5 1 AKK ~-UUNUA I IUN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitwIrganizations qualifying under 
lb 

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 43 

International Rescue Committee, Inc. 
122 East 42nd Street 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10168-1289 
2004 Freedom Award Dinner on November 
10,2004 
$50,000.00 

International Research & Exchanges 
Board, Inc. 
2121 K Street NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
program support 
$2,000,000.00 

International Women's Health Coalition 
24 East 2 1 st Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$25,000.00 

International Women's Health Coalition 
24 East 21st Street 
New York, NY 100 10 

in lieu of table at January 15, 2004 dinner 

$25,000.00 

Intrepid Foundation 
One Intrepid Square West 46th St. and 12th 
Avenue 
New York, NY 10036 
in lieu ofa table at The Fleet Week Gala held 
on May 27, 2004 
$10,000.00 

2004 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$666,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$10,000 

so 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Jesuit Volunteer Corps: East 2004 $50,000 $0 
801 St . Paul Street 

I Mt b I AKK ~-UUNDA I ION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariwrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 44 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Japan Society, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
333 East 47th Street 
New York, NY 100 17 
corporate membership 200412005 
$25,000.00 

Japan Society, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
333 East 47th Street 
New York, NY 100 17 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Annual Dinner 
on May 11, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Japan Society, Inc. 2004 $250,000 $0 
333 East 47th Street 
New York, NY 100 17 
2004-05 Performing Arts Program 
$250,000.00 

Jazz at Lincoln Center, Inc. 2004 $100,000 $0 
3 3 West 60th Street I I th Floor 
New York, NY 10023-7999 
$50, 000for general support and an 
additional capital grant of $50, 000 
$100,000.00 

Jazz at Lincoln Center, Inc . 2004 $100,000 $0 
33 West 60th Street 1 Ith Floor 
New York, NY 10023-7999 

general support and educational programs 

$100,000.00 

Jedi Program, Inc. 2004 $10,000 $0 
253 East 11 Oth Street #3 
New York, NY 10029 
Summer Jobs Program 
$10,000.00 



The Joseph P. Addabbo Family Health 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
Center, Inc 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitO, drganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 45 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Baltimore, MA 21202-2345 
general support 
$50,000.00 

The Jewish Museum 2004 $25,000 $0 
1109 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10128 
in lieu of a table at Centennial Ball on 
March 3, 2004 
$25,000.00 

The Jewish Museum 2004 $100,000 $0 
1109 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10128 
Centennial Campaign 
$100,000.00 

The Jewish Museum 2004 $25,000 $0 
1109 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10129 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Bridges to 
Understanding Award Dinner on November 
8,2004 
$25,000.00 

The John F. Kennedy Center for the 
2003 $50,000 $0 

Performing Arts 
2700 F Street NW 
Washington, DC 20566-0001 
Corporate Fund 100 Club 
$100,000.00 

The John F. Kennedy Center for the 2004 $25,000 $0 Performing Arts 
2700 F Street NW 
Washington, DC 20566-0001 
table at Annual Gala April 25, 2004 
$25,000.00 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

2004 Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 
70 Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6583 
Consolidated Corporate Fund 
$500,000 .00 

$250,000 $250,000 

I HE 8 1 ARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 47 

League for the Hard of Hearing 
50 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
general support 
$200,000.00 

League Treatment Center 

c/o League Treatment Center Dinner 
Headquarters 145 West 45th St . - Suite 300 

New York, NY 10036 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Annual Awards 
Dinner on November 1, 2004 
$10,000.00 

The Legal Aid Society 
49 Thomas Street 
New York, NY 100 13 
the Annual Ball held on October 6, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Legal Services for Children, Inc. 
271 Madison Avenue Suite 1007 
New York, NY 100 16 

revolvingfundfor needy disabled children 

$100,000.00 

Lenox Hill Neighborhood Association, Inc. 

331 East 70 Street 
New York, NY 10021 
general support 
$225,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2002 

$100,000 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$100,000 

$75,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Little Sisters of the Assumption Family 
Health Service, Inc. 
333 East 115 Street 
New York, NY 10029 
general support 
$150,000.00 

$75,000 2004 $75,000 

THESTARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariterganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 48 

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 
70 Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6583 
in lieu of a table at the Spring Gala on April 
29,2004 
$50,000.00 

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 
70 Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6583 
Out ofDoors Festival 
$200,000.00 

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 
70 Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6583 
phase one of Capital Canipaign 
$5,000,000.00 

The Vivian Beaumont Theater, Inc. 
150 West 65th Street 
New York, NY 10023-6975 
general support 
$225,000.00 

Little Sisters of the Assumption Family 
Health Service, Inc. 
333 East 115 Street 
New York, NY 10029 
capital challenge grant ($150, 000 over two 
years) & general operating support 
($50,000) 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2002 

2003 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$5,000,000 

$75,000 

$75,000 

$0 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Marine Toys for Tots Foundation 2004 $2,000 $0 
c/o 27 Windy Hill Road 
Glen Falls, NY 12801 

Holiday Excursion Train to supply 
educational toys to disadvantaged children 

I Ht ZJ I AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari4organizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 49 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Lower East Side Tenement Museum 2004 $25,000 $0 
91 Orchard Street 
New York, NY 10002 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Lower Manhattan Cultural Council 2004 $25,000 $0 
One Wall Street Court, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Lyme Historical Society, Inc./Florence 2004 $250,000 $250,000 Griswold Museum 
96 Lyme Street 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 

one-time grant to enable Museum to carefor 
andprovide broader access to the Hartford 
Steam Boiler Fine Arts collection 

$500,000.00 

Lymphoma Research Foundation 2004 $10,000 $0 
111 Broadway, 19th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
in lieu of a table at the Discovery Gala on 
October 19, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research 2004 $250,000 $250,000 
52 Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY 100 17 
general support 
$500,000.00 



The Metropolitan Museum of Art 2004 $10,000 $0 
Fifth Avenue at 82nd Street 
New York, NY 10028 

I r1t,) I AWK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charierganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 50 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$2,000.00 

The Marrow Foundation 2003 $369,693 $0 
400 Seventh Street NW Suite 206 
Washington, DC 20004 

1 :2 challenge grantfor Second Decade Fund 

$500,000.00 

McCarter Theatre Company 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
91 University Place 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
general support 
$200,000.00 

MDRC 2004 $100,000 $0 
16 East 34 Street 
New York, NY 10016-4326 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Medical Education for South African 
2003 $50,000 $0 Blacks 

120AlbanyStreet Suite810 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
scholarship program 
$100,000.00 

The Mental Health Association of New 
2004 $5,000 $0 York City, Inc. 

666 Broadway 2nd flr 
New York, NY 10012 

in lieu of table at benefit dinner in support of 
Children's Mental Health on June 17, 2004 

$5,000.00 



Museum of Jewish Heritage 2004 $25,000 $0 
One Battery Park Plaza 
New York, NY 10004-1484 
in lieu of a table at Eighth Annual Heritage 
Dinner on April 25, 2004 
$25,000.00 

I tit: b I AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari4arganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 51 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the 2004 Corporate 
Benefit on June 15, 2004 
$10,000.00 

Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc. 2003 $500,000 $0 
Lincoln Center 
New York, NY 10023 
The Young Artist Development Program 
$1,000,000.00 

Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc . 2004 $100,000 $400,000 
Lincoln Center 
New York, NY 10023 
Radio Broadcasts 
$500,000.00 

Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc . 2004 $50,000 $0 
Lincoln Center 
New York, NY 10023 
in lieu of a table at the April 17, 2005 On 
Stage at the Met Gala 
$50,000.00 

MiraMed 2003 $100,000 $0 
PMB 119 1900 W. Nickerson Street # 116 
Seattle, WA 98119 
general support 
$200,000.00 

Mobile Medical Care, Inc. 2004 $35,000 $35,000 
9309 Old Georgetown Road 
Bethesda, NO 20814-1620 
general support 
$70,000.00 



Museum of Modern Art 2002 $100,000 $0 
11 West 53rd Street 
New York, NY 100 19 
2002-2003 Annual Fund 
$300,000.00 

Museum of Modern Art 2004 $25,000 $0 
11 West 53rd Street 
New York, NY 100 19 
in lieu of a table at the Party in the Garden 
held on June 7, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Museum of Modern Art 2004 $25,000 $0 
11 West 53rd Street 
New York, NY 100 19 
in lieu of a table at the December 7, 2004 
dinner in support of their educationjund 
$25,000.00 

Museum of Modern Art 2004 $500,000 $0 
11 West 53rd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Cezanne and Pisarro exhibition 
$500,000.00 

Music Associates of Aspen 2001 $25,000 $0 
2 Music School Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
scholarship assistancefund 
$100,000.00 

Music of the Baroque 2003 $16,500 $16,500 
100 North LaSalle Street Suite 1610 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Educational Outreach Program 
$49,500.00 

Nashville Symphony 2004 $50,000 $100,000 
2000 Glen Echo Road Suite 204 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariterganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 52 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 



National Center for Disability Services 2001 $10,000 $10,000 
201 I.U . Willets Road 
Albertson, NY 11507 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 53 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Nashville, TN 37215 
" A Timefor Greatness " project 
$150,000.00 

The National Academies 2004 $200,000 $200,000 
500 Fifth Street, NW Keck 511 
Washington, DC 20001 
supportfor Science, Technology and Law 
Program 
$400,000.00 

National Academy Foundation 2004 $10,000 $0 
39 Broadway Suite 1640 
New York, NY 10006 
in lieu of a table at the Annual Gala on 
December 8, 2004 
$10,000.00 

New York Academy of Sciences 2004 $250,000 $0 
2 East 63rd Street 
New York, NY 10021 
General support 
$250,000.00 

New York Academy of Sciences 2004 $50,000 $0 
2 East 63rd Street 
New York, NY 10021 
in lieu of a table at the Mayor Awards 
"Science & the City Dinner" on October 13, 
2004 
$50,000.00 

The National Bureau of Asian Research 2004 $100,000 $0 
4518 University Way NE Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98105 
Pacific Health Summit 
$100,000.00 



National Committee on United States- 2004 $375,000 $0 China Relations, inc 
71 West 23rd Street 19th Floor 
New York, NY 100 10-4102 
Public Intellectual program 

I HE 6 1 AKR FUUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charilerganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 54 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Kornreich Technology Center 
$50,000.00 

National Chamber Foundation 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
1615 H Street NW 
Washington, DC 20062 
for the U.S. Chamber of Commerce's 
Leadership Fund 
$1,000,000.00 

National Chamber Foundation 2004 $1,000,000 $0 
1615 H Street NW 
Washington, DC 20062 
U.S. Chamber of Commerce's Institutefor 
Legal Reform 
$1,000,000 .00 

National Chamber Foundation 2003 $10,000,000 $0 
1615 H Street NW` 
Washington, DC 20062 
capital campaign, in support of the 
Chamber's educational and research 
programs 
$15,000,000.00 

National Colorectal Cancer Research 2004 $123,500 $0 
Alliance (NCCRA) 
Event Associates 162 West 56th Street Suite 
405 
New York, NY 10019 
in lieu of a table at the Jay Monahan Center 
at New York Hospital and the National 
Colorectal Cancer Research Alliance dinner 
on April 24, 2004 
$125,000.00 



Nazareth Housing, Inc. 2003 $75,000 $0 
5 19 East 11 th Street 
New York, NY 10009 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under to 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 55 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$375,000.00 

National Dance Institute, Inc. 2004 $125,000 $125,000 
594 Broadway, Room 805 
New York, NY 10012 
general support and expansion 
$250,000.00 

National Infantry Foundation, Inc. 2004 $250,000 $0 
P.O. Box 2823 
Columbus, GA 31902 
National Infantry Museum and Heritage 
Parkproject 
$250,000 .00 

The National Italian American Foundation 2004 $25,000 $0 

1860-19th Street, NW Amb. Peter F . Secchia 
Bldg . 
Washington, DC 20009-5501 
in lieu of a table at the October 16, 2004 
gala dinner 
$25,000.00 

National Multiple Sclerosis Society/New 2004 $61,000 $0 York City Chapter 
30 West 26th Street 9th Floor 
New York, NY 100 1 0-2094 
fundingforfull-time social worker 
$61,000.00 

The Nature Conservancy 2004 $25,000 $0 
4245 North Fairfax Drive Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203-1606 
in lieu of a table at The Great Rivers Gala 
Dinner on June 8, 2004 
$25,000.00 



capacity building 
siso'000.00 

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra 
2 Central Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07102-3173 
general support 

2004 $100,000 $100,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qual4ing under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 56 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Nazareth Housing, Inc. 
519 East I Ith Street 
New York, NY 10009 
in lieu of a table at the Seventh Annual 
Benefit dinner on October 21, 2004 
$2,000.00 

Neighborhood Coalition for Shelter, Inc. 
157 East 86th Street 
New York, NY 10028 
general support 
$100,000.00 

New Alternatives for Children, Inc. 
37 West 26th Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$200,000.00 

New Destiny Housing Corporation 
1 140 Broadway Suite 1002 
New York, NY 1000 1 
general support 
$80,000.00 

New England Shelter for Homeless 
Veterans 
17 Court Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
in lieu of a table at its Second Annual Leave 
No One Behind dinner on November 11, 
2004 
$10,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2003 

2004 

2004 

$2,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$40,000 

$10,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$40,000 

$0 



$200,000.00 

2004 New York City Police Foundation, Inc. 
345 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10154-0037 
comprehensive stress managementfor the 
NYPD 
$300,000.00 

$200,000 $100,000 

I HE 6 1 ARK FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charidgrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 57 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra 
2 Central Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07102-3173 
table at Opening Night Gala benefit on 
September 9, 2004 
$10,000.00 

The New York Academy of Medicine 
1216 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10029-5293 
general support 
$25,000.00 

New York Blood Center, Inc. 
310 East 67th Street 
New York, NY 10021-6295 
Donor Coach for Brooklyn/Staten Island 
Division 
$90,000.00 

New York Centre for the Study of 
Financial Innovation 
780 Third Avenue Suite 2202 
New York, NY 100 17 
General support 
$5,000.00 

New York City Opera, Inc . 
New York State Theater 20 Lincoln Center 
New York, NY 10023 
general support 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2003 

$8,150 

$25,000 

$45,000 

$5,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York Philomusica Chamber 
Ensemble 
105 West 73rd Street 
New York, NY 10023 

$10,000 $0 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 58 

New York Landmarks Conservancy 
141 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$25,000.00 

The Philharmonic-Symphony Society of 
New York, Inc. 
AveryFisherHall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6973 
Concerts in the Parks 
$500,000.00 

The Philharmonic-Symphony Society of 
New York, Inc. 
AveryFisherHall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6973 
in lieu of a table at the Spring Gala on May 
6,2004 
$20,000.00 

The Philharmonic-Symphony Society of 
New York, Inc. 
Avery Fisher Hall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6973 
in lieu ofa table at the Opening Night Gala 
on September 21, 2004 
$20,000.00 

The Philharmonic-Symphony Society of 
New York, Inc. 
AveryFisherHall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza 
New York, NY 10023-6973 
special unrestricted grant of $500, 000 
$500,000.00 

2004 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$166,000 

$20,000 

$20,000 

$500,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



general support 
$10,000.00 

New York University/The Steinhardt 
School of Education 
Joseph and Violet Pless Hall 82 Washington 
Square East 

2004 $100,000 $100,000 

THE 6 FARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 59 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

N.Y. Police And Fire Widows & Children's 
Benefit Fund, Inc. 
6 Kim Place 
Kings Park, NY 11754-5023 

in lieu of a table at the November 16 dinner 

$25,000.00 

New York Service Program for Older 
People, Inc. 
188 West 88th Street 
New York, NY 10024 
to expand the Senior Outreach Program 
$200,000.00 

New York Shakespeare Festival 
425 Lafayette Street 
New York, NY 10003 
Free Shakespeare in Central Park 
$100,000.00 

The New York Times Neediest Cases Fund 

229 West 43rd Street 
New York, NY 10036 
General support 
$1,000,000.00 

New York University 
345 East 24th Street 
New York, NY 100 10 
Mobile Dental Clinic Program 
$500,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$1,000,000 

$250,000 

$0 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$250,000 



New York, NY 10003-6680 
operating supportfor mobile medical van 
servicingpublic schools in poor 
neighborhoods 
$200,000.00 

$25,000 $0 2004 New York-Weill Cornell Medical Center 
525 East 68th Street, Box 123 
New York, NY 10021 
table at gala on October 14, 2004 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 60 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 
525 East 68th Street Box 123 
New York, NY 10021 
in lieu of a table at the Hospital's Spring 
Gala on April 22, 2004, to benefitprograms 
in Oncology 
$50,000.00 

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 
525 East 68th Street Box 123 
New York, NY 10021 
AT-Presbyterian HospitallJoy Monahan 
Center to su ort National Colorectal PP 
Cancer Research . 
$125,000.00 

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 
525 East 68th Street Box 123 
New York, NY 10021 
Sitefor Medically Advanced Research and 
Therapeutics (SMART) 
$25,000,000.00 

New York-Weill Cornell Medical Center 
525 East 68th Street, Box 123 
New York, NY 10021 
in lieu of a table at the Maurice R. 
Greenberg Distinguished Service Award 
dinner on April 29, 2004 
$25,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$123,500 

$25,000,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Opera Orchestra of New York, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
239 West 72nd Street 

I HE 8 FARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 61 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$25,000.00 

Young Men's & Young Women's Hebrew 
2004 $400,000 $400,000 Association 

1395 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10 128 
$400, 000 - Enhanced Life Optionsfor Older 
Adults ; $200, 000 - Youth Fitness; $200, 000 
- Educational Outreach in NYCpublic 
schools 
$800,000.00 

Young Men's & Young Women's Hebrew 2004 $10,000 $0 Association 
1395 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10128 
in lieu of a table at the 18th Annual Gala 
Benefit on May 24, 2004 
$10,000.00 

North General Hospital 2002 $155,000 $0 
1879 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10035 
Medical House Call Program: in-home 
primary carefor elderly 
$475,000.00 

NPowerNY Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
145 West 30th Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
general support 
$50,000.00 

NPowerNY Inc. 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
145 West 30th Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 
BASICproject 
$200,000.00 



Outward Bound USA, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
100 Mystery Point Road 
Garrison, NY 10524-9757 

I HE S I ARR FUUNDA I ION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari4arganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 62 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

New York, NY 10023 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Operation Kids Foundation 2004 $5,000 $0 
6440 South Wasatch Blvd. Suite 180 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
in lieu of table at dinner honoring Senator 
Hatch on April 16, 2004 
$5,000.00 

Project Orbis, Inc. 2004 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 
520 8th Avenue I 1th Floor 
New York, NY 100 18-6507 

program expansion and operating support 

$3,000,000.00 

Orentreich Foundation for the 2004 $300,000 $0 Advancement of Science, Inc. 
910 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10021 
research programs 
$300,000.00 

Orpheus Chamber Orchestra, Inc. 2004 $20,000 $0 
490 Riverside Drive 
New York, NY 10027 
general support 
$20,000.00 

Orpheus Chamber Orchestra, Inc. 2004 $15,000 $0 
490 Riverside Drive 
New York, NY 10027 
in lieu of a table at the Patrons Gala on 
April 20, 2004 
$15,000.00 



Paul Taylor Dance Company 2004 $10,000 $0 
552 Broadway, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10012-3947 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari4arganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 63 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the October 21, 2004 
annual dinner 
$25,000.00 

Ozark Housing Development, Inc. 2003 $37,260 $0 
P.O. Box 566 
Ozark, AL 36361 
tennis program for at risk children 
$74,520.00 

Pan Asian Repertory Theatre, Inc 2003 $25,000 $0 
520 Eighth Avenue 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
New York, NY 100 18 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Paraprofessional Healthcare Institute,Inc 2004 $125,000 $0 

349 East 149th Street 1 Oth fl 
Bronx, NY 10451 

to implement the "qualityjobslquality care" 
training and replication plan in ATC 

$125,000.00 

Park Slope Geriatric Day Center, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0 
199 14th Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11215 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Partnership for the Homeless 2004 $100,000 $100,000 
305 Seventh Ave., 13th Floor 
New York, NY 1000 1 -6008 
general support 
$200,000.00 



table at the Opening Night Gala, March Z 
2004 
$10,000.00 

Phipps Community Development 
Corporation 
43 West 23rd Street 
New York, NY 10010 
Core Community Building Program 
$200,000.00 

2004 $100,000 $100,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charilarganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 64 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Paul Taylor Dance Company 
552 Broadway, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 100 12-3 947 
international tours 
$500,000.00 

Pentagon Memorial Fund, Inc. 
P.O . Box 6285 
Arlington, VA 22206-0285 
September 11 Memorial 
$100,000.00 

Per Scholas 
1231 Lafayette Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10474 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Performing Arts Center of Los Angeles 
County 
135 North Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
general support 
$35,000.00 

The Perlman Music Program Inc. 
459 Columbus Avenue PMB 325 
New York, NY 10024 
general support 
$75,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

- 2004 

2004 

$250,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$35,000 

$75,000 

$250,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $25,000 2004 Population Action International 
1300 19th Street, NW - 2nd fl 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$25,000.00 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charilliwrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 65 

Phoenix House Foundation, Inc. 
164 West 74 Street 
New York, NY 10023-2401 
26th Annual Public Service Award Dinner 
April 28, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Planned Parenthood of Metropolitan 
Washington DC, Inc. 
1108 16th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support & expansion of Teen 
MedicallEducation Clinic 
$70,000.00 

Planned Parenthood of New York City, 
Inc. 
Margaret Sanger Square 26 Bleecker Street 
New York, NY 100 12 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Police Athletic League, Inc. 
34-1/2 East 12th Street 
New York, NY 10003 
general support 
$1,000,000.00 

Police Athletic League, Inc. 
34-1/2 East 12th Street 
New York, NY 10003 
in lieu of a table at the 32nd Annual 
Superstar Dinner on June 17, 2004 
$75,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2003 

2004 

$25,000 

$70,000 

$75,000 

$500,000 

$75,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so 



general support 
$125,000.00 

$25,000 2004 $0 

f 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chandarganizations qualifying under '41 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 67 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Randall's Island Sports Foundation, Inc. 
24 West 61st Street - 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10023 
capital grantfor newfitness center 
$100,000.00 

Refugees International 
1705 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Refugees International 
1705 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
in lieu of a table at 25th Anniversary Gala 
Dinner, May 4, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Reverend Linnette C. Williamson 
Memorial Park Association, Inc. 
c/o 141 West 139th Street, #C44 
New York, NY 1003 0 

Art and the Gardens Summer Youth Program 

$2,000.00 

Robert F. Kennedy Memorial 
1367 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 
RFK Fellows Program 
$25,000.00 

The Robin Hood Foundation 
826 Broadway 7th Floor 
New York, New York 10003 
in lieu of a table at Annual Benefit on June 1, 
2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$2,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



$25,000.00 

$0 $70,000 2002 Salzburg Seminar 
Marble Works PO Box 886 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
Starr Fellowship Programsfor East Asian 
and Islamic countries 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 68 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Roundabout Theatre Company, Inc. 
231 West 39th Street Suite 1200 
New York, NY 100 18 
educational programs 
$25,000.00 

The Shelley and Donald Rubin Cultural 
Trust 
115 Fifth Avenue - 7th floor 
New York, NY 10003 

exhibition "Paradise and Plumage: Chinese 
Connections in Tibetan Arhat Painting 

$15,000.00 

Russian Arts Foundation 
Russian Arts Foundation 1333 N. California 
Blvd. Suite 190 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Safe Horizon, Inc. 
2 Lafayette Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
general support and Streetwork program 
$100,000.00 

Safe Space NYC, Inc . 
295 Lafayette Street Suitre 920 
New York, NY 10012 
general support 
$100,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$15,000 

$25,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



$210,000.00 

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Historical Society 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 810 
South 
Washington, DC 20004-2505 
general support 
$5,000.00 

$5,000 2004 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chari4arganizations qualifying under A 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 69 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Samaritan Inns, Inc. 
2523 14th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20009 
SHARED HOPE partnership program 
$300,000.00 

San Antonio Museum of Art 
200 West Jones Avenue 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
The West Wing Expansionfor Asian Art 
Galleries 
$250,000.00 

Scenic Hudson, Inc. 
One Civic Center Plaza Suite 200 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-3156 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Search and Care 
1844 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 10128 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Second Stage Theatre, Inc. 
307 West 43rd Street 
New York, NY 10036 
general supportfor the 25th Anniversary 
Season 
$25,000.00 

2002 

2002 

2004 

2002 

2004 

$100,000 

$83,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Smithsonian/National Museum of the 
American Indian 
Smithsonian Institution 470 L'Enfant Plaza 
SW Suite 7102 
Washington, DC 20560-0935 
in support of First Nations Night dinner on 
September 21, 2004 
$10,000.00 

$0 $4,072 2004 

I t1t 6 1 AKK 1-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 70 

Structured Employment Economic 
Development Corporation 
915 Broadway, 17th floor 
New York, NY 100 10 
general support 
$250,000.00 

The Sister City Program of the City of 
New York 
c/o NYC Commission for UN,Consular 
Corps & Protocol Two United Nations Plaza 
27th Floor 
New York, NY 100 17 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Si-Yo Music Society Foundation, Inc. 
711 West End Avenue Suite 2C-S 
New York, NY 10025 
chamber music seriesfor 2004-2005 
$5,000.00 

Smithsonian Institution 
1050 Independence Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20560-0707 
matching grant endowmentfor position of 
Senior Scientist in the Department Of 
Conservation and Scientific Research 
$400,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$250,000 

$25,000 

$5,000 

$200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$200,000 



Spruce Peak Arts Center Foundation, Inc . 2004 $150,000 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 71 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Society for the Preservation of Weeksville 2004 $10,000 $0 
and Bedford-Stuyvesant History 

P.O. Box 130-120 St . John's Station 
Brooklyn, NY 11213-0002 
general support 
$10,000.00 

SOME Center for Employment Training 2003 $75,000 $0 
710 Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1290 

general support andjob training programs 

$150,000.00 

Special Olympics 2004 $50,000 $0 
1325 G Street, N.W. Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 

contribution to be earmarkedfor the 2005 
World Winter Games in Nagano, Japan 

$50,000.00 

Special Operations Warrior Foundation 2004 $40,000 $0 
c/o Hession and Associates 420 Lexington 
Avenue - Suite 2820 
New York, NY 10 170 
in lieu of a table at luncheon to be held on 
August 30, 2004 
$40,000.00 

Spence-Chapin Services to Families and 2002 $100,000 $0 
Children 
6 East 94th Street 
New York, NY 10128-0698 
ASAPprogram($30OK13) SPARK 
program($50KI2) 
$350,000.00 



St . Lukes-Roosevelt Hospital Center 2003 $150,000 $0 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chariferganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 72 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

7320 Mountain Road 
Stowe, VT 05672 
founder contribution in support of the 
creation of a performing arts center in 
Stowe, VT. 
$150,000.00 

St . Christopher-Ottilie 2004 $125,000 $0 
1 Alexander Place 
Glen Cove, NY 11542-3745 
Phase II of new web based case management 
system 
$125,000.00 

St . Christopher's, Inc. 2004 $75,000 $75,000 
71 South Broadway 
Dobb's Ferry, NY 10522 
general support 
$150,000.00 

St. George's Society of New York 2004 $15,000 $0 
216 East 45th Street, Suite 901 
New York, NY 10017-3304 

table at The English Ball on April 23, 2004 

$15,000.00 

St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble, Inc . 2002 $100,000 $0 
330 West 42nd Street 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
general support 
$300,000-00 

St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble, Inc. 2004 $25,000 $0 
330 West 42nd Street 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
in lieu of table at Gift ofMusic Gala on April 
26,2004 
$25,000.00 



1000 1 Oth Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
continued research on breast cancer 
$300,000.00 

2004 Symphony Space 
2537 Broadway at 95th Street 
New York, NY 10025-6990 
general support 

$0 $25,000 

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Chargarganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 73 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Stanley M. Isaacs Neighborhood Center, 
Inc. 
415 East 93rd Street 
New York, NY 10128 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Staten Island Botanical Garden, Inc. 
1000 Richmond Terrace, Building H 
Staten Island, NY 10301 
curator position for the Chinese Scholars 
Garden 
$100,000.00 

Staten Island Children's Museum 
1000 Richmond Terrace 
Staten Island, NY 10301-1181 
general support 
$20,000.00 

Studio in a School Association, Inc. 
410 West 59th Street 
New York, NY 100 19 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Sunnyside Community Services, Inc 
43-31 39th Street 
Sunnyside, NY 11 104 
general support 
$150,000.00 

2004 

2003 

2004 

2003 

2004 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$20,000 

$50,000 

$75,000 

$75,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$75,000 



$25,000.00 

$0 2004 $2,000 

"Concerts at One" series 
$2,000.00 

I t1t b I ARK 1-UUNIJA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharifOrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 74 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Theatre for a New Audience, Inc. 
154 Christopher Street Suite 3D 
New York, NY 10014-2839 
Arts in Education 
$25,000.00 

Trail Blazer Camps 
45 East 20 Street 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10003 
general support 
$100,000.00 

Tranparency International-U.S ., Inc. 
1023 15th Street, N.W. Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
National Integrity System Country Studies in 
Southeast Asia 
$150,000.00 

The Trilateral Commission 
1156 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Suite 505 
Washington, DC 20005 
general support 
$20,000.00 

The Trilateral Commission 
1156 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Suite 505 
Washington, DC 20005 
General support 
$25,000.00 

Protestant Episcopal churches and 
Dioceses in the United States and 
Institutions thereof 
74 Trinity Place 
New York, NY 10006-2088 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$150,000 

$20,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

I 

United Hospital Fund of New York 
350 Fifth Avenue Empire State Building, 
23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10 118-23 99 

2004 $25,000 $0 

I HE 6 1 ARK FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charigerganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 75 

Twin Lions, Inc. 
340 Riverside Drive 15A 
New York, NY 10025 

production offree classical music concerts 

$20,000.00 

U.S. Department of State 
M/FA, Room 8213, Dept. of State, 2201 C 
Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20520 
preservation and enhancement ofDiplomatic 
Reception Rooms 
$2,000.00 

U.S.-ASEAN Council for Business and 
Technology 
1101 17th Street, NW Suite 411 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$300,000.00 

U.S.-ASEAN Council for Business and 
Technology 
I 10 1 17th Street, NW Suite 41 1 
Washington, DC 20036 
continued support 
$300,000.00 

Union Settlement Association 
237 East 104th Street 
New York, NY 10029 
general support 
$300,000.00 

2004 $20,000 $0 

2004 $2,000 $0 

2002 $100,000 $0 

2004 $100,000 $200,000 

2002 $100,000 $0 



$25,000.00 

$500,000 $500,000 2004 U.S. Committee for UNDP 
One United Nations Plaza 
New York, NY 100 17 
for the Georgian Capacity Building Fund, 
earmarkedfor technical assistance 

I FIL 6 1 ARK FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitaorganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 76 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

in lieu of a table at the Tribute to Hospital 
Trustees Luncheon on May 7, 2004 

UJA-Fed Properties Inc. 
130 East 59th Street 
New York, NY 10022 
in lieu of a table at the June 16, 2004 
General Insurance Dinner 
$10,000.00 

United Nations Association of the United 
States of America 
801 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-4706 
general support 
$200,000.00 

United Nations Association of the United 
States of America 
801 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 100 17-4706 
dialogue between Iran and the United states 
on issues related to global security 
$100,000.00 

United Nations Association of the United 
States of America 
801 Second Avenue 
New York, NY 100 17-4706 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Global 
Leadership Award Dinner on Septeniber 30, 
2004 
$25,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$10,000 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$0 



$1,000,000.00 

2002 University Setflement Society of New York 

184 Eldridge Street 
New York, NY 10002 
general support 

$0 $75,000 

I HL 6 1 ARR FOUNDATION 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charita*rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 77 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

United Neighborhood Houses of New 
York, Inc. 
70 West 36th Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 100 18 
general support 
$50,000.00 

United Neighbors of East Midtown, Inc. 
3 10 East 42nd Street 
New York, NY 100 17 
general support 
$100,000.00 

United States - Indonesia Society 

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 550 

Washington, DC 20036-2245 

Congressional staff delegations to Indonesia 

$60,000.00 

United Way of New York City 
2 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 100 16 
Community Action project 
$500,000.00 

United Way of New York City 
2 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 100 16 

Unitingfor Solutions Beyond Shelter project 

$20,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$60,000 

$250,000 

$20,000 

$0 

$50,000 

$0 

$250,000 

$0 



$225,000.00 

Veritas Therapeutic Community 
Foundation, Inc. 
Executive Office 912 Amsterdam Avenue 
New York, NY 10025 
Outpatient Program in Harlem 
$75,000.00 

$0 2004 $75,000 

I rit 1:0 1 AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*-rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 78 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Urban Pathways, Inc. 
575 Eighth Avenue 9th floor 
New York, NY 10018-3011 
general support 
$60,000.00 

United Service Organization, Inc. 
21 11 Wilson Boulevard Suite 1200 
Arlington, VA 22201 
"Touch ofHome"program 
$500,000.00 

United Service Organization, Inc . 
21 11 Wilson Boulevard Suite 1200 
Arlington, VA 22201 
two tables at Gala on October 14, 2004 
$50,000.00 

Utah Symphony & Opera 
c/o Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510-4402 
general support 
$25,000.00 

Vera Institute of Justice, Inc . 
233 Broadway 12th floor 
New York, NY 10279 

New York City Police Department programs 

$100,000.00 

2003 

2002 

2004 

2004 

2003 

$30,000 

$166,000 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

$0 $5,000 2004 Wall St Rising 
25 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004 
general support 
$5,000.00 

I Nt 6 1 AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit*rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 79 

Veritas Therapeutic Community 
Foundation, Inc. 
Executive Office 912 Amsterdam Avenue 
New York, NY 10025 
table at 16th annual gala on September 27, 
2004 
$50,000.00 

Visiting Nurse Service of New York 
107 East 70th Street 
New York, NY 10021-5087 
Pilot of the palliative care consultation 
service 
$200,000.00 

Visiting Nurse Service of New York 
107 East 70th Street 
New York, NY 10021-5087 
in lieu of a table at the 2004 Benefit Dinner 
on November 11, 2004 
$25,000.00 

Vocational Foundation, Inc . 
I Hanson Place 14th Floor 
Brooklyn, NY 11 243 
general support 
$150,000.00 

Volunteer Florida Inc. 
401 South Monroe Street Elliot Building 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
to provide aid to victims ofHurricane 
Charley 
$1,000,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$25,000 

$150,000 

$1,000,000 

$0 

$100,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Winslow Therapeutic Riding Unlimited, 
Inc . 
328 Route 17A 
Warwick, NY 10990 
capital improvements 
$25,000.00 

2004 $0 $25,000 

2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charit rganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(33) O'nternal Revenue Code - Page 80 

Washington Legal Foundation 
2009 Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
general support 
$5,000.00 

The Wellness Community-Orange County 

2716 Ocean Park Boulevard Suite 1040 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
general support 
$60,000.00 

Westport Sister Cities Association 
6 Buena Vista Drive 
Westport, CT 06880 
music student exchange between Westport, 
CTand Yangzhou, China 
$7,000.00 

Wildlife Conservation Society 
2300 Southern Boulevard 
Bronx, NY 10460 
special year-end 2003 grant 
$500,000.00 

Wildlife Conservation Society 
2300 Southern Boulevard 
Bronx, NY 10460 
in lieu of a table at the October 13, 2004 
dinner 
$25,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2003 

2004 

$5,000 

$30,000 

$7,000 

$250,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$30,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 



Young Men's Christian Association of 
2003 $50,000 $50,000 Greater New York 

333 Seventh Avenue 

I Ht tl I AKK 1-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to CharitOrganizations qualifying under 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 81 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Women's Housing and Economic 2004 $125,000 $0 Development Corp. 
50 East 168th Street 
Bronx, NY 10452 
general support 
$125,000.00 

Friends of WWBIUSA, Inc. 2003 $600,000 $0 
8 West 40th Street 
New York, NY 10018 
general support 
$1,200,000.00 

Robert W. Woodruff Arts Center, Inc. 2004 $50,000 $0 
1280 Peachtree Street NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
general support 
$50,000.00 

Works and Process at the Guggenheim 2004 $2,000 $0 
50 East 77th Street 
New York, NY 10021-1836 
in lieu of a table at gala evening on May 3, 
2004 
$2,000.00 

World of Wellesley 2004 $2,000 $0 
PO Box 812381 
Wellesley, MA 02482 
2004 Festival 
$2,000.00 

ProAction of Steuben & Yates, Inc. 2004 $2,000 $0 
417 Liberty Street Suite 1116 
Penn Yan, NY 14527-1396 
Home Delivered Meal program 
$2,000.00 



New York, NY 1000 1 
Virtual Y 
$150,000.00 

$0 2003 $100,000 

Grand Total $99,742,016 $29,589,645 

I rlt,'j I AKK t-UUNUA I 1UN 2004 

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitaieb rganizations qualifying under 40 
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 82 

Approved for 
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year Payment Future Payment 

Yorkville Common Pantry 
8 East 109th Street 
New York, NY 10029 
Expansion of 2417 to encompass 
neighborhoods with no emergencyfood 
programs 
$100,000.00 

Young Audiences, Inc. 
115 East 92nd Street 
New York, NY 10128 
in lieu of a table at the November 18, 2004 
Gala dinner 
$25,000.00 

Young Women's Christian Association 
59 Paul Robeson Place 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
general support 
$110,000.00 

Young Women's Christian Association 
610 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-6053 
general support 
$200,000.00 

2004 

2004 

2004 

$100,000 

$25,000 

$55,000 

so 

$0 

$55,000 


